
BEFORE THE HON’BLE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL.
SOUTHER ZONE, CHENNAI

O.A. No. 35 of 2025

Between

1. E. Ashok Raj Kumar, M/37 years,
S/o. EaswaraGowder,
Door No. 5/ 92, Thekkampatti Post, Seeliyur (Via),
Mettupalaya mTa I uk,
Coirnbatore District – 641113. ...Applicant

And

1. The Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change,
Government of india, Rep. by its Secretary (EF&CC),
Indira Paryavaran Bhavan, Jorbagh Road,
New Delhi - 110003,
and 8 others. ...Respondents

ADDITIONAL INDEX TO THE TYPEDSET OF PAPERS

S.

No.

I

Date Description of Documents Anne

xure
Page

No.

I
18.11.2009 Copy of Notification in respect of

National Ambient Air Quality
Standards issued by the Central
Pollution Control Board.

Copy of Information furnished by the
Public Information Officer (Unit-1),
Directorate of Research , TNAU ,
Coimbatore - 3 under the RTI Act,
2005 to the Applicant
Copy of Letter of Authorization given
by the R.Nithyadevi to the Applicant.
Copy of Letter of Authorization given
by the E.Jothimani to the Applicant.

„-„t
2 19.02.2021

}-;g 3

3

4

5

01.07.2024

01.07.2024

a-A

,-bl g
July, 2024 Copy of OCEM's reading in respect of

Stack-2 Standby Boiler 44 TPH Boiler
of the 9th Respondent’s Unit for the A -W
period from 22.07.2024 to
31.08.2024

G



6 October,
2025

Copy of OCEM's reading in respect of
Stack-1 Primary Boiler 60 TPH Boiler

; : rt : : 9 t h f: IT O n d :: /i 0 :nJ b :0 r t : : A a112=1C)

14.10.2025.

GI

7 Copy of Patta No. 6702 in respect of

Survey No. 407/2AI along with FMB A_%
Sketch. (Translated Copy) I' 11

yo
8 Copy of Patta No. 1417 in respect of

Survey No. 407/2A2 along with FMB a_3 1
Sketch. (Translated Copy) I'

9 Copy of A-Register in respect of

:rE :sT :t e dN = P y4 O 7 / 2 A 1 a 1 0 n g W i t h /!IIIIF) p: 1tR 2)

10 Copy of A-Register in respect of

Survey No. 407/2A2 along with A_gg ?5
translated copy

11 Copy of Adangal issued by the Village
Administrative Officer, Mettupalayam
Taluk in respect of agricultural land in
in Survey No. 407/2AI & 407/ 2A2
along translated copy.

b-3{t al

12 Copy of Photographs b=
It is certified that the above documents are true copies of the originals.

b

Dated at Chennai on this the 2a day of October, 2025

/-l .#„~-:
Counsel for Applicant
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TAMILNADU AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

From
Dr.A.Christopher Lourduraj, Ph.D.,
-R-d:e-ssor (Env. Sciences) &;
Public Information Officer (Unit- 1),
Directorate of Research,
TNAU, Coimbatore -3 .

No.17/18986/RTI-Unit-I/Th.A/ Thekkampalt P.O/Seeliyur Via /2021

Sir,

Sub: RTI – Petition of Th. Ashok Raj Kumar, S/o. Eswaran, 5/92, .Thekkampalti
& P. O, Seeliyur Via 641 I04 suitable information requested – regarding.

Ref: The RTI petition dated: 25.Ol.2021 of Th.M.Kandave I received at
this office on 02.02.202 1.

The information received from the concerned department for your petition under

Right to irlr-ul'araC,on Acl 2003 as per the reference .cited is gIven below:

Sl.
No.

1.

Questions

Results of water and soil analysis
in the farmers field in and around
ITC, industries, Thekkampatti,
mettupalayam Taluk, for year
2017, 18, 19 and 20.

Your findings about the result from
the starting to till date on the
quality of soil and water around
ITC company Thekkampatti.

2.

\Regd. Post with Acknowledgement due/

To
Th. E.Ashok Raj kumar,
S/o. Eswa-aIr,
5/92, Thekkampalti & P. O,
Seeliyur Via 641 104.

Dated: 19.02.2021

-1-

Information

> s

could not be revealed as per the

Memorandum of Undersanding

between TNAU and ITC – PSPD,

Thekkampatty .

The findngs on the quality of soil and>

water from the sponsored scheme

work could not be revealed and

published as per the Memorandum of

LJnJ,erstarding between TNAU arId

ITC-PSPD , Thekkampatty.

Public' Inforrrmq£nficer (Unit-1)



A A-Lb ('4)
Date: Of.07.2024

LETrBR OF AUTHORISATION

I, R.Nithyadevi, W/o. E.Rajendran (Late), aged about 35 years

old, residing at No. 5/92, Thekkampatti (PO), Thekkampatti

Village, Mettupalayam Taluk, Coimbatore – 64 1 113, hereby

authorise Mr E. Ashok Raj Kumar, S/o. Easwara Gowder, M/37

years, residing at Door No. 5/ 92, Thekkampatti Post, Seeliyur

(Via), Mettupalayam Taluk, Coimbatore District – 64 1113, to file

and conduct the case claiming environmental compensation and

other reliefs before the Honl)Ie National Green Tribunal, Southern

Zone, Chennai till the supreme court, against the ITC Limited,

Paper Boards & Specialty papers Division Unit, (PSPD),

Vivekanandapuram Post , Thekkampatti Village,

MettupalayamTaluk, Coimbatore District – 641 113 and also

authorised to depose and give evidence on behalf of me before the

Courts or authorities in respect of my portion agricultural land

extend of 1.08 Acres situated at S.F. No. 407/2AI,2A2,
Thekkampatti (PO), Thekkampatti Village, Mettupalayam Taluk,
Coimbatore – 641 113

R.NITHYADEVI



A-” @
Date: Ol.07.2024

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

I, E.Jothimani, W/o. Balasubramanian, aged about 43 years

old, residing at Kuttaiyur, Karamadai Road, Mettupalayam Taluk,

C'oimbatore – 641 113, hereby authorise Mr E. Ashok Raj Kumar,

S/o. Easwara Gowder, M/37 years, residing at Door No. 5/ 92,

Thekkampatti Post , Seeliyur (Via) , Mettupalayam Taluk,

Coimbatore District – 641113, to file and conduct the case

claiming environmental compensation and other reliefs before the

Honl)Ie National Green Tribunal, Southern Zone, Chennai till the

supreme court, against the ITC Limited, Paper Boards & Specialty

papers Division Unit , (PSPD) , Vivekanandapuram Post ,

Thekkampatti Village, MettupalayamTaluk, Coimbatore District –

64 1 113 and also authorised to depose and give evidence on behalf

of me before the Courts or authorities in respect of my portion

agricultural land extend of O.67 Cents situated at S.F. No.

407/2A2 , Thekkampatti (PO) , Thekkampatti Village,

Mettupalayam Taluk, Coimbatore – 64 1 113.

f- J.m
E.JOTHIMANI



Central Pollution Control Board b-IR (B
Online Emission and Effluent Monitoring System

Report Type: Apply Filters :

OCEMS Real Time Data Report
State: Tamil Nadu Category: Pulp and Paper

Industry
Name

Address Monitoring Station Parameters Period
From

Period To Time Aggregation
Duration

29-Jut-2024 30 Minutes Average/Me23:59 an
ITC's Vivekananci Stack_2 CPP Stndby 44TPH B PM,S02,NO 22-Jul-2024

Paperboards puram Post,
& Specialty Thekkampat

Papers Divis ti, Village Me
ion-UnIt: ttapalayam

Kovai Coimbatore .

Tamil Nadu

oiler X : 00:00

Parameter

PM (Stack 2 CPP Stndby 44TPH Boiler)

S02 (Stack_2_CPP Stndby 44TPH_Boiter)

NOX (Stack_2 CPP Stndby 44TPH Boiler)

Min

N/A

N/A

N/A

Max

150

N/A

N/A

PM :mg /t\rn;: F;;':

Si:!? :in:/\n:

baX ms,hmi' III

anD

pn : : be mgl\m;

9

Se

Ft = r: J : i ) :':24'b:'i/ oo:Nb ’{HY} J:::';u -# } by:':24- JJ, ?IIEV.!Gl4'N!'i: 1:;;$t§W :{tal} IIEl&014'jy l-? if W ?:u4'1,'l':B %$3 ?D?4•Ja'?a 18?B X24•iu!•& Ii

P+-V+•nbh•4bql•

Stack 2 CPP Stndby +4TPH_Boiler



DateTime

2024-Jul-22 00:00

2024-Jul-22 00:30

2024-Jul-22 01 :00

2024-Jul-22 01 :30

2024-Jul-22 02:00

2024-Jul-22 02:30
!

2024-Jul-22 03:00

2024-Jul-22 03:30

2024-Jul-22 04:00

2024-Jul-22 04:30

2024-Jul-22 05:00
L,

2024-Jul-22 05:30
&

2024-Jul-22 06:00
nUNn

2024-Jul-22 06:30++
2024-Jul-22 07:00

2024-Jul-22 07:30

2024-Jul-22 08:00

2024-Jul-22 08:30

2024-Jul-22 09:00
•

2024-Jul-22 09:30

2024-Jul-22 10:00

2024-Jul-22 10:30

2024-Jul-22 1 1 :00

2024-Jul-22 11 :30
4

2024-Jul-22 12:00

2024-Jul-22 12:30

2024-Jul-22 13:00

2024-Jul-22 13:30

2024-Jul-22 14:00
HI

2024-Jul-22 14:30

2024-Jul-22 15:00
I

2024-Jul-22 15:30
+

2024-Jul-22 16:00

2024-Jul-22 16:30

2024-Jul-22 17:00

2024-Jul-22 17:30

2024-Jul-22 18:00

2024-Jul-22 18:30

2024-Jul-22 19:00
+

2024-Jul-22 19:30
IL

2024-Jul-22 20:00

2024-Jul-22 20:30

2024-Jul-22 21 :00
+

2024-Jul-22 21 :30

2024-Jul-22 22:00

2024-Jul-22 22:30
+

2024-Jul-22 23:00

2024-Jul-22 23:30

2024-Jul-23 00:00
r+

2024-Jul-23 00:30

2024-Jul-23 01 :00

2024-Jul-23 01 :30

i

!--

L.._.

S02 (mg/Nm3)
15

15

li
PM (mg/Nm3)

16.71

17.05

17.38

17.01

18.74

18.88

19.09

18.29

18.81

19.98

21.22

21.15

21.43

20.78

21.75

20.84

22.43
20.76

20,56

19.4

19.6

23.47

21.11

22.36

22.11

22.28

23.57

24.45

27.91

31.74

27.3

28.67

30.04

27.92

29.55

29.34

32.71

37,19

35.06

39.4

43.25
46.81

40.06

39.74

40.44

44.41

48.87

44.67

42.28

43.81

38.11

35.93

+

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

CI)
NOX (mg/Nm3)

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5



DateTime

2024-Jul-23 02:00

2024-Jul-23 02:30

2024-Jul-23 03:00

2024-Jul-23 03:30

2024-Jul-23 04:00

2024-Jul-23 04:30

2024-Jul-23 05:00

2024-Jul-23 05:30

2024-Jul-23 06:00

2024-Jul-23 06:30

2024-Jul-23 07:00

2024-Jul-23 07:30

2024-Jul-23 08:00

2024-Jul-23 08:30

2024-Jul-23 09:00

2024-Jul-23 09:30

2024-Jul-23 10:00

2024-Jul-23 10:30

2024-Jul-23 1 1 :00

2024-Jul-23 1 1:30
H m V P

2024-Jul-23 12:00

2024-Jul-23 12:30

2024-Jul-23 13:00

2024-Jul-23 13:30
--+

2024-Jul-23 14:00

2024-Jul-23 14:30

2024-Jul-23 15:00

2024-Jul-23 15:30

2024-Jul-23 16:00

2024-Jul-23 16:30

2024-Jul-23 17:00

2024-Jul-23 17:30

2024-Jul-23 18:00
i

2024-Jul-23 18:30
B 1

2024-Jul-23 19:00

2024-Jul-23 19:30

2024-Jul-23 20:00
A

2024-Jul-23 20:30

2024-Jul-23 21 :00

2024-Jul-23 21 :30

2024-Jul-23 22:00

2024-Jul-23 22:30

2024-Jul-23 23:00

2024-Jul-23 23:30
;

2024-Jul-24 00:00

2024-Jul-24 00:30

2024-Jul-24 01 :00

2024-Jul-24 01 :30
+

2024-Jul-24 02:00

2024-Jul-24 02:30

2024-Jul-24 03:00

2024-Jul-24 03:30

PM (mg/Nm3)
33.61

40.05

36.74

35.77

36.64

33.53

38.92

38.09

34.31

35.93

34.09

34.66

38.94

39.36

43.67

44.28

28.82

27.78

26.1

26.32

28.01

29.63

34.48

38.76

38.34

37.12

38.17

32.16

22.26

19,9

23.02

26.18

21.86

20.26

20.93

21.2

23.34

27.43

42.79

70.79

79.3

60.88

50.99

61.69

57.82

73.01

62.41

57.33

75.41

59.78

66.2

69.1

E
1

+T

S02 (mg/Nm3)
15

31.9

50.3

50.35

49.95

49.65

50.5

49.65

50.35

49.7

49.45

50.6

50.55

50.2

50.2

51

50.45

50.35

49.8

49.65

50.2

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

a)
NOX (mg/Nm3)

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

143.25

205.65

206.2

206.2

205.85

205.25

205.5

205.05

204.55

206.7

206

205.45

203.3

205.05

206.15

208.2

204.85

205.7

208

205.5

i



DateTime

2024-Jul-24 04:00

2024-Jul-24 04:30

2024-Jul-24 05:00

2024-Jul-24 05:30
+

2024-Jul-24 06:00

2024-Jul-24 06:30

2024-Jul-24 07:00

2024-Jul-24 07:30

2024-Jul-24 08:00

2024-Jul-24 08:30

2024-Jul-24 09:00

2024-Jul-24 09:30

2024-Jul-24 10:00

2024-Jul-24 10:30

2024-Jul-24 11 :00

2024-Jul-24 11 :30

2024-Jul-24 12:00

2024-Jul-24 12:30

2024-Jul-24 13:00

2024-Jul-24 13:30
2024-Jul-24 14:00

2024-Jul-24 14:30

2024-Jul-24 15:00

2024-Jul-24 15:30

2024-Jul-24 16:00

2024-Jul-24 16:30
+-

2024-Jul-24 17:00

2024-Jul-24 17:30

2024-Jul-24 18:00

2024-Jul-24 18:30

2024-Jul-24 19:00

2024-Jul-24 19:30

2024-Jul-24 20:00

2024-Jul-24 20:30

2024-Jul-24 21 :00

2024-Jul-24 21 :30

2024-Jul-24 22:00

2024-Jul-24 22:30

2024-Jul-24 23:00
b

2024-Jul-24 23:30

2024-Jul-25 00:00

2024-Jul-25 00:30

2024-Jul-25 01 :00

2024-Jul-25 01 :30

2024-Jul-25 02:00
HH

2024-Jul-25 02:30

2024-Jul-25 03:00

2024-Jul-25 03:30

2024-Jul-25 04:00
.L

2024-Jul-25 04:30

2024-Jul-25 05:00

2024-Jul-25 05:30

L

PM (mg/Nm3)
71.31

77.95

77.26

72.75

85.86

72.89

67.22

69.85

70.23

74.5

86.27
77.04

71.65

81.19

79.27

86.97

76.49

91.41

91.78

87.74

73.34

98.58

88.69

79.94

73.74

62.96

56.25

59.14

61.6

51.55

53.83

64.47

66.61

56.95

60.35

61.27

58.05

61.67

70.25

71.7

56.05

56.58

53.14

60.88

50.31

48.23

49.16

56.24

66.04

65.21

74.57

69.72

L--

S02 (mg/Nm3)
51.05

49.95

50.6

50.3

49.85

50.15

49.7

50.55

50.35

49.95

49.5

49.55

49

I
+

+.
49.75

49.85

49.65

50.5

50.5

49.25

49.9

50.25

50.3

49.75

49.35

50.1

50.6

49.7

- -'r -50.1

50.2

49.9

50

49.35

50.35

50.1

49.65I
49.85

50.3

50.75

49.85

50.85

49.95

49.75

49.85

49.8

49.55

50.25

49.85

49.75

49.65

I
+

49.55

50

49.9

a
NOX (mg/Nm3)

204.45

206.1

203.75

206.25

203

204.3

205.4

206.95

205.65

206.7

205.15

206.45

205.1

205.6

206.45

205.95

205.65

204.8

205.25

205.2

204.25

205.45

206.2

204.15

201.35

182.35

183.6

184.2

181.65

185.55

181.35

184.4

185.1

183.5

184.85

185

182.95

183.1

183.95

185.85

184.1

182.85

185.3

185.05

182.85

183

184.1

184.1

183.4

183.95

183.9

182.8

T



DateTime

2024-Jul-25 06:00

2024-Jul-25 06:30

2024-Jul-25 07:00
+

2024-Jul-25 07:30

2024-Jul-25 08:00
.L

2024-Jul-25 08:30

2024-Jul-25 09:00
+

2024-Jul-25 09:30

2024-Jul-25 10:00

2024-Jul-25 10:30

2024-Jul-25 1 1 :00
a&

2024-Jul-25 11 :30

2024-Jul-25 12:00

2024-Jul-25 12:30

2024-Jul-25 13:00

2024-Jul-25 13:30

2024-Jul-25 14:00

2024-Jul-25 14:30

2024-Jul-25 15:00

2024-Jul-25 15:30

2024-Jul-25 16:00

2024-Jul-25 16:30

2024-Jul-25 17:00

2024-Jul-25 17:30
–.---+

2024-Jul-25 18:00
+

2024-Jul-25 18:30

2024-Jul-25 19:00

2024-Jul-25 19:30
„+

2024-Jul-25 20:00

2024-Jul-25 20:30

2024-Jul-25 21 :00

2024-Jul-25 21 :30

2024-Jul-25 22:00

2024-Jul-25 22:30

2024-Jul-25 23:00

2024-Jul-25 23:30

2024-Jul-26 00:00
;

2024-Jul-26 00:30

2024-Jul-26 01 :00
IrP S

2024-Jul-26 01 :30

2024-Jul-26 02:00

2024-Jul-26 02:30
;

2024-Jul-26 03:00
__.__L

2024-Jul-26 03:30I
2024-Jul-26 04:00

2024-Jul-26 04:30

2024-Jul-26 05:00

2024-Jut-26 05:30

2024-Jul-26 06:00

2024-Jul-26 06:30

2024-Jul-26 07:00
;

2024-Jul-26 07:30

i

i
II

PM (mg/Nm3)
61.72

73.76

52.22

72.38

65.11

65.53

66.9

56.69

55.15

49,43

57.16

64.57

48.15

38.85

38.84

48.7

55.36

52.45

47.17

54.5

45.41

41.9

53.15

43.29

45.97

48.25

59.98

57.89

62.01

65.92

56.72

53.54

54.87

68.54

76.37

79.3

74.44

77.58

89.45

70.67

48.33

57.16

59.98

81.15

69.12

77.9

77.81

78.85

72.33

69.61

91.03

76.85

S02 (mg/Nm3)
50.4

49.4

49.75

50.7

49.65

50.5

49.7

50.55

50

50.05

49.35

50.3

50.1

50.1

49.8

49.35

50.15

50.1

50.6

49.15

50

49.75

50.15

50.4

49.95

49.4

49.95

49.55

49.7

50.45

50.1

49.75

49.5

50.8

50

50.05

49.5

49.9

49.55

49.8

49.95

49.8

49.3

49.6

50.2

49.95

50.4

50.45

50.4

49.75

49.4

50.05

(B)
NOX (mg/Nm3)

183

182.95

183.25

182.9

184.35

182.7

181.75

183.2

184.05

184.2

184.55

185.5

185.4

184.9

186.2

184.7

184.1

183.45

183.35

182.9

184.3

184.5

183.35

183.7

183.85

185.15

182.7

184.75

184

182.05

182.45

183.4

184.2

183.35

183.75

184

183.4

181.4

183.7

185.2

181 .75

184.75

182.4

185.5

182.3

183.45

184.05

186.15

182.8

183.5

184.8

184.7

r



DateTime

2024-JuL26 08:00

2024-Jul-26 08:30

2024-Jul-26 09:00

2024-Jul-26 09:30

2024-Jul-26 10:00

2024-Jul-26 10:30

i

[

2024-Jul-26 11 :00

2024-Jul-26 11 :30

2024-Jul-26 12:00
=M+

2024-Jul-26 12:30

2024-Jul-26 13:00

2024-Jul-26 13:30

2024-Jul-26 14:00

2024-Jul-26 14:30

2024-Jul-26 15:00

2024-Jul-26 15:30

2024-Jul-26 16:00

2024-Jul-26 16:30

2024-Jul-26 17:00

2024-Jul-26 17:30

2024-Jul-26 18:00

2024-Jul-26 18:30

2024-Jul-26 19:00

2024-Jul-26 19:30

2024-Jul-26 20:00

2024-Jul-26 20:30

2024-Jul-26 21 :00

2024-Jul-26 21 :30

2024-Jul-26 22:00

2024-Jul-26 22:30

2024-Jul-26 23:00

2024-Jul-26 23:30

2024-Jul-27 00:00
+

2024-Jul-27 00:30

2024-Jul-27 01 :00

2024-Jul-27 01 :30

2024-Jul-27 02:00

2024-Jul-27 02:30

2024-Jul-27 03:00

2024-Jul-27 03:30

2024-Jul-27 04:00

2024-Jul-27 04:30

2024-Jul-27 05:00

2024-Jul-27 05:30

2024-Jul-27 06:00

2024-Jul-27 06:30

2024-Jul-27 07:00

2024-Jul-27 07:30

2024-Jul-27 08:00

2024-Jul-27 08:30

2024-Jul-27 09:00

2024-Jul-27 09:30

PM (mg/Nm3)
80.81

74.68
87.13

68.6

78.12

46.99

64.99

51.53

38.53

70.09

64.07

73.56

50.85

59.28

41.88

47.25

54.61

48.08

54.98

71 .38

71.76

46.59
60.26

58.56

59.43

70.62

79.02

70,36

74.97

76.03

87.7

86.62

85.14

91.15

86.73

95.51

86.65

89.65

94.66

79.94

83,81

86.71

82.11

84.79

82.49

75.64

86.56

93.75

91.08

87.22

49.75

53.92

Ul)
NOX (mg/Nm3)

185.85
S02 (mg/Nm3)

49.5

50.3

49.6

50.8

49

49.95

50.35

49.45

50.2

49.5

49.8

49.95

49.4

49.95

50.15

49.4

49.45

49.55

49.8

50.3

49.9

49.8

49.75

49.9

49.45

49.45

50.25

49.9

50.95

49.95

50.35

50.4

50.2

49.9

49.5

50.2

49.6

49.7

49.6

49.35

49.55

50.1

50.1

50.1

50

49.75

50

49.8

50.05

49.65

50.65

49.3

183.55

182.1

183.15

182.75

183.3

184.2

182.7

183

184.3

183.25

185.55

184.65

183.2

185.75

182.85

182.8

185

182.4

184.45

183.3

181.9

184.05

181.95

183.75

182.85

184.35

183.25

183.2

183.75

182.1

183.45

183.4

181.95

183.8

182.75

181.35

184

184.35

184.45

181.95

183.35

185.05

184.95

184.4

184.75

183.45

182.6

184.7

183.35

183.6

183.35



DateTime

2024-Jul-27 10:00

2024-Jul-27 10:30

2024-Jul-27 1 1 :00

2024-Jul-27 1 1 :30

2024-Jul-27 12:00

2024-Jul-27 12:30

2024-Jul-27 13:00

2024-Jul-27 13:30

2024-Jul-27 14:00

2024-JuL27 14:30

2024-Jul-27 15:00

[ 2024-Jul-27 15:30

2024-Jul-27 16:00

2024-Jul-27 16:30

2024-Jul-27 17:00

2024-Jul-27 17:30

2024-Jul-27 18:00

2024-Jul-27 18:30

2024-Jul-27 19:00

2024-Jul-27 19:30

2024-Jul-27 20:00

2024-Jul-27 20:30

2024-Jul-27 21 :00

2024-Jul-27 21 :30

2024-Jul-27 22:00

2024-Jul-27 22:30

2024-Jul-27 23:00

2024-Jul-27 23:30

2024-Jul-28 00:00

2024-Jul-28 00:30

2024-Jul-28 01 :00

2024-Jul-28 01 :30

2024-Jul-28 02:00

2024-Jul-28 02:30

2024-Jul-28 03:00

2024-Jul-28 03:30

2024-Jul-28 04:00

2024-Jul-28 04:30

2024-Jul-28 05:00

2024-Jul-28 05:30

2024-Jul-28 06:00

2024-Jul-28 06:30

2024-Jul-28 07:00

2024-Jul-28 07:30
H•

2024-Jul-28 08:00
Hr

2024-Jul-28 08:30

2024-Jul-28 09:00

2024-Jul-28 09:30

2024-Jul-28 10:00

2024-Jul-28 10:30

2024-Jul-28 11 :00

2024-Jul-28 1 1 :30

PM (mg/Nm3)
-8.23

-7.11

17.3

20.16

23.55

31.52

39.51

32.94

32.76

38.44

36.91

30.43

30.08

24.94

20.51

19.28

21.15

26.17

27.11

18.57

33.42

40.75

38.4

32.69

32.04

33.8

23.1

63.64

62.73

68.59

76.06

63.82

61.92

88.5

95.72

103.93

89.79

103.94

92.71

106.5

90.65

90.06

92.02

76.68

71.89

61.69

58.2

62.41

55.54

42.52

55.64

39.08

Cbt
NOX (mg/Nm3)

182.6
S02 (mg/Nm3)

49.6

50.1

50.15

50.1

49.7

49.4

49.6

49.85

49.85 L
50.2

50.75

I49.3

49.75

50.7

50.05

49.95

50.65

50

50.4

50.5

50.25

49.9

49.6

50.35

50.35

––[–––
-

49.75

50.1

49.9

50.3

49.3

50.2

49.9

50.2

49.35

50.05

50.2

50.25

49.1

49.75

50.15

49.5

50.15

50.2

50.05

50.45

50.25

49.9

50.25

50.2

50

49.6

49.5

182.6

183.8

184.65

182.2

183.55

183.85

183.85

183.3

183.8

182.8

184.25

185.35

185.15

182.1

183.65

184.5

183.55

183.2

183.55

183.85

185.45

183.75

182.75

182.15

183

181.45

180.15

182.15

182.1

183.85

185.7

185.6

182.2

182.9

181.1

183.05

182.8

182.6

184.95

182.65

183.1

185.95

183.3

184.7

183.8

184.45

184.4

184.25

184.4

181.85

181.9



DateTimer

2024-Jul-28 12:00

2024-Jul-28 12:30

2024-Jul-28 13:00

2024-Jul-28 13:30
+

2024-Jul-28 14:00

2024-Jul-28 14:30

2024-Jul-28 15:00

2024-Jul-28 15:30

2024-Jul-28 16:00

2024-Jul-28 16:30

2024-Jul-28 17:00

2024-Jul-28 17:30

2024-Jul-28 18:00

2024-Jul-28 18:30

2024-Jul-28 19:00

2024-Jul-28 19:30

2024-Jul-28 20:00

2024-Jul-28 20:30

2024-Jul-28 21 :00

2024-Jul-28 21 :30

2024-Jul-28 22:00

2024-Jul-28 22:30

2024-Jul-28 23:00

2024-Jul-28 23:30

2024-Jul-29 00:00
.-.b

2024-Jul-29 00:30

2024-Jul-29 01 :00

2024-JuL29 01 :30

2024-Jul-29 02:00

2024-Jul-29 02:30

2024-Jul-29 03:00
-a

2024-Jul-29 03:30

2024-Jul-29 04:00
r 2024-Jul-29 04:30

2024-Jul-29 05:00

2024-Jul-29 05:30

2024-Jul-29 06:00

2024-Jul-29 06:30

2024-Jul-29 07:00

2024-Jul-29 07:30

2024-Jul-29 08:00

2024-Jul-29 08:30

2024-Jul-29 09:00

2024-Jul-29 09:30

2024-Jul-29 10:00

2024-Jul-29 10:30

2024-Jul-29 1 1 :00

2024-Jul-29 11 :30

2024-Jul-29 12:00

2024-Jul-29 12:30

2024-Jul-29 13:00

2024-Jul-29 13:30

PM (mg/Nm’)
47.38

37.48

39.42

34.85

43

34.61

38.68

32.02

44.55

50

48.77

45.48

44.83

63.31

44.94

50.19

55.39

52.91

53.32

73.69

52.44

53.91

58.74

61.88

60.35

61.24

68.94

80.29

76.61

77.76

68.54

72.42

68.38

91.58

79.8

81.08

59.02

57.45

54.82

67.74

65.09

63.2

50.08

73.69

52.96

55.19

79.13

76.69

78.12

82.62

86.2

88.14

S02 (mg/Nm3)
50.75

50.35
50.25

49.95

50,35

49.95

50.15

50.45

50.55

50.15

50.35

50.35

49.85

50.25

50.35

50.25

50.15

49.65

50.15

50.05

49.9

50.95

49.1

50.05

49.6

50.55

50.75

49.6

49.65

49.6

50.05

(II
NOX (mg/Nm3)

183.3

50.2

49.8

50.1

49.4

49.8

50.3

50.3

50.1

49.7

50.4

49.5

49.6

50.6

50

49.9

50.4

49.8

50.7

50.7

50.2

50.8

182.05

183.5

182.7

182.1

183.2

182

184

182.85

182.85

184.6

184.1

184.1

182.3

184.15

182.25

183.35

182.65

181.75

181.55

182.65

181.9

184.1

181.35

184.1

182.75

183.2

183.6

184.7

183.45

182.1

183.3

182.65

183.55

182.4

183.65

185

184.35

184.8

185.4

184.1

183.45

183.75

182.25

184.25

183.5

183.05

182.9

183.35

185.55

184.3

182.35



DateTime

2024-Jul-29 14:00

2024-Jul-29 14:30 76.35

2024-Jul-29 15:00

2024-Jul-29 15:30

2024-Jul-29 16:00

2024-Jul-29 16:30

2024-Jul-29 17:00

2024-Jul-29 17:30
+

2024-Jul-29 18:00
IJ I 1 1 m

2024-Jul-29 18:30

2024-Jul-29 19:00

2024-Jul-29 19:30

2024-Jul-29 20:00

2024-Jul-29 20:30

2024-Jul-29 21 :00

2024-Jul-29 21 :30

2024-Jul-29 22:00

2024-Jul-29 22:30

2024-Jul-29 23:00

2024-Jul-29 23:30

PM (mg/Nm3)
78.64

76.35

80.68

69.37

67.86

67.72

70.98

75.27

76.83

80.7

87.84

102.23

83.14

62.18

66.82

73.73

79.28

79.06

77.88

73.15

S02 (mg/Nm3)
50.7

50

50.15

50.05

49.1

50.6

50.25

50.1

49,15

50.3

49.7

50

49.45

50.15

49.55

49.7

49.65

50.05

50.1

50.35

OID
NOX (mg/Nm3)

182.45

183.85

182.5

182.9

184.8

183.05

183.95

185

184.25

184.3

184.65

182.3

185.2

182.95

183

181.65

185.15

184.2

181.45

184.4

B



Central Pollution Control Board (3/
Online Emission and Effluent Monitoring System

Report Type: Apply Filters :

OCEMS Real Time Data Report
State: Tamil Nadu Category: Pulp and Paper

Industry
Name

Address Monitoring Station Parameters Period
From

Period To Time Aggregation
Duration

06-Aug-202 30 Minutes Average/Me
4 23:59 an

ITC’s Vivekanand Stack 2 CPP Stndby 44TPH B PM,S02,NO 30-Jul-2024
Paperboards puram Post, oiler X 00:00
& Specialty Thekkampat

Papers Divis ti, Village Me
ion-Unit: ttapalayam

Kovai Coimbatore ,

Tamil Nadu.

Parameter

PM (Stack_2_CPP_Stndby 44TPH_Boiler}

S02 (Stack 2 CPP Stndby 44TPH Boiler)

NOX (Stack_2 CPP Stndby 44TPH_Boiler)

Min

N/A

N/A

N/A

Max

150

: / : ::;
PM {mg;Nm: I =;i

502 IrlIQ;\'rI:

\(IX 'n It! Rai •

li II L

pm ::}Cr9F'In

.so L-.-....-,-..--- ,–..,.„-J,-„
a:4’lu:'3g Via ;H4-i)•}; Ii.iD ;$:J';d-3’ IS ii ;,?'3 IU:3:' ;jjl’ial„;. Jl::$ !HI-iq/J Iii)a aeg+'Aug-Di lbW ' :$24-Ayg' Ma?iQ

Stack 2 CPP Stndby 44TPH Boiler



DateTime

2024-Jul-30 00:00

2024-Jul-30 00:30
-er

2024-Jul-30 01 :00

2024-Jul-30 01 :30

2024-Jul-30 02:00

2024-Jul-30 02:30

2024-Jul-30 03:00

2024-Jul-30 03:30
+

2024-Jul-30 04:00

2024-Jul-30 04:30
+

2024-Jul-30 05:00
H 1 ; 1 11 U

2024-Jul-30 05:30

2024-Jul-30 06:00

2024-Jul-30 06:30

2024-Jul-30 07:00

2024-Jul-30 07:30

2024-Jul-30 08:00

2024-Jul-30 08:30

2024-Jul-30 09:00

2024-Jul-30 09:30
+

2024-Jul-30 10:00

2024-Jul-30 10:30

2024-Jul-30 11 :00

2024-Jul-30 11 :30

2024-Jul-30 12:00

2024-Jul-30 12:30

2024-Jul-30 13:00

2024-Jul-30 13:30

2024-Jul-30 14:00

2024-Jul-30 14:30

2024-Jul-30 15:00

2024-Jul-30 15:30

2024-Jul-30 16:00
&

2024-Jul-30 16:30

2024-Jul-30 17:00

2024-Jul-30 17:30

2024-Jul-30 18:00
+

2024-Jul-30 18:30

2024-Jul-30 19:00
i

2024-Jul-30 19:30

2024-Jul-30 20:00

2024-Jul-30 20:30

2024-Jul-30 21 :00

2024-Jul-30 21 :30

2024-Jul-30 22:00

2024-Jul-30 22:30

2024-Jul-30 23:00

2024-Jul-30 23:30

2024-Jul-31 00:00

2024-Jul-31 00:30

2024-Jul-31 01 :00

2024-Jul-31 01:30

-i

=:_+:
T

PM (mg/Nm3)
70.62

71.89

65.6

67.53

66.09

65.56

66.95

53.5

55.44

54.21

53.35

52.36

46.43

42.75

58.3

37.84

41.83

39.07

32.15

39.91

37.33

34.45

24.93

28.81

47.99
36.01

45.41

60.54

65.11

54.1

49.51

64.77

36.17

31.39

36.34

31.61

39.5

22.34

23.44

37.67

66.94

50.3

43.28

47.46

48.73

61.39

49.92

34.15

44.19
43.99

31.55

54.92

S02 (mg/Nm3)
50.15

49.6

49.8

49.2

50.6

49.55

49.85

49.5

49.8

50.1

50

49.7

49.6

49.95

50

50.4

50.3

50.1

49.5

50.6

50.65

50.15

50

49.9

49.8

49.9

50

50.1

49.8

50.4

49.25

50.1

50

49.45

49.8

50.05

49.65

50.1

50.15

49.85

50.1

50.5

51.1

49.35

50,9

50.05

49.85

49.1

49,65

49.45

49.95

49.85

(tO
NOX (mg/Nm3)

183.75

184

185.8

183.45

180.4

183.6

182.8

183.9

183.65

183.15

184.4

183.8

181.7

183.35

184.4

181.35

183.8

182.6

185

182.15

182.25

182.55

181.65

182.55

184.8

180

183.55

182.35

183.85

183.9

184.25

183.65

184.1

182.3

182.35

181.35

183.8

182.4

183.9

184

183.3

184.2

183.3

183.4

186.8

183.35

183.25

182.15

181.65

184.75

184

183.4

}

t

i
1

[



DateTime

2024-Jul-31 02:00

2024-Jul-31 02:30

2024-Jul-31 03:00

2024-Jul-31 03:30
2024-Jul-31 04:00

2024-Jul-31 04:30

2024-Jul-31 05:00

2024-Jul-31 05:30
i

2024-Jul-31 06:00

2024-Jul-31 06:30

2024-Jul-31 07:00

2024-Jul-31 07:30

2024-Jul-31 08:00

2024-Jul-31 08:30

2024-Jul-31 09:00

2024-Jul-31 09:30

2024-Jul-31 10:00

2024-Jul-31 10:30

2024-Jul-31 11:00
+P

2024-Jul-31 11 :30

2024-Jul-31 12:00

2024-Jul-31 12:30
+

2024-Jul-31 13:00

2024-Jul-31 13:30

2024-Jul-31 14:00

2024-Jul-31 14:30
i

2024-Jul-31 15:00

2024-Jul-31 15:30
L

2024-Jul-31 16:00
;

2024-Jul-31 16:30

2024-Jul-31 17:00

2024-Jul-31 17:30

2024-Jul-31 18:00
;

2024-Jul-31 18:30
I

2024-Jul-31 19:00

2024-Jul-31 19:30

2024-Jul-31 20:00

2024-Jul-31 20:30

2024-Jul-31 21 :00
L

2024-Jul-31 21:30

2024-Jul-31 22:00

2024-Jul-31 22:30

2024-Jul-31 23:00

2024-JuL31 23:30

2024-Aug-01 00:00

2024-Aug-01 00:30
1+

2024-Aug-01 01 :00

2 U

2024-Aug-01 02:30

2024-Aug-01 03:00

2024-Aug-01 03:30

n 1
[

PM (mg/Nm3)
48.13

59.99

60.86

73.83

85.68

59.67

67.86

61.99

60.55

43.86

58.8

53.99
65.18

58.03

55

32.19

22.43

36.5

50.76

55.07

31.97

42.32

51.81

55.31

49.47

35.04

40.6

29.43

33.24

53.99

67.66

38.36

43.35

52.85

53.29

60.58

68.41

64.6

83

60.5

74.3

68.77

57.55

83.27

71.88

80.17

75.44

55.02

39.01

55.32

51.22

41.56

NOX (mgTNm3)S02 (mg/Nm3)
50.2

50

49.45

49.65

49.3

49.9

49.65

50.05

50.65

50.35

50.3

49.75

50

49.6

50.9

50.05

50.35

50.2

51.1

49.95

49.5

50.55

50.3

49.55

49.55

48.5

42.7

42.9

42.5

42.8

43.25

43.15

42.75

43.4

42.85

43.3

43.65

43.15

43.3

43.1

43.4

43

43.6

42.85

43.05

42.55

42.75

43.35 t43.35

42.8

43.4

42.8

184.1

182

182.3

184.4

181.6

182.4

182.15

182.65

182.1

184.5

183.9

182

180.5

182.9

182.9

184.75

183.55

182.7

183.3

182.9

182.4

182.25

186

183.05

186.7

189.45

210.8

211.05

210.6

212.2

210.4

209.9

210.6

208.25

210.65

210.3

209.6

212.4

210.3

211.6

211.85

210.65

210.15

211

210.4

211.45

210

209.95

209.3

209.9

209.85

212.05



r' DateTime

2024-Aug-01 04:00

2024-Aug-01 04:30

2024-Aug-01 05:00

2024-Aug-01 05:30

2024-Aug-01 06:00

2024-Aug-01 06:30

2024-Aug-01 07:00

2024-Aug-01 07:30
&

2024-Aug-01 08:00

2024-Aug-01 08:30

2024-Aug-01 09:00

2024-Aug-01 09:30

2024-Aug-01 10:00

2024-Aug-01 10:30

2024-Aug-01 11:00 -5.

2024-Aug-01 11 :30

2024-Aug-01 12:00

2024-Aug-01 12:30

2024-Aug-01 13:00

2024-Aug-01 13:30

2024-Aug-01 14:00

2024-Aug-01 14:30

2024-Aug-01 15:00
ndbn

2024-Aug-01 15:30
+

2024-Aug-01 16:00

2024-Aug-01 16:30

2024-Aug-01 17:00

2024-Aug-01 17:30

2024-Aug-01 18:00

2024-Aug-01 18:30

2024-Aug-01 19:00

2024-Aug-01 19:30

2024-Aug-01 20:00

2024-Aug-01 20:30
H a

2024-Aug-01 21 :00

2024-Aug-01 21:30
+

2024-Aug-01 22:00

2024-Aug-01 22:30

2024-Aug-01 23:00

2024-Aug-01 23:30

2024-Aug-02 00:00
+

2024-Aug-02 00:30
+

2024-Aug-02 01 :00

2024-Aug-02 01 :30

2024-Aug-02 02:00

2024-Aug-02 02:30

2024-Aug-02 03:00

2024-Aug-02 03:30

2024-Aug-02 04:00

2024-Aug-02 04:30

2024-Aug-02 05:00

2024-Aug-02 05:30

f

PM (mg/Nm3)
56

59.48

63.25

26.06

56

26.58

28.92

38.83

55.3

35.95

54.35

42.11

40.38

-4.93

-5.95
-4.17

-6.11

-6.39

-6.6

9.22

6.13

31.14

118.73

122.76

108.93

109.81

90.38

82.4

106.14

83.86

100.87

86.3

82.2

97.78

95.28

102.1

92.78

90.62

93.69

94.1

89.69

78.43

98.65

89.49

90.04

91.73

83.5

78.06

84.63
90.58

85.94

91.51

aa
NOX (mg/Nm3)

211.75
S02 (mg/Nm3)

42.3

42,7

43.1

43.55

43.4

43.35

42.7

42.6

43.2

43.2

43.1

42.4

42.95

42.9

43

42.8

42.85

42.95

43.3

43.05

43.05

43

43.15

42.7

42.6

42.7

42.95

43.15

42.95

42.9

42.75

42.95

42.95

42.4

42.9

43.05

42.4

43.7

42.65

43.35

43

42.9

42.8

43.35

42.65

42.85

43

43.1

42.65

43.6

42.85

42.95

209.35

209.7

211.15

211.45

209.35

211

208.45

210.15

208.5

211.3

21 1

211

210.35

209.05

210.7

211,65

210.95

210.45

209.8

211.5

211.3

210.3

209.95

210.65

210.7

209.4

209.15

209.3

211.3

210.85

209.35

210.2

211.5

211.55

210.5

210.8

211.5

209.7

209.15

210.5

210.95

210.3

211.8

210.3

208.7

209.8

211.7

210.2

209.35

210.8

210.1



@ DateTime
a +4 H + 1

2024-Aug-02 06:00

2024-Aug-02 06:30

2024-Aug-02 07:00

2024-Aug-02 07:30

2024-Aug-02 08:00

2024-Aug-02 08:30

2024-Aug-02 09:00

2024-Aug-02 09:30
+•M

2024-Aug-02 10:00

2024-Aug-02 10:30

2024-Aug-02 11 :00
;

2024-Aug-02 11 :30

2024-Aug-02 12:00

2024-Aug-02 12:30

2024-Aug-02 13:00

2024-Aug-02 13:30

2024-Aug-02 14:00

2024-Aug-02 14:30

2024-Aug-02 15:00

2024-Aug-02 15:30

2024-Aug-02 16:00

2024-Aug-02 16:30
-n-.nH,+-n

2024-Aug-02 17:00&

2024-Aug-02 17:30

2024-Aug-02 18:00

2024-Aug-02 18:30

2024-Aug-02 19:00

2024-Aug-02 19:30

2024-Aug-02 20:00

2024-Aug-02 20:30

2024-Aug-02 21 :00

2024-Aug-02 21:30

2024-Aug-02 22:00

2024-Aug-02 22:30

2024-Aug-02 23:00

2024-Aug-02 23:30

2024-Aug-03 00:00

2024-Aug-03 00:30

2024-Aug-03 01 :00

2024-Aug-03 01 :30

2024-Aug-03 02:00

2024-Aug-03 02:30

2024-Aug-03 03:00

2024-Aug-03 03:30

2024-Aug-03 04:00

2024-Aug-03 04:30

2024-Aug-03 05:00

2024-Aug-03 05:30

2024-Aug-03 06:00

2024-Aug-03 06:30

2024-Aug-03 07:00

2024-Aug-03 07:30

E

[
L

PM (mg/Nm3)
88.51

77.07

101.31

95.27

100.56

76.42

40.15

44.16

26.38

13.99

23.2

18.69

37.15

45.31

42.79
49.24

41.67

41 .94

32.61

41.4

35.3

43.52

46.7

49.75

80.3

38.04

41 ,77

66.67

67.03

66.1

64.7

66.47

62.67

68.07

59.47

53.63

54.59

42.93

43.85

48.98

53.61

42.18

42

51.38

51.34

48.22

50.46

41.03

55.96

26.11

25.88
30.24

3t

(B
NOX (mg/Nm3)

209.45
S02 (mg/Nm3)

43.05

42.6

42.8

43

42.8

43.3

42.55

42.9

42.8

42.35

43.25

43.05

43.2

43.2

43

43.45

42.9

42.8

43.5

42.8

43.3

43.05

42.55

42.95

42.9

42.75

42.85

42.9

42.4

43.2

42.55

42.6

42.55

43.45

42.6

43.65

42.6

42.7

42.8

42.6

42.9

42.7

43

43.15

43.5

43.2

42.6

42.8

42.35

42.65

42.4

43

I

--–-–i
I

!T'-

L-

iBa
a

-F

g
209.25

210.6

211.6

210.2

209.35

208.15

210.75

210.55

210.05

211.2

210.4

209.05

210.15

210.9

210.55

209.65

212.25

210.8

211.45

211.05

210.65

211.9

210.95

210.25

211.65

209.75

210.75

210.35

211.75

209.8

211

211.7

208.75

210.3

209.4

209.7

212.2

210.6

211.9

208.55

211.3

209.6

213.4

211.45

208.9

209.65

210.15

210.05

212.25

209.6



DateTime

2024-Aug-03 08:00

2024-Aug-03 08:30

2024-Aug-03 09:00

2024-Aug-03 09:30
neUHIHa+

2024-Aug-03 10:00

2024-Aug-03 10:30
==P

2024-Aug-03 11 :00

2024-Aug-03 11 :30

2024-Aug-03 12:00+

2024-Aug-03 12:30

2024-Aug-03 13:00a

2024-Aug-03 13:30

2024-Aug-03 14:00

2024-Aug-03 14:30

2024-Aug-03 15:00

2024-Aug-03 15:30

2024-Aug-03 16:00

2024-Aug-03 16:30

2024-Aug-03 17:00

2024-Aug-03 17:30
+

2024-Aug-03 18:00

2024-Aug-03 18:30

2024-Aug-03 19:00

2024-Aug-03 19:30

2024-Aug-03 20:00

2024-Aug-03 20:30

2024-Aug-03 21 :00

2024-Aug-03 21:30

2024-Aug-03 22:00

2024-Aug-03 22:30
H

2024-Aug-03 23:00

2024-Aug-03 23:30U+

2024-Aug-04 00:00

2024-Aug-04 00:30

2024-Aug-04 01 :00

2024-Aug-04 01 :30

2024-Aug-04 02:00

2024-Aug-04 02:30
I

2024-Aug-04 03:00

2024-Aug-04 03:30

2024-Aug-04 04:00

2024-Aug-04 04:30

2024-Aug-04 05:00

2024-Aug-04 05:30

2024-Aug-04 06:00

2024-Aug-04 06:30

2024-Aug-04 07:00

2024-Aug-04 07:30

2024-Aug-04 08:00

2024-Aug-04 08:30

2024-Aug-04 09:00

2024-Aug-04 09:30

[

F-

[

PM (mg/Nm3)
19.59

18.32

21.6

22.67

11.82

20.34

13.74

25.62
27.3

16.51

22.87

19.24

31.66
18.84

19.39

36.33

26.25

59.16

69.91

50.8

27.6

26.37

39.58

51.38

35.2

32.81

40.96

25.9

32.06

30.86

34.63

38.35

28.45

23.88

29.31

29.14

32.09

26.86

49.43

44.13

33.37

34.77

34.35

41.47

39.53

34.94

43.03
35.18

25.76

39.34

40.19
34.24

S02 (mg/Nm3)
42.85

42.55

43.25

42.85

42.7

42.45

43.45

43.15

42.6

43.4

42.5

42.95

43.05

42.75

43

43.05

43.2

43

42.9

42.8

43.3

42.5

42.75

43.7

43.3

42.2

42.9

43.5

43.2

43.3

43.15

43.2

42.7

43.25

42.45

43

43

43

43.25

43

42.95

42.65

43.4

42.65

43.05

43.05

42.95

43.6

42.65

43.65

43.4

42.6

(Ze
NOX (mg/Nm3)

211.45

209.2

210.4

210.75

210.3

210.35

210.2

211.5

211.15

209.5

211

208.8

210.5

209.4

210.2

210.8

210.9

210.1

209.7

210.5

208.75

210.35

210

211.85

210.8

207.65

210.8

211.35

210.9

208.5

210.6

210.05

210.15

210.2

210.75

210.4

211.9

211.1

209.4

210.85

211.2

210.5

212.1

210.3

210.3

211.15

209.85

208.85

210.5

209.65

211.25

209.95



DateTime

>024-Aug-04 10:00

2024-Aug-04 10:30
n•H•HHH=•n

2024-Aug-04 1 1 :00

2024-Aug-04 1 1:30

2024-Aug-04 12:00

2024-Aug-04 12:30

2024-Aug-04 13:00

2024-Aug-04 13:30
a

2024-Aug-04 14:00

2024-Aug-04 14:30
njP

2024-Aug-04 15:00

2024-Aug-04 15:30

2024-Aug-04 16:00

2024-Aug-04 16:30

2024-Aug-04 17:00

2024-Aug-04 17:30

2024-Aug-04 18:00

2024-Aug-04 18:30

2024-Aug-04 19:00

2024-Aug-04 19:30

2024-Aug-04 20:00

2024-Aug-04 20:30
-0

2024-Aug-04 21 :00

2024-Aug-04 21:30

2024-Aug-04 22:00

2024-Aug-04 22:30If

2024-Aug-04 23:00

2024-Aug-04 23:30

2024-Aug-05 00:00

2024-Aug-05 00:30

2024-Aug-05 01 :00

2024-Aug-05 01 :30

2024-Aug-05 02:00

2024-Aug-05 02:30

2024-Aug-05 03:00

2024-Aug-05 03:30

2024-Aug-05 04:00

2024-Aug-05 04:30

2024-Aug-05 05:00

2024-Aug-05 05:30

2024-Aug-05 06:00

2024-Aug-05 06:30

2024-Aug-05 07:00

2024-Aug-05 07:30

2024-Aug-05 08:00

2024-Aug-05 08:30

2024-Aug-05 09:00

2024-Aug-05 09:30

2024-Aug-05 10:00

2024-Aug-05 10:30

2024-Aug-05 11:00

2024-Aug-05 11 :30

-'--A---l

[

i}-

PM (mg/Nm3)
14.05

21.57

18.95

24.45

28.33

32.58

29.34

37.13

33.24

26.5

31.73

32.33

20.52

31.4

52.58

50.76

47.34

51.34

53.39

54.7

54.33

47.57

51.33

67.24

56.73

56.36

55.3

52.64

59.02

58.14

58.9

64.06

51.01

59.12

55.28

59.46

59.75

57 .29

55.85

55.3

55.97

72.12

58.85

57.28

63.56

64.09

37.21

38.52

39.3

26.61

20.16

17.44

('d)
NOX (mg/Nm3)

212.35

S02 (mg/Nm3)
42.8

43.2

43

42.65

42.55

43.6

43.1

42.55

42.7

42.45

43.15

43.15

43.3

43.3

43.6
3

1
f

43

43.25

43.3

43.15

43.5

43.3

43.55

43.4

43.85

43.2

42.5

42.8

43.35

43.65

43.35

43.05

42.85

42.25

[
42.9

43

42.75

43.2

43.75

42.85

43.1

43.3

42.95

43.15

43.2

43

43.65

43.55 i42.9

42.95

43

42.95

43.3

209.45

210.4

210.05

211.15

210.05

209.6

210.8

209.6

210

209.65

209.85

211.8

210.9

209.2

211

210.35

210.2

210.1

210

209.1 5

210.9

211.85

208.95

211.05

208.7

210.15

210.35

210.65

210.15

211.05

210

210.95

210.8

211.55

211.65

210.4

208.9

210.1

210.7

209.9

209.55

210.9

211.7

212.75

211.35

209.5

211.2

212.65

211.65

210.3

210.05



2_2-'
DateTime

2024-Aug-05 12:00

2024-Aug-05 12:30

2024-Aug-05 13:00

2024-Aug-05 13:30

2024-Aug-05 14:00

2024-Aug-05 14:30

2024-Aug-05 15:00

2024-Aug-05 15:30

2024-Aug-05 16:00

2024-Aug-05 16:30

2024-Aug-05 17:00
+

2024-Aug-05 17:30

2024-Aug-05 18:00
B B 1b

2024-Aug-05 18:30

2024-Aug-05 19:00

2024-Aug-05 19:30

2024-Aug-05 20:00

2024-Aug-05 20:30

2024-Aug-05 21 :00

2024-Aug-05 21 :30

2024-Aug-05 22:00

2024-Aug-05 22:30
.&

2024-Aug-05 23:00
+

2024-Aug-05 23:30
+

2024-Aug-06 00:00

2024-Aug-06 00:30

2024-Aug-06 01 :00

2024-Aug-06 01 :30
M++

2024-Aug-06 02:00

2024-Aug-06 02:30

2024-Aug-06 03:00

2024-Aug-06 03:30

2024-Aug-06 04:00
++

2024-Aug-06 04:30

2024-Aug-06 05:00

2024-Aug-06 05:30

2024-Aug-06 06:00

2024-Aug-06 06:30

2024-Aug-06 07:00
n+

2024-Aug-06 07:30

2024-Aug-06 08:00

2024-Aug-06 08:30

2024-Aug-06 09:00

2024-Aug-06 09:30

2024-Aug-06 10:00

2024-Aug-06 10:30

2024-Aug-06 11 :00

2024-Aug-06 11 :30

2024-Aug-06 12:00

2024-Aug-06 12:30

2024-Aug-06 13:00

2024-Aug-06 13:30

[

r

PM (mg/Nm’)
19.6 42.55

15.28

21.19

21.52

20.35

21.61

33.4

24.82

15.08

15,12

21.93

29.55

25.16

40.67

52.94

24.39

30.16

36.58

31.94

34.55

30.49

36.02

24.1

31.36

18.44

23.62

16.51

26.03

16.95

21.64

34.99

16.64

18.89

17.11

23.38

23.09

21.11

21.89

17.79

32.45

46.3

12.34

6.32

34.33

24.75

12.7

14.98

16.73

10.55

12.2

12.82

15.58

[

NOX (mg/Nm3)
210.95

S02 (mg/Nm3)
42.55

43.55

42.3

37.1

36.05

36

36.4

36.85

36

36.85

35.3

35.3

36.15

35.6

36.1

36.9

36.2

36.3

36.25

36.9

35.6

35.7

35.85

36.85

[34.9

35.9

36.05

34.35

35.8

35.5

36.05

36.05

35.2

35.55

36

35.5

35.4 L
35.25

35.7

35.3

35.95

35.4

35.45

36.5

36.3

35.6

36.5

35.9

36.1

36.45

35.65

35.25

209.1

212.3

179.1

170.1

169.2

171.2

171.1

169.6

171.6

170.85

171.2

169.85

172.3

171.3

171.4

170.15

171.55

170.3

170.55

169.7

171.3

170.15

170.65

170.35

170.35

169.8

170.75

170.5

171.25

169.8

171.45

171.45

169.7

170.95

170

171.2

170.7

170.25

171 .55

170.4

169.8

171.2

170.9

170.45

170.8

169.4

170.2

170.6

170.45

170.05

170.65



@ DateTime

2024-Aug-06 14:00

2024-Aug-06 14:30

2024-Aug-06 15:00

2024-Aug-06 15:30

2024-Aug-06 16:00

2024-Aug-06 16:30

2024-Aug-06 17:00

2024-Aug-06 17:30
-b

2024-Aug-06 18:00

2024-Aug-06 18:30

2024-Aug-06 19:00

2024-Aug-06 19:30

2024-Aug-06 20:00

2024-Aug-06 20:30

2024-Aug-06 21 :00

2024-Aug-06 21 :30

2024-Aug-06 22:00

2024-Aug-06 22:30

2024-Aug-06 23:00

2024-Aug-06 23:30

gB
- NOX (mg/Nm3)

171

PM (mg/Nm3)
19.85

17.61

16.84

21.12

20.94

26.24

30.36

24.1

35.68

42.34

60.3

54.93

44.23
49.76

57.01

50

48.05

36.63

43.58

51.41

S02 (mg/Nm3)

36.8 iI

[

171.4535.9

36.85 169.85

36.1 170.2

35.7 171.1

36.6 170.7

171.835.85

171.7536.65

35.8 170.55

34.8 169.35

36.35 170.8

37.05 169.95

170.1536.45

17236.2

35.55 171.2

171.1536.5

170.9535.3

170.535.7

171.0536.4

17036.05



Central Pollution Control Board

Online Emission and Effluent Monitoring System

Report Type: Apply Filters :

OCEMS Real Time Data Report
State: Tamil Nadu Category: Pulp and Paper

Industry Address Monitoring Station Parameters Period
Name From

ITC's Vivekanand Stack_2_CPP Stndby 44TPH B PM,S02,NO 23-Jul-2024
Paperboards puram Post, oiler X 00:00
& Specialty Thekkampat
Papers Divis ti, Village Me

ion-Unit: ttapalayam
Kovai Coimbatore.

Tamil Nadu.

Period To Time Aggregation
Duration

30-Jul-2024 30 Minutes Average/Me23:59 an

Parameter

PM (Stack_2_CPP Stndby 44TPH Boiler)

S02 (Stack_2_CPP Stndby 44TPH Boiler)

NOX (Stack_2_CPP_Stndby 44TPH Boiler)

Min

N/A

N/A

N/A

Max

150

N/A

N/A

i

PM Img/Nm::I e

502 ,mqrhm: ,

NOX ms,’bmi a

+V h f I! L; \J

? SO

pm : tSO n’V\m:

Stack 2 CPP Stndby 44TPH Boiler

0?4'JJ'23 a< X’!z'Jul-p 18.Cg #?3'M'24 12;£F ?#4.lb:':SH::XI ?C?4'J.i’la eDDa :4:i 'al- Id li< 20?i-_ 12:Xl ?U4'h1-26 aiF ? a2l'Ju!'ZgW< ?024-M'n IBW 2C24'Jur'}$12;W

so L



DateTime

2024-Jul-23 00:00

2024-Jul-23 00:30

2024-Jul-23 01 :00

2024-Jul-23 01 :30

2024-Jul-23 02:00

2024-Jul-23 02:30

2024-Jul-23 03:00
I

2024-Jul-23 03:30

2024-Jul-23 04:00

2024-Jul-23 04:30

2024-Jul-23 05:00

2024-Jul-23 05:30

2024-Jul-23 06:00

2024-Jul-23 06:30

2024-Jul-23 07:00

2024-Jul-23 07:30

2024-Jul-23 08:00

2024-Jul-23 08:30

2024-Jul-23 09:00
i

2024-Jul-23 09:30
i

2024-Jul-23 10:00

2024-Jul-23 10:30
+

2024-Jul-23 1 1 :00

2024-Jul-23 1 1 :30

2024-Jul-23 12:00

2024-Jul-23 12:30
I

2024-Jul-23 13:00

2024-Jul-23 13:30

2024-Jul-23 14:00

2024-Jul-23 14:30

2024-Jul-23 15:00

2024-Jul-23 15:30

2024-Jul-23 16:00

2024-Jul-23 16:30
t

2024-Jul-23 17:00I
2024-Jul-23 17:30

2024-Jul-23 18:00

2024-Jul-23 18:30

2024-Jul-23 19:00

2024-Jul-23 19:30

2024-Jul-23 20:00

2024-Jul-23 20:30

2024-Jul-23 21 :00

2024-Jul-23 21 :30

2024-Jul-23 22:00
+

2024-Jul-23 22:30

2024-Jul-23 23:00

2024-Jul-23 23:30

2024-Jul-24 00:00
i

2024-Jul-24 00:30

2024-Jul-24 01 :00

2024-Jul-24 01 :30

5

5

15

5

5

15

-– I 15

15

15

PM (mg/Nm3)
42.28

43.81

38.11

35.93

33.61

40.05

36.74

35.77

36.64

33.53

38.92

38.09

34.31

35.93

34.09
34.66

38.94

39.36

43.67

44.28

28.82

27.78

26.1

26.32

28.01

29.63

34.48

38.76

38.34

37.12

38.17

32.16

22.26

19.9

23.02

26.18

21.86

20.26

20.93

21.2

23.34

27.43

42.79

70.79

79.3

60.88

50.99

61.69

57.82

73.01

62.41

57.33

cAD
NOX (mg/Nm3)

85.5

S02 (mg/Nm3)
15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

31.9

50.3

50.35

49.95

49.65

50.5

49.65

50.35

49.7

49.45

50.6

50.55

50.2

50.2

51

50.45

r

[
E

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

85.5

143.25

205.65

206.2

206.2

205.85

205.25

205.5

205.05

204.55

206.7

206

205.45

203.3

205.05

206.15

208.2



, DateTime
2024-Jul-24 02:00

2024-Jul-24 02:30

2024-Jul-24 03:00

2024-Jul-24 03:30

2024-Jul-24 04:00
+

2024-Jul-24 04:30

2024-Jul-24 05:00
a

2024-Jul-24 05:30

2024-Jul-24 06:00

2024-Jul-24 06:30

2024-Jul-24 07:00

2024-Jul-24 07:30

2024-Jut-24 08:00

2024-Jul-24 08:30

2024-Jul-24 09:00

2024-Jul-24 09:30

2024-Jul-24 10:00

2024-Jul-24 10:30

2024-Jul-24 11 :00

2024-Jul-24 1 1 :30

2024-Jul-24 12:00
2024-Jul-24 12:30

;
2024-Jul-24 13:00

2024-Jul-24 13:30
-L

2024-Jul-24 14:00

2024-Jul-24 14:30

2024-Jul-24 15:00

2024-Jul-24 15:30

2024-Jul-24 16:00

2024-Jul-24 16:30

2024-Jul-24 17:00

2024-Jul-24 17:30

2024-Jul-24 18:00

2024-Jul-24 18:30

2024-Jul-24 19:00

2024-Jul-24 19:30

2024-Jul-24 20:00

2024-Jul-24 20:30

2024-Jul-24 21 :00

2024-Jut-24 21 :30
IpO

2024-Jul-24 22:00

2024-Jul-24 22:30

2024-Jul-24 23:00

2024-Jul-24 23:30
I

2024-Jul-25 00:00

2024-Jul-25 00:30

2024-Jul-25 01 :00

2024-Jul-25 01 :30

2024-Jul-25 02:00

2024-Jul-25 02:30

2024-Jul-25 03:00

2024-Jul-25 03:30

[
El

i

F-'––

PM (mg/Nm3)
75.41

59.78

66.2

69.1

71.31

77.95

77.26

72.75

85.86

72.89

67.22

69.85

70.23

74.5

86.27

77.04

71.65

81.19

79.27

86.97

76.49

91 .41

91.78

87.74

73.34

98.58

88.69

79.94

73.74

62.96

56.25

59.14

61.6

51.55

53.83

64.47

66.61

56.95

60.35

61.27

58.05

61 ,67

70.25

71.7

56.05

56.58

53.14

60.88

50.31

48.23

49.16

56.24

S02 (mg/Nm3)

50.35

49.65

51.05

49.95

49.85

50.15

50.55

50,35

49.95

49.55

49.75

49.85

49.65

49.25

50.25

49.75

49.35

49.35

50.35

49.65

49.85

49.85

gQ
NOX (mg/Nm3)

204.85

49.8

50.2

50.6

50.3

49.7

49.5

49

50.5

50.5

49.9

il50.3

50.1

50.6

49.7

50.1

50.2

49.9

50

50.1

r50.3

50.75

50.85

49.95

49.75

49.85

49.8

49.55

50.25

49.85

49.75

g

205.7

208

205.5

204.45

206.1

203.75

206.25

203

204.3

205.4

206.95

205.65

206.7

205.15

206.45

205.1

205.6

206.45

205.95

205.65

204.8

205.25

205.2

204.25

205.45

206.2

204.15

201.35

182.35

183.6

184.2

181.65

185.55

181.35

184.4

185.1

183.5

184.85

185

182.95

183.1

183.95

185.85

184.1

182.85

185.3

185.05

182.85

183

184.1

184.1



DateTime

2024-Jul-25 04:00

2024-Jul-25 04:30

2024-Jul.25 05:00
He

2024-Jul-25 05:30

2024-Jul-25 06:00

2024-Jul-25 06:30
+

2024-Jul-25 07:00

2024-Jul-25 07:30
+

2024-Jul-25 08:00

2024-Jul-25 08:30

2024-Jul-25 09:00

2024-Jul-25 09:30

2024-Jul-25 10:00

2024-Jul-25 10:30

2024-Jul-25 1 1 :00

2024-Jul-25 1 1 :30

2024-Jul-25 12:00

2024-Jul-25 12:30

2024-Jul-25 13:00
In

2024-Jul-25 13:30

2024-Jul-25 14:00

2024-Jul-25 14:304
2024-Jul-25 15:00

2024-Jul-25 15:30

2024-Jul-25 16:00
i

2024-Jul-25 16:30
4

2024-Jul-25 17:00

2024-Jul-25 17:30
+

2024-Jul-25 18:00
n+

2024-Jul-25 18:30

2024-Jul-25 19:00

2024-Jul-25 19:30
b

2024-Jul-25 20:00
4

2024-Jul-25 20:30

2024-Jul-25 21 :00

2024-Jul-25 21 :30

2024-Jul-25 22:00

2024-Jul-25 22:30

2024-Jul-25 23:00
+

2024-Jul-25 23:30

2024-Jul-26 00:00

2024-Jul-26 00:30
I

2024-Jul-26 01 :00

2024-Jul-26 01 :30

2024-Jul-26 02:00

2024-Jul-26 02:30
HI

2024-Jul-26 03:00

2024-Jul-26 03:30
-+

2024-Jul-26 04:00
db I

2024-Jul-26 04:30

2024-Jul-26 05:00
'P•

2024-Jul-26 05:30

n•

{ :::tr_T

[

PM (mg/Nm3)
66.04

65.21

74.57

69.72

61.72
73.76

52.22

72.38

65.11

65.53

66.9

56.69

55.15

49.43

57.16

64.57

48.15

38.85

38.84

48.7

55.36

52.45

47.17

54.5

45.41

41.9

53.15

43.29
45.97

48.25

59.98

57.89

62.01

65.92

56.72

53.54

54.87

68.54

76.37

79.3

74.44

77.58

89.45

70.67

48.33

57.16

59.98

81.15

69.12

77.9

77.81

78.85

S02 (mg/Nm3)
49.65

49.75

49.65

50.55

50.05

49.35

49.35

50.15

49.15

49.75

50.15

49.95

49.95

49.55

50.45

49.75

49.5

50.05

49.5

49.9

49.55

49.8

49.95

49.8

49.3

49.6

50.2

49.95

50.4

50.45

49.55

50

49.9

50.4

49.4

50.7

50.5

49.7

50

50.3

50.1

50.1

49.8

50.1

50.6

50

50.4

49.4

49.7

50.1

50.8

50

al)
NOX (mg/Nm3)

183.4

183.95

183.9

182.8

183

182.95

183.25

182.9

184.35

182.7

181.75

183.2

184.05

184.2

184.55

185.5

185.4

184.9

186.2

184.7

184.1

183.45

183.35

182.9

184.3

184.5

183.35

183.7

183.85

185.15

182.7

184.75

184

182.05

182.45

183.4

184.2

183.35

183.75

184

183.4

181.4

183.7

185.2

181.75

184.75

182.4

185.5

182.3

183.45

184.05

186.15

t



DateTime

2024-Jul-26 06:00

2024-Jul-26 06:30
L#•jl

2024-Jul-26 07:00

2024-Jul-26 07:30
+r+q

2024-Jul-26 08:00

2024-Jul-26 08:30

2024-Jul-26 09:00

2024-Jul-26 09:30

2024-Jul-26 10:00

2024-Jul-26 10:30

2024-Jul-26 1 1 :00

2024-Jul-26 11 :30

2024-Jul-26 12:00

2024-Jul-26 12:30

2024-Jul-26 13:00

2024-Jul-26 13:30

2024-Jul-26 14:00
+r

2024-Jul-26 14:30
1 : BIg

2024-Jul-26 15:00

2024-Jul-26 15:30

2024-Jul-26 16:00

2024-Jul-26 16:30
+

2024-Jul-26 17:00

2024-Jul-26 17:30
HKnb

2024-Jul-26 18:00--+
2024-Jul-26 18:30

2024-Jul-26 19:00
+

2024-Jul-26 19:30
+

2024-Jul-26 20:00

2024-Jul-26 20:30

2024-Jul-26 21 :00

2024-Jul-26 21 :30

2024-Jul-26 22:00

2024-Jul-26 22:30

2024-Jul-26 23:00

2024-Jul-26 23:30

2024-Jul-27 00:00

2024-Jul-27 00:30

2024-Jul-27 01 :00

2024-Jul-27 01 :30

2024-Jul-27 02:00

2024-Jul-27 02:30

2024-Jul-27 03:00

2024-Jul-27 03:30&
2024-Jul-27 04:00

2024-Jul-27 04:30

2024-Jul-27 05:00

2024-Jul-27 05:30
P&

2024-Jul-27 06:00

2024-Jul-27 06:30

2024-Jul-27 07:00

2024-Jul-27 07:30

i

PM (mg/Nm3)
72.33

69.61

91.03

76.85

80.81

74.68

87.13

68.6

78.12

46.99

64.99
51.53

38.53

70.09

64.07

73.56

50.85

59.28

41 .88

47.25
54.61

48.08

54.98

71.38

71.76

60.26

58.56

59.43

70.62

79.02

70.36

74.97

76.03

87.7

86.62

85.14

91.15

86.73

95.51

86.65

89.65

94.66

79.94

83.81

86.71

82.11

84.79

82.49

75.64

86.56

93.75

S02 (mg/Nm3)
50.4

49.75

49.4

50.05

49.5

50.3

49.6

50.8

49

49.95

50.35

49.45
50.2

49.5

49.8

49.95

49.4

49.95

50.15

49.4

49.45

49.55

49.8

50.3

49.9

49.75

49.9

49.45

49.45

50.25

49.9

50.95

49.95

50.35

50.4

50.2

49.9

49.5

50.2

49.6

49.7

49.6

49.35

49.55

50.1

50.1

50.1

50

49.75

50

49.8

@
NOX (mg/Nm3)

182.8

183.5

184.8

184.7

185.85

183.55

182.1

183.15

182.75

183.3

184.2

182.7

183

184.3

183.25

185.55

184.65

183.2

185.75

182.85

182.8

185

182.4

184.45

183.3

!

I

gB

184.05

181.95

183.75

182.85

184.35

183.25

183.2

183.75

182.1

183.45

183,4

181.95

183.8

182.75

181.35

184

184.35

184.45

181.95

183.35

185.05

184.95

184.4

184.75

183.45

182.6



. DateTime

2024-Jul-27 08:00

2024-Jul-27 08:30

2024-Jul-27 09:00

2024-Jul-27 09:30

2024-Jul-27 10:00

2024-Jul-27 10:30

2024-Jul-27 1 1 :00
+

2024-Jul-27 1 1 :30

2024-Jul-27 12:00

2024-Jul-27 12:30

2024-Jul-27 13:00

2024-Jul-27 13:30

2024-Jul-27 14:00

2024-Jul-27 14:30

2024-Jul-27 15:00

2024-Jul-27 15:30

2024-Jul-27 16:00

2024-Jul-27 16:30

2024-Jul-27 17:00
+

2024-Jul-27 17:30

2024-Jul-27 18:00

2024-Jul-27 18:30

2024-Jul-27 19:00

2024-Jul-27 19:30

2024-Jul-27 20:00

2024-Jul-27 20:30
&

2024-Jul-27 21 :00

2024-Jul-27 21 :30

2024-Jul-27 22:00

2024-Jul-27 22:30
;

2024-Jul-27 23:00

2024-Jul-27 23:30

2024-Jul-28 00:00
P H

2024-Jul-28 00:30

2024-Jul-28 01 :00

2024-Jul-28 01 :30

2024-Jul-28 02:00

2024-Jul-28 02:30

2024-Jul-28 03:00
-+

2024-Jul-28 03:30
ja

2024-Jul-28 04:00

2024-Jul-28 04:30
i

2024-Jul-28 05:00

2024-Jul-28 05:30

2024-Jul-28 06:00

2024-Jul-28 06:30
A=B 1

2024-Jul-28 07:00
I

2024-Jul-28 07:30

2024-Jul-28 08:00L
2024-Jul-28 08:30

2024-Jul-28 09:00

2024-Jul-28 09:30

[

PM (mg/Nm3)
91.08

87.22

49.75

53.92

-8.23

-7.11

17.3

20.16

23.55
31.52

39.51

32.94

32.76

38.44

36.91

30.43

30.08

24.94

20.51

19.28

21.15

26.17
27.11

18.57

33.42

40.75

38.4

32.69

32.04

33.8

23.1

63.64

62.73

68.59

76.06

63.82

61.92

88.5

95.72

103.93

89.79

103.94

92.71

106.5

90.65
90.06

92.02

76.68

71.89

61.69

58.2

62.41

–-–––i -––-–--–

S02 (mg/Nm3)
50.05

49.65

50.65

49.3

49.6

50.1

50.15

50.1

49.7

49.4

49.6

49.85

49.85

50.2

50.75

49.3

49.75

50.7

50.05

49.95

50.65

50

50.4

50.5

50.25

–-–– I49.9

49.6

50.35

50.35

49.75

50.1

49.9

50.3

49.3

50.2

49.9

50.2

49.35

50.05

50.2

50.25

49.1

49.75

50.15

49.5

50.15

50.2

50.05

50.45

50.25

49.9

50.25

GO
NOX (mg/Nm3)

184.7

183.35

183.6

183,35

182.6

182.6

183.8

184.65

182.2

183.55

183.85

183.85

183.3

183.8

182.8

184.25

185.35

185.15

182.1

183.65

184.5

183.55

183.2

183.55

183.85

185.45

183.75

182.75

182.15

183

181.45

180.15

182.15

182.1

183.85

185.7

185.6

182.2

182.9

181.1

183.05

182.8

182.6

184.95

182.65

183.1

185.95

183.3

184.7

183.8

184.45

184.4

r

i

F
t

t
1



DateTime

2024-Jul-28 10:00

2024-Jul-28 10:30

2024-Jul-28 11 :00

2024-Jul-28 11 :30

2024-Jul-28 12:00i
2024-Jul-28 12:30

2024-Jul-28 13:00

2024-Jul-28 13:30

2024-Jul-28 14:00

2024-Jul-28 14:30

2024-Jul-28 15:00

2024-Jul-28 15:30

2024-Jul-28 16:00

2024-Jul-28 16:30

2024-Jul-28 17:00
nene

2024-Jul-28 17:30

2024-Jul-28 18:00

2024-Jul-28 18:30

2024-Jul-28 19:00

2024-Jul-28 19:30
+m PI=

2024-Jul-28 20:00
+

2024-Jul-28 20:30

2024-Jul-28 21 :00
tA

2024-Jul-28 21 :30

2024-Jul-28 22:00

2024-Jul-28 22:30

2024-Jul-28 23:00

2024-Jul-28 23:30

2024-Jul-29 00:00

2024-Jul-29 00:30

2024-Jul-29 01 :00

2024-Jul-29 01 :30

2024-Jul-29 02:00
+

2024-Jul-29 02:30
+

2024-Jul-29 03:00

2024-Jul-29 03:30

2024-Jul-29 04:00k
2024-Jul-29 04:30

2024-Jul-29 05:00

2024-Jul-29 05:30

2024-Jul-29 06:00

2024-Jul-29 06:30
-+

2024-Jul-29 07:00

2024-Jul-29 07:30

2024-Jul-29 08:00

2024-Jul-29 08:30

2024-Jul-29 09:00

2024-Jul-29 09:30

2024-Jul-29 10:00

2024-Jul-29 10:30

2024-Jul-29 1 1 :00

2024-Jul-29 1 1:30

––--'H
-;}

} H F : 1:

PM (mg/Nm3)
55.54

42.52

55.64

39.08

47.38

37.48

39.42

34.85

43

34.61

38.68

32.02

44.55

50

48.77

45.48

44.83

63.31

44.94

50.19

55.39

52.91

53.32

73.69

52.44

53.91

58.74

61 .88

60.35

61.24

68.94

80.29

76.61

77.76

68.54

72.42

68.38

91.58

79.8

81.08

59.02

57.45

54.82

67.74

65.09

63.2

50.08

73.69

52.96

55.19

79.13

76.69

S02 (mg/Nm3)
50.2

50

49.6

49.5

50.75

50.35

50.25

50.2

49.8

49.95

50.35

50.1

49.4

49.8

50.3

49.95

50.3

50.15

50.45

50.55

50.15

50.1

49.7

50.4

49.5

50.35

49.6

50.35

50.6

50

49.85

49.9

50.4

50.25

49.8

50.35

50.25

50.15

49.65

50.15

50.05

49.9

50.7

50.95

49.1

50.7

50.05

50.2

49.6

50.55

50.75

49.6

a
NOX (mg/Nm3)

184.25

184.4

181.85

181.9

183.3

182.05

183.5

182.7

182.1

183.2

182

184

182.85

182.85

184.6

184.1

184.1

182.3

184.15

182.25

183.35

182.65

181.75

181.55

182.65

181.9

184.1

181.35

184.1

182.75

183.2

183.6

184.7

183.45

182.1

183.3

182.65

183.55

182.4

183.65

185

184.35

184.8

185.4

184.1

183.45

183.75

182.25

184.25

183.5

183.05

182.9

]

i

I



DateTime

2024-JuE-29 12:00

2024-Jul-29 12:30

2024-Jul-29 13:00

2024-Jul-29 13:30

2024-Jul-29 14:00

2024-Jul-29 14:30

2024-Jul-29 15:00

2024-Jul-29 15:30
O+ B

2024-Jul-29 16:00

2024-Jul-29 16:30

2024-Jul-29 17:00

2024-Jul-29 17:30

2024-Jul-29 18:00

2024-Jul-29 18:30

2024-Jul-29 19:00

2024-Jul-29 19:30

2024-Jul-29 20:00

2024-Jul-29 20:30

2024-Jul-29 21 :00

2024-Jul-29 21 :30

2024-Jul-29 22:00

2024-Jul-29 22:30
i

2024-Jul-29 23:00
-+

2024-Jul-29 23:30
2024-Jul-30 00:00

2024-Jul-30 00:30

2024-Jul-30 01 :00

2024-Jul-30 01 :30
+

2024-Jul-30 02:00J
2024-Jul-30 02:30

2024-Jul-30 03:00
J--

2024-Jul-30 03:30

2024-Jul-30 04:00
•+P=

2024-Jul-30 04:30
.L

2024-Jul-30 05:00
+

2024-Jul-30 05:30

2024-Jul-30 06:00
P

2024-Jul-30 06:30
+

2024-Jul-30 07:00
+;

2024-Jul-30 07:30

2024-Jul-30 08:00

2024-Jul-30 08:30
P

2024-Jul-30 09:00

2024-Jul-30 09:30
I = r

2024-Jul-30 10:00
+

2024-Jul-30 10:30

2024-Jul-30 1 1 :00

2024-Jul-30 1 1 :30+
2024-Jul-30 12:00

&

2024-Jul-30 12:30

2024-Jul-30 13:00

2024-Jul-30 13:30

[

IllS

L

[

PM (mg/Nm3)
78.12

82.62

86.2

88.14

78.64

76.35

80.68

69.37

67.86

67.72

70.98

75.27

76.83

80.7

87.84

102.23

83.14

62.18

66.82

73.73

79.28

79.06

77.88

73.15

70.62

71.89

65.6

67.53

66.09

65.56

66.95

53.5

55.44

54.21

53.35

52.36

46.43

42.75

58.3

37.84

41.83

39.07

32.15

39.91

37.33
34.45

24.93

28.81

47.99

36.01

45.41

60.54

('EJ)
NOX (mg/Nm3)

183.35
S02 (mg/Nm3)

49.65

49.6

50.8

50.05

50.7

50

50.15

50.05

49.1

50.6

50.25

50.1

49.15

50.3

49.7

50

49,45

50.15

49.55

49.7

49.65

50,05

50.1

50.35

50.15

49.6

49.8

49.2

50.6

49.55

49.85

49.5

49.8

50.1

50

49.7

49.6

49.95

50

50.4

50.3

50.1

49.5

50.6

50.65

50.15

50

49.9

49.8

49.9

50

50.1

185.55

184.3

182.35

182.45

183.85

182.5

182.9

184.8

183.05

183.95

185

184.25

184.3

184.65

182.3

185.2

182.95

183

181.65

185.15

184.2

181.45

184.4

183.75

184

185.8

183.45

180.4

183.6

182.8

183.9

183.65

183.15

184.4

183.8

181.7

183.35

184.4

181.35

183.8

182.6

185

182.15

182.25

182.55

181.65

182,55

184.8

180

183.55

182.35



DateTime

2024-Jul-30 14:00

2024-Jul-30 14:30

2024-Jul-30 15:00
WU an

2024-Jul-30 15:30

2024-Jul-30 16:00

2024-Jul-30 16:30

2024-Jul-30 17:00

2024-Jul-30 17:30

2024-Jul-30 18:00

2024-Jul-30 18:30

2024-Jul-30 19:00

2024-Jul-30 19:30

2024-Jul-30 20:00

2024-Jul-30 20:30
aBba=nIH•H8•IBHHH

2024-Jul-30 21 :00
••+'

2024-Jul-30 21 :30

2024-Jul-30 22:00

2024-Jut-30 22:30

2024-Jul-30 23:00
+J ,

2024-Jul-30 23:30

a
NOX (mg/Nm3)

183.85
S02 (mg/Nm3)

49.8
PM (mg/Nm3)

65.11

54.1

49.51

64.77

36.17

31.39

36.34

31.61

39.5

22.34

23.44

37.67

66.94

50.3

43.28

47.46

48.73

61.39

49.92

34.15

183.950.4

184.2549.25 r 183.6550.1

184.150

182.349.45

182.3549.8

181.3550.05

183.849.65
}-

I

I

182.450.1

183.950.15
18449.85

183.350.1

50.5 184.2

183.351.1

183.449.35
186.850.9

183.3550.05

183.2549.85

182.1549.1



Central Pollution Control Board

Online Emission and Effluent Monitoring System

Report Type: Apply Filters :

OCEMS Real Time Data Report
State: Tamil Nadu Category: Pulp and Paper

Industry
Name

Address Monitoring Station Parameters Period
From

Period To Time Aggregation
Duration

07-Aug-202 30 Minutes Average/Me
4 23:59 an

ITC’s Vtvekanand Stack 2 CPP Stndby 44TPH B PM,S02,NO 31-Jul-2024
Paperboards puram Post, oiler X 00:00
& Specialty Thekkampat
Papers Divis ti, Village Me

Ion-Unit: ttapalayam
Kovai Coimbatore .

Tamil Nadu

Parameter

PM (Stack 2 CPP Stndby 44TPH Boiler)

S02 (Stack 2 CPP Stndby 44TPH_Boiler)

NOX (Stack 2 CPP Stndby 44TPH Boiler)

Min

N/A

N/A

N/A

Max

150

N/A
N/A

PH '.nq.Nm=, :::J;!

S02 .InD’NRl::

hal msihui IB
tCEIL;

?f4 r-

pm : ' ie Irq,'\",;

.g L,........----..-.......-..------[.-.
Di+'iu1-31 m ;1?4'!;} :7 lj-:? lga4'hurl IE:lf1 !4.h,..3? ! :),}{\ 'I' i,q' j +,:") :'::I' a'$ :it)t, .:f) ;'}; I'i,I'.I'd ?1, TO ?024'aW}'

Stack_2 C:PP Stndby 44TPH_Boiler

i$24'Aw{$ 12W 201l' A4'0? G 7;3 e



DateTime

2024-Jut-31 00:00

2024-JuL31 00:30

2024-Jul-31 01 :00

2024-Jul-31 01 :30

2024-Jul-31 02:00

2024-Jul-31 02:30

2024-Jul-31 03:00

2024-Jul-31 03:30

2024-Jul-31 04:00

2024-Jul-31 04:30

2024-Jul-31 05:00

2024-Jul-31 05:30

2024-Jul-31 06:00

2024-Jul-31 06:30

2024-Jul-31 07:00
I

2024-Jul-31 07:30

2024-Jul-31 08:00

2024-Jul-31 08:30

2024-Jul-31 09:00
+

2024-Jul-31 09:30

2024-Jul-31 10:00

2024-Jul-31 10:30

2024-Jul-31 11 :00

2024-Jul-31 11 :30

2024-Jul-31 12:00

2024-Jul-31 12:30
+

2024-Jul-31 13:00

2024-Jul-31 13:30
i

2024-Jul-31 14:00

2024-Jul-31 14:30

2024-Jul-31 15:00

2024-Jul-31 15:30

2024-Jul-31 16:00
+

2024-Jul-31 16:30

2024-Jul-31 17:00

2024-Jul-31 17:30

2024-Jul.31 18:00

2024-Jul-31 18:30

2024-Jul-31 19:00
;

2024-Jul-31 19:30

2024-Jul-31 20:00

2024-Jul-31 20:30

2024-Jul-31 21 :00

2024-Jul-31 21 :30

2024-Jul-31 22:00
2024-Jul-31 22:30

2024-Jul-31 23:00

2024-Jul-31 23:30
n-HR

2024-Aug-01 00:00

2024-Aug-01 00:30

2024-Aug-01 01 :00

2024-Aug-01 01 :30

L

F

F

PM (mg/Nm3)
44.19

43.99

31.55

54.92

48.13

59.99

60.86

73.83

85.68

59.67

67.86

61.99

60.55

43.86
58.8

53.99

65.18

58.03

55

32.19

22.43

36.5

50.76

55.07

31.97

42.32
51.81

55.31

49.47

35.04

40.6

29.43

33.24

53.99

67.66

38.36

43.35

52.85

53.29

60.58

68.41

64.6

83

60.5

74.3

68.77

57.55

83.27

71.88

80.17

75.44

55.02

S02 (mg/Nm3)
49.65

49,45

49.95

49.85

50.2

50

49.45

49.65

49.3

49.9

49.65

50.05

50.65

50.35

50.3

49.75

50

49.6

50.9

50.05

50.35

50.2

51.1

49.95

49.5

50.55

50.3

49.55

49.55

48.5

42.7

42.9

42.5

42.8

43.25

43.15

42.75

43.4

42.85

43.3

43.65

43.15

43.3

43.1

43.4

43

43.6

42.85
43.05

42.55

42.75

43.35

C3'D
NOX (mg/Nm3)

181.65

184.75

184

183.4

184.1

182

182,3

184.4

181.6

182.4

182.15

182.65

182.1

184.5

183.9

182

180.5

182.9

182.9

184.75

183.55

182.7

183.3

182.9

182.4

182.25

186

183.05

186.7

189.45

210.8

211.05

210.6

212.2

210.4

209.9

210.6

208.25

210.65

210.3

209.6

212.4

210.3

211.6

211.85

210.65

210,15

211

210.4

211.45

210

209.95



DateTime

2024-Aug-O1 02:00
li

2024-Aug-01 02:30

2024-Aug-01 03:00

2024-Aug-01 03:30

2024-Aug-01 04:00

2024-Aug-01 04:30

2024-Aug-01 05:00

2024-Aug-01 05:30

2024-Aug-01 06:00

2024-Aug-01 06:30

2024-Aug-01 07:00 28.92

2024-Aug-01 07:30

2024-Aug-01 08:00

2024-Aug-01 08:30

2024-Aug-01 09:00

2024-Aug-01 09:30
4

2024-Aug-01 10:00
+

2024-Aug-01 10:30

2024-Aug-01 11 :00

2024-Aug-01 11 :30

2024-Aug-01 12:00

2024-Aug-01 12:30

2024-Aug-01 13:00
--b

2024-Aug-01 13:30
Nb

2024-Aug-01 14:00

2024-Aug-01 14:30

2024-Aug-01 15:00

2024-Aug-01 15:30

2024-Aug-01 16:00

2024-Aug-01 16:30

2024-Aug-01 17:00

2024-Aug-01 17:30

2024-Aug-01 18:00
&

2024-Aug-01 18:30

2024-Aug-01 19:00

2024-Aug-01 19:30
-Hr

2024-Aug-01 20:00
I ===

2024-Aug-01 20:30

2024-Aug-01 21 :00

2024-Aug-01 21 :30

2024-Aug-01 22:00

2024-Aug-01 22:30

2024-Aug-01 23:00

2024-Aug-01 23:30

2024-Aug-02 00:00

2024-Aug-02 00:30

2024-Aug-02 01 :00

2024-Aug-02 01 :30

2024-Aug-02 02:00

2024-Aug-02 02:30

2024-Aug-02 03:00

2024-Aug-02 03:30

[

PM (mg/Nm3)
39.01

55.32

51.22

41.56

56

59.48

63.25

26.06

56

26.58

28.92

38.83

55.3

35.95

54.35

42.11

40.38

-4.93

-5.95

-4.17

-6.11

-6.39

-6.6

9.22

6.13

31.14

118.73

122.76

108.93

109.81

90.38

82.4

106.14

83.86
100.87

86.3

82.2

97.78

95.28

102.1

92.78

90.62

93.69

94.1

89.69

78.43

98.65

89.49

90.04

91.73

83.5

78.06

- –-”-–-- I
T:I

CsD
NOX (mg/Nm3)

209.3
S02 (mg/Nm3)

43.35

42.8

43.4

42.8

42.3

42.7

43.1

43.55

43.4

43.35

42.7

42.6

43.2

43.2

43.1

42.4

42.95

42.9

43

42.8

42.85

42.95

43.3

43.05
43.05

43

43.15

42.7

42.6

42.7

42.95

43.15

42.95

42.9

42.75

42.95

42.95

42.4

42.9

43.05

42.4

43.7

42.65

43.35

43

42.9

42.8

43.35

42.65

42.85

43

43.1

Mr

I
--1

B
209.9

209.85

212.05

211.75

209.35

209.7

211.15

211.45

209.35

211

208.45

210.15

208.5

211.3

211

211

210.35

209.05

210.7

211.65

210.95

210.45

209.8

211.5

211.3

210.3

209.95

210.65

210.7

209.4

209.15

209.3

211.3

210.85

209.35

210.2

211.5

211.55

210.5

210.8

211.5

209.7

209.15

210.5

210.95

210.3

211.8

210.3

208.7

209.8

211.7



DateTime

2024-Aug-02 04:00

2024-Aug-02 04:30

2024-Aug-02 05:00

2024-Aug-02 05:30

2024-Aug-02 06:00

2024-Aug-02 06:30

2024-Aug-02 07:00

2024-Aug-02 07:30

2024-Aug-02 08:00

2024-Aug-02 08:30

2024-Aug-02 09:00

2024-Aug-02 09:30

2024-Aug-02 10:00
n

2024-Aug-02 10:30

2024-Aug-02 11 :00

2024-Aug-02 11 :30

2024-Aug-02 12:00

2024-Aug-02 12:30

2024-Aug-02 13:00

2024-Aug-02 13:30

2024-Aug-02 14:00

2024-Aug-02 14:30

2024-Aug-02 15:00

2024-Aug-02 15:30
nb

2024-Aug-02 16:00

2024-Aug-02 16:30

2024-Aug-02 17:00
B

2024-Aug-02 17:30

2024-Aug-02 18:00

2024-Aug-02 18:30

2024-Aug-02 19:00
+

2024-Aug-02 19:30

2024-Aug-02 20:00
+

2024-Aug-02 20:30

2024-Aug-02 21 :00

2024-Aug-02 21 :30

2024-Aug-02 22:00

2024-Aug-02 22:30

2024-Aug-02 23:00

2024-Aug-02 23:30
+

2024-Aug-03 00:00

2024-Aug-03 00:30

2024-Aug-03 01 :00
'+

2024-Aug-03 01 :30

2024-Aug-03 02:00

2024-Aug-03 02:30

2024-Aug-03 03:00

2024-Aug-03 03:30

2024-Aug-03 04:00

2024-Aug-03 04:30

2024-Aug-03 05:00

2024-Aug-03 05:30

[

F

I[

PM (mg/Nm3)
84.63

90.58

85.94

91.51

88.51

77.07

101.31

95.27

100.56

76.42

40.15

44.16

26.38

13.99

23.2

18.69

37.15

45'31

42.79

49.24

41.67

41.94

32.61

41.4

35.3

43.52

46.7

49.75

80.3

38.04

41.77

66.67

67.03

66.1

64.7

66.47

62.67

68.07

59.47

53.63

54.59

42.93

43.85

48.98

53.61

42.18

42

51.38

51.34

48.22

50.46

41.03

@D
NOX (mg/Nm3)

210.2
S02 (mg/Nm3)

42.65

43.6
1-42.85

42.95

43.05

42.6

42.8

43

42.8

43.3

42.55

42.9

42.8

42.35

43.25

43.05

43.2

43.2

43

43.45

42.9

42.8

43.5

42.8

43.3

43.05

42.55

42.95

42.9

42.75
42.85

42.9

42.4

43.2

42.55

42.6

42.55

43.45

42.6

43.65

42.6

42.7

42.8

42.6

42.9

42.7

43

43.15

43.5

43.2

42.6

42.8

:•iJ

209,35

210.8

210.1

209.45

209.25

210.6

21 1 .6

210.2

209.35

208.15

210.75

210.55

210.05

211.2

210.4

209.05

210.15

210.9

210.55

209.65

212.25

210.8

211.45

211.05

210.65

211.9

210.95

210.25

210.25

211.65

209.75

210.75

210.35

211.75

209.8

21 1

211.7

208.75

210.3

209.4

209.7

212.2

210.6

211.9

208.55

211.3

209.6

213.4

211.45

208.9

209.65



DateTime

2024-Aug-03 06:00

2024-Aug-03 06:30

2024-Aug-03 07:00

2024-Aug-03 07:30

2024-Aug-03 08:00

2024-Aug-03 08:30

2024-Aug-03 09:00

2024-Aug-03 09:30

2024-Aug-03 10:00

2024-Aug-03 10:30

2024-Aug-03 11 :00

2024-Aug-03 11 :30

2024-Aug-03 12:00

2024-Aug-03 12:30

2024-Aug-03 13:00

2024-Aug-03 13:30
nUn;H

2024-Aug-03 14:00

2024-Aug-03 14:30
HP

2024-Aug-03 15:00
Hl•IIl=J+ 1

2024-Aug-03 15:30

2024-Aug-03 16:00

2024-Aug-03 16:30

2024-Aug-03 17:00

2024-Aug-03 17:30

2024-Aug-03 18:00

2024-Aug-03 18:30

2024-Aug-03 19:00

2024-Aug-03 19:30

2024-Aug-03 20:00
nOel i

2024-Aug-03 20:30
+

2024-Aug-03 21 :00

2024-Aug-03 21 :30

2024-Aug-03 22:00
+

2024-Aug-03 22:30

2024-Aug-03 23:00
+

2024-Aug-03 23:30-J
2024-Aug-04 00:00

2024-Aug-04 00:30

2024-Aug-04 01 :00

2024-Aug-04 01:30

2024-Aug-04 02:00

2024-Aug-04 02:30

2024-Aug-04 03:00

2024-Aug-04 03:30

2024-Aug-04 04:00

2024-Aug-04 04:30

2024-Aug-04 05:00

2024-Aug-04 05:30

2024-Aug-04 06:00

2024-Aug-04 06:30

2024-Aug-04 07:00

2024-Aug-04 07:30

I

[

PM (mg/Nm3)
55.96

26.11

25.88

30.24

19.59

18.32

21.6

22.67

11 .82

20.34

13.74

25.62

27.3

16.51

22.87

19.24

31.66

18.84

19.39

36.33

26.25

59.16

69.91

50.8

27.6

26.37

39.58

51 .38

35.2

32.81

40.96

25.9

32.06

30.86

34.63

38.35

28.45

23.88

29.31

29.14

32.09

26.86

49.43

44.13

33.37

34.77

34.35

41.47

39.53

34.94

43.03

35.18

a$
NOX (mg/Nm3)

210.15
S02 (mg/Nm3)

42.35

42.65

42.4

43

42.85

42.55

43.25

42.85

42.7

42.45

43.45

43.15

42.6

43.4

42.5

42.95

43.05

42.75

43

43.05

43.2

43

42.9

42.8

43.3

42.5

42.75

43.7

43.3

42.2

42.9

43.5

43.2

43.3

43.15

43.2

42.7

43.25

42.45

43

43

43

43.25

43

42.95

42.65

43.4

42.65

43.05

43.05

42.95

43.6

J

210.05

212.25

209.6

211.45

209.2

210.4

210.75

210.3

210.35

210.2

211.5

211.15

209.5

21 1

208.8

210.5

209.4

210.2

210.8

210.9

210.1

209.7

210.5

208.75

210.35

210

21 1.85

210.8

207.65

210.8

211.35

210.9

208.5

210.6

210.05

210.15

210.2

210.75

210.4

211.9

211.1

209.4

210.85

211.2

210.5

212.1

210.3

210.3

211.15

209.85

208.85



e DateTime

2024-Aug-04 08:00
+

2024-Aug-04 08:30

2024-Aug-04 09:00

2024-Aug-04 09:30

2024-Aug-04 10:00

2024-Aug-04 10:30

2024-Aug-04 11 :00

2024-Aug-04 11 :30

2024-Aug-04 12:00

2024-Aug-04 12:30

2024-Aug-04 13:00

2024-Aug-04 13:30

2024-Aug-04 14:00

2024-Aug-04 14:30

2024-Aug-04 15:00

2024-Aug-04 15:30

2024-Aug-04 16:00
IT a

2024-Aug-04 16:30

2024-Aug-04 17:00

2024-Aug-04 17:30+

2024-Aug-04 18:00
i

2024-Aug-04 18:30

2024-Aug-04 19:00

2024-Aug-04 19:30
WHb

2024-Aug-04 20:00
H 1 P II n1

2024-Aug-04 20:30b
2024-Aug-04 21 :00

2024-Aug-04 21 :30

2024-Aug-04 22:00

2024-Aug-04 22:30

2024-Aug-04 23:00

2024-Aug-04 23:30
He

2024-Aug-05 00:00

2024-Aug-05 00:30

2024-Aug-05 01 :00

2024-Aug-05 01 :30

2024-Aug-05 02:00

2024-Aug-05 02:30

2024-Aug-05 03:00

2024-Aug-05 03:30

2024-Aug-05 04:00

2024-Aug-05 04:30

2024-Aug-05 05:00
H r&1

2024-Aug-05 05:30

2024-Aug-05 06:00

2024-Aug-05 06:30

2024-Aug-05 07:00

2024-Aug-05 07:30

2024-Aug-05 08:00

2024-Aug-05 08:30

2024-Aug-05 09:00

2024-Aug-05 09:30

i

I

f.

[

PM (mg/Nm3)
25.76

39.34

40.19

34.24

14.05

21.57

18.95

24.45

28.33

32.58

29.34

37.13

33.24

26.5

31.73

32.33

20.52

31.4

52.58

50.76

47.34

51.34

53.39

54.7

54.33

47.57

51.33

67.24

56.73

56.36

55.3

52.64

59.02

58.14

58.9

64.06

51.01

59.12

55.28

59.46

59.75

57.29

55.85

55.3

55.97

72.12

58.85

57 .28

63.56

64.09

37.21

38.52

S02 (mg/Nm3)
42.65

43.65

43.4

42.6

42.8

43.2

43

42.65

42.55

43.6

43.1

42.55

42.7

42.45

43.15

43.15

43.3

43.3

43.6

43

43.25

43.3

43.15

43.5

43.3

43.55

43.4

43.85

43.2

42.5

42.8

43.35

43.65

43.35

43.05

42.85

42.25

42.9

43

42.75

43.2

43.75

42.85

43.1

43.3

42.95

43.15

43.2

43

43.65

43.55

42.9

a)
NOX (mg/Nm3)

210.5

209.65

211.25

209.95

212.35

209.45

210.4

210.05

211.15

210.05

209.6

210.8

209.6

210

209.65

209.85

211.8

210.9

209.2

21 1

210.35

210.2

210.1

210

209.15

210.9

211.85

208.95

211.05

208.7

210.15

210.35

210.65

210.15

21 1.05

210

210.95

210.8

211.55

211.65

210.4

208.9

210.1

210.7

209.9

209.55

210.9

211.7

212.75

211.35

209.5

211.2

R



DateTime

2024-Aug-05 10:00

2024-Aug-05 10:30

2024-Aug-05 1 1 :00
HM==

2024-Aug-05 11:30

2024-Aug-05 12:00

2024-Aug-05 12:30

2024-Aug-05 13:00

2024-Aug-05 13:30

2024-Aug-05 14:00

2024-Aug-05 14:30

2024-Aug-05 15:00

2024-Aug-05 15:30

2024-Aug-05 16:00
P =

2024-Aug-05 16:30

2024-Aug-05 17:00

2024-Aug-05 17:30

2024-Aug-05 18:00

2024-Aug-05 18:30

2024-Aug-05 19:00

2024-Aug-05 19:30

2024-Aug-05 20:00

2024-Aug-05 20:30

2024-Aug-05 21 :00

2024-Aug-05 21 :30

2024-Aug-05 22:00

2024-Aug-05 22:30

2024-Aug-05 23:00
P

2024-Aug-05 23:30

2024-Aug-06 00:00

2024-Aug-06 00:30

2024-Aug-06 01 :00

2024-Aug-06 01 :30

2024-Aug-06 02:00
&

2024-Aug-06 02:30

2024-Aug-06 03:00

2024-Aug-06 03:30

2024-Aug-06 04:00

2024-Aug-06 04:30

2024-Aug-06 05:00
;

2024-Aug-06 05:30

2024-Aug-06 06:00

2024-Aug-06 06:30

2024-Aug-06 07:00

2024-Aug-06 07:30

2024-Aug-06 08:00
+•nO•n

2024-Aug-06 08:30

2024-Aug-06 09:00

2024-Aug-06 09:30

2024-Aug-06 10:00

2024-Aug-06 10:30

2024-Aug-06 11 :00

2024-Aug-06 11 :30

i

!-

PM (mg/Nm3)
39.3

26.61

20.16

17.44

19.6

15.28

21.19

21.52

20.35

21.61

33.4

24.82

15.08

15.12

21.93

29.55

25.16

40.67

52.94

24.39

30.16

36.58

31.94

34.55

30.49

36.02

24.1

31.36

18.44

23.62

16.51

26.03

16.95

21.64

34.99

16.64

18.89

17.11

23.38

23.09

21.11

21.89

17.79

32.45

46.3

12.34

6.32

34.33

24.75

12.7

14.98

16.73

S02 (mg/Nm3)
42.95

43

42.95

43.3

42.55

43.55

42.3

37.1

36.05

36.4

36.85

36

36.85

35.3

35.3

36.15

35.6

36.1

36.9

36.2

36.3

36.25

36.9

35.6

35.7

35.85

36.85

34.9

35.9

36,05

34.35

35.8

35.5

36.05

36.05

35.2

35.55

36

35.5

35.4

35.25

35.7

35.3

35.95

35.4

35.45

36.5

36.3

35.6

36.5

35.9

212.65

211.65

210.3

210.05

210.95

209.1

212.3

179.1

170.1

169.2

171.2

171.1

169.6

171.6

170.85

171.2

169.85

172.3

171.3

171.4

170.15

171.55

170.3

170.55

169.7

171.3

170.15

170.65

170.35

170.35

169.8

170.75

170.5

171.25

169.8

171.45

171.45

169.7

170.95

170

171.2

170.7

170.25

171.55

170.4

169.8

171.2

170.9

170.45

170.8

169.4

170.2



®
f DateTime

2024-Aug-06 12:00

2024-Aug-06 12:30

2024-Aug-06 13:00

2024-Aug-06 13:30

2024-Aug-06 14:00

2024-Aug-06 14:30

2024-Aug-06 15:00

2024-Aug-06 15:30

2024-Aug-06 16:00

2024-Aug-06 16:30

2024-Aug-06 17:00

2024-Aug-06 17:30

2024-Aug-06 18:00

2024-Aug-06 18:30

2024-Aug-06 19:00

2024-Aug-06 19:30

2024-Aug-06 20:00
-HA

2024-Aug-06 20:30

2024-Aug-06 21 :00
+an•=•Hn•na+

2024-Aug-06 21 :30
nn=H•A

2024-Aug-06 22:00

2024-Aug-06 22:30

2024-Aug-06 23:00

2024-Aug-06 23:30

2024-Aug-07 00:00

2024-Aug-07 00:30

2024-Aug-07 01 :00

2024-Aug-07 01 :30

2024-Aug-07 02:00

2024-Aug-07 02:30

2024-Aug-07 03:00

2024-Aug-07 03:30

2024-Aug-07 04:00

2024-Aug-07 04:30

2024-Aug-07 05:00

2024-Aug-07 05:30

2024-Aug-07 06:00

2024-Aug-07 06:30

2024-Aug-07 07:00

-–--- I ':

––––[

2024-Aug-07 07:30

2024-Aug-07 08:00

2024-Aug-07 08:30

2024-Aug-07 09:00

2024-Aug-07 09:30

2024-Aug-07 10:00

2024-Aug-07 10:30

2024-Aug-07 11 :00

2024-Aug-07 11 :30

2024-Aug-07 12:00

2024-Aug-07 12:30

2024-Aug-07 13:00

2024-Aug-07 13:30

PM (mg/Nm3)
10.55

12.2

12.82

15.58

19.85

17.61

16.84

21.12

20.94

26.24

30.36

24.1

35.68

42.34

60.3

54.93

44.23

49.76

57'01

50

48.05

36.63

43.58

51.41

59.66

56.95

55.03

54.86

58.31

71.23

50.63

56.91

57.81

63.07

76.39

57.01

61.5

54.78

72.65

77.83

59.62

58.48

52.09

47.52

24.45

47.9

25.88

28.76

34.73

22.03

16.21

27.39

NOX (mg/Nm3)
170.6

S02 (mg/Nm3)
36.1

36.45

35.65

35.25

36.8

35.9

36.85

36.1

35.7

36.6

35.85

36.65

35.8

34.8

36.35

37.05

36.45

36.2

35.55

36.5

35.3

35.7

36.4

36.05

36.5

35.35
[

F

35.9

36

35.75

36.55

35.2

36.25

34.75

35.5

35

36.5

36.95

36.05

35.2

36.6

35.15

35.3

36.2

35.9

34.5

37

35.65

36.65

36.8

36.45

36

36.5

170.45

170.05
=•

170.65

171

171.45

169.85

170.2

171.1

170.7

171.8

171.75

170.55

169.35

170.8

169.95

170.15

172

171.2

171.15

170.95

170.5

171.05

170

169.95

170.2

170.65

169,8

170.45

169.65

169.65

170.95

170.4

169.7

170.05

170.55

169.35

170.85

171.05

170.2

169.95

170.3

170.85

171.1

170.25

170.95

170.6

170.3

171.05

170.4

170.55

169.2



+

4 DateTime

2024-Aug-07 14:00

2024-Aug-07 14:30

2024-Aug-07 15:00

2024-Aug-07 15:30

2024-Aug-07 16:00

2024-Aug-07 16:30

2024-Aug-07 17:00

2024-Aug-07 17:30

2024-Aug-07 18:00

2024-Aug-07 18:30i
2024-Aug-07 19:00

2024-Aug-07 19:30

2024-Aug-07 20:00

2024-Aug-07 20:30

2024-Aug-07 21 :00

2024-Aug-07 21 :30

2024-Aug-07 22:00

2024-Aug-07 22:30

2024-Aug-07 23:00
A

2024-Aug-07 23:30

PM (mg/Nm3)
31.31

29.69

56.59

54.25

52.68

53.52

42.55

36.39

41.92

39.19

40.83

34.51

49.09

44.04

27.3

21.75

20.22

33.38

18.75

11 .97

S02 (mg/Nm3)
35.45

36

35.15

36.65

35.35

35.7

35

35.95

35.9

34.55

35.7

35.45

35.95

37.35

35.7

36.45

36.45

36.05

36

35.55

(8
NOX (mg/Nm3)

171.35

170.3

171.15

170.45

170.65

169.75

169.45

169.95

170.05

170

170.8

170.9

170.6

171.25

169.65

170.05

170.2

171.15

171.3

169.85
J



Central Pollution Control Board

Online Emission and Effluent Monitoring System

Report Type: Apply Filters :

OCEMS Real Time Data Report
State: Tamil Nadu Category: Pulp and Paper

Industry Address Monitoring Station Parameters Period
Name From

ITC's Vivekanand Stack 2 CPP Stndby 44TPH B PM,S02,NO 08-Aug-202
Paperboards puram Post, oiler X 4 00:00
& Specialty Thekkampat

Papers Divis ti, Village Me
ion-Unit: ttapalayam

Kovai Coimbatore.
Tamil Nadu.

Period To Time Aggregation
Duration

15-Aug-202 30 Minutes Average/Me
4 23:59 an

Parameter

PM (Stack_2_CPP Stndby 44TPH_Boiler)

S02 (Stack 2 CPP Stndby 44TPH Boiler)

NOX (Stack 2 CPP Stndby 44TPH Boiler)

Min

N/A

N/A

N/A

Max

150

N/A

N/A

PhI ’mg;R'rI: ,: .

gil? jn lg;\VI: ,

ReX m,3,'h3' B

+,: h in\
LJ L v

;HE
pn : tse UV hmi

....,:;...,,,_~,,.:_},.,,.:.(,~...#\h,bh,,=&,,,,f.,

ING ?{}24.4,q-# iS.:W IIZ{.I„g,lala;3$ 1a:4.4,a,

Stack 2 CPP Stndby 44TPH Boiler

CX-:a !!!i-A.lg ? :$i::(I aNI&gq'I:: I;:$ = #4-Au9'1315 iia M-Aw14 lbW 2014•Aug't$© iia



DateTime

2024-Aug-08 00:00

2024-Aug-08 00:30

2024-Aug-08 01 :00

2024-Aug-08 01 :30

2024-Aug-08 02:00

2024-Aug-08 02:30

2024-Aug-08 03:00

2024-Aug-08 03:30

2024-Aug-08 04:00

2024-Aug-08 04:30
Wb

2024-Aug-08 05:00

2024-Aug-08 05:30

2024-Aug-08 06:00

2024-Aug-08 06:30

2024-Aug-08 07:00

2024-Aug-08 07:30

2024-Aug-08 08:00

2024-Aug-08 08:30

2024-Aug-08 09:00
HP

2024-Aug-08 09:30

2024-Aug-08 10:00

2024-Aug-08 10:30

2024-Aug-08 11 :00
&

2024-Aug-08 11 :30

2024-Aug-08 12:00

2024-Aug-08 12:30

2024-Aug-08 13:00

2024-Aug-08 13:30

2024-Aug-08 14:00

2024-Aug-08 14:30

2024-Aug-08 15:00

2024-Aug-08 15:30

2024-Aug-08 16:00

2024-Aug-08 16:30
.+

2024-Aug-08 17:00

2024-Aug-08 17:30

2024-Aug-08 18:00

2024-Aug-08 18:30

2024-Aug-08 19:00
P n n + 3

2024-Aug-08 19:30

2024-Aug-08 20:00

2024-Aug-08 20:30

2024-Aug-08 21 :00

2024-Aug-08 21 :30

2024-Aug-08 22:00

2024-Aug-08 22:30

2024-Aug-08 23:00

2024-Aug-08 23:30

2024-Aug-09 00:00

2024-Aug-09 00:30

2024-Aug-09 01 :00

2024-Aug-09 01 :30

I

!

F

E

PM (mg/Nm3)
14.84

21.43

23.48

16.63

10.68

7.86

4,55

13.52

18.85

27.57

30.21

21.22

17.31

15.58

31.81

36.01

12.81

8.14

21.21

43.65

13.54

14.39

10.39

23.04

6.64

9.04

14.52

18.62

9.26

9.55

18.51

26.23

18.71

14.45

21.09

22.36

26.21

42.37

21.79

19.2

42.07

27.55

31.34

31.87

30.11

25.9

28.55

18.47

17.54

26.19

23.8

28.82

I

@$
NOX (mg/Nm’)

171.3
S02 (mg/Nm3)

36.6

36.75

36

36.3

35.95

35.9

36.05

36.75

35.15

36.6

35.9

37.15

34.95

36.15

35.8

35.85

36.4

35.35

35.75

37.3

36.95

36.5

35.9

37

35.15

35.3

36,2

36.35

35.65
r35.95

36.1

34.95

35.55

35.1

35.65
1-
H35.75

37.35
. F.,.,„„,.., ,„ ,.,36.35

36.2

34.65

35.65

35.5

36

35.05

35.35

36

36.05

36.95

36.65

35.7

35.25

36.6

169.9

170.5

170.2

171.05

169.4

170.6

170.65

171.7

170.1

169.5

170.85

169.9

170.25

170.3

170.85

169.7

170.9

171

170.3

171

170

170.6

170

169.75

170.8

170.55

170.55

169.6

170.9

169.9

170.3

170.2

169.45

170.15

170.7

170.8

170.35

170.45

171.75

171.6

170.6

170.85

170.8

170.45

171.3

170.3

169.75

171.55

171.2

171.05

170.8



DateTime

2024-Aug-09 02:00

2024-Aug-09 02:30

2024-Aug-09 03:00

2024-Aug-09 03:30

2024-Aug-09 04:00

2024-Aug-09 04:30

2024-Aug-09 05:00

2024-Aug-09 05:30

2024-Aug-09 06:00

2024-Aug-09 06:30

2024-Aug-09 07:00

2024-Aug-09 07:30

2024-Aug-09 08:00

2024-Aug-09 08:30

2024-Aug-09 09:00

2024-Aug-09 09:30

2024-Aug-09 10:00

2024-Aug-09 10:30

2024-Aug-09 11 :00

2024-Aug-09 11 :30

2024-Aug-09 12:00

2024-Aug-09 12:30

2024-Aug-09 13:00
+

2024-Aug-09 13:30

2024-Aug-09 14:00

2024-Aug-09 14:30

2024-Aug-09 15:00

2024-Aug-09 15:30

2024-Aug-09 16:00

2024-Aug-09 16:30

2024-Aug-09 17:00

2024-Aug-09 17:30

2024-Aug-09 18:00

2024-Aug-09 18:30

2024-Aug-09 19:00

2024-Aug-09 19:30

2024-Aug-09 20:00

2024-Aug-09 20:30

2024-Aug-09 21:00

2024-Aug-09 21 :30

2024-Aug-09 22:00

2024-Aug-09 22:30

2024-Aug-09 23:00

2024-Aug-09 23:30
1 P

2024-Aug-10 00:00

2024-Aug-10 00:30
2024-Aug-10 01 :00

2024-Aug-10 01 :30

2024-Aug-10 02:00+

2024-Aug-10 02:30
2024-Aug-10 03:00
2024-Aug-10 03:30

II

[

[ !

:[T:

i

PM (mg/Nm3)
39.31

30.34

55.13

41.01

36.56

29.77

34.51

26.4

30.82

65.08

41 .34

17.06

18.22

11 .98

-1 .5

-1 .74

-1 .62

19.5

10.43

11 .53

18.21

16.32

-1 .51

6.93

12.97

16.79

20.62

32.38

31.91

21.86

20.67

38.97

20.54

21.48

25.66

30.55

34.39

35.42

39.7

35.15

29.95

41.1

39.84

37.96

38.39

30.39

28.75

32.31

22.36

24.5

23.78

32.7

S02 (mg/Nm3)
36.1

36.3

35.6

36.6

35.3

36.75

35.75

36.5

35.4

36.5

35.05

36,25

35.5

34.9

36.8

35.2

35.3

35.9

35.7

35.45

35.3

34.95

35

35,65

35.7

36.15

35.2

35.75

35.45

36.25

36.3

35.95

35.35

36.65

35.85

35.2

36.3

35.5

35.15

35.6

37.1

36.2

35.45

35.95

36.25

35.85

36.9

35.9

36.4

35.55

37.25

36.15

Ct£
NOX (mg/Nm3)

170.75

170.2

169.8

169.9

171

171.4

171.35

171.3

170.3

170.95

169.85

169.45

171.1

171.7

170.8

170.15

170.65

171.1

171.4

169.4

170.95

170.85

171.5

171.3

169.55

171.15

170.95

171.05

170.15

170.95

169.75

170.65

170

170.95

170.85

169.7

169.7

170.85

171.45

171.15

171.35

170.5

170.65

170.6

171

170.75

171

169.85

170.45

170.9

170.85

170.8



:45
P DateTime

2024-Aug-10 04:00

2024-Aug-10 04:30

2024-Aug-10 05:00

2024-Aug-10 05:30

2024-Aug-10 06:00

2024-Aug-10 06:30

2024-Aug-10 07:00

2024-Aug-10 07:30

2024-Aug-10 08:00

2024-Aug-10 08:30

2024-Aug-10 09:00

2024-Aug-10 09:30

2024-Aug-10 10:00

2024-Aug-10 10:30

2024-Aug-10 11 :00

2024-Aug-10 11 :30
I

2024-Aug-10 12:00

2024-Aug-1 0 12:30
HP

2024-Aug-10 13:00+

2024-Aug-10 13:30

2024-Aug-10 14:00

2024-Aug-10 14:30
='+

2024-Aug-10 15:00

2024-Aug-10 15:30

2024-Aug-10 16:00

2024-Aug-10 16:30

2024-Aug-10 17:00

2024-Aug-10 17:30

2024-Aug-10 18:00

2024-Aug-10 18:30

2024-Aug-10 19:00

2024-Aug-10 19:30

2024-Aug-10 20:00

2024-Aug-10 20:30

2024-Aug-10 21 :00

2024-Aug-10 21 :30

2024-Aug-10 22:00
+

2024-Aug-10 22:30
2024-Aug-10 23:00

2024-Aug-10 23:30
2024-Aug-11 00:00

2024-Aug-11 00:30
-M=P

2024-Aug-1 1 01 :00

2024-Aug-11 01 :30

2024-Aug-11 02:00

2024-Aug-11 02:30

2024-Aug-11 03:00

2024-Aug-11 03:30

2024-Aug-11 04:00

2024-Aug-11 04:30

2024-Aug-11 05:00

2024-Aug-11 05:30

[

i-

[

i

PM (mg/Nm3)
48.2

33.95

23.39

31.58

25.11

28.03

27.06

25.8

36.99

51 .05

50.8

40.43
32.95

32.74

29.58

22.93

23.68

27.54

34.12

40.33

46.33

37.32

50.81

44.03

53.66

40.95

42.39

38.09

50.58

63.24

57.19

59.13

66.4

55.68

68.12

83.22

43.16

65.91

87.68

87.49

50.55

39.36

76.44

54.85

39.28

62.03

67.17

47.38

45.06

45.49

57.76

44.44

NOX (mg/Nm3)
170.9

S02 (mg/Nm3)
35.5

36.55

35.55

36.15

36.8

36.2

34.5

35.3

35.05

35.5

36.1

34.85

36.3

36.3

36.3

40.25

52.8

52.1

53.35

53.75

53.25

52.4

53.6

52.7

52.2

53.35

53

52.85

52.85

53.05

53.25

53.2

53.2

53.3

52.6

52.6

53.25

53.25 224.3

52.95

52.5

52.85

53.2

52.9

53

53.5

53.2

53.1

53.5

52.85

53.25

52.3

52.9

170.7

170.35

169.6

170.6

170.2

170.75

170.6

171.1

170.2

171.1

171.35

170.65

172.15

170.5

182.95

225.2

224.45

224.1

224.35

224.9

224.25

224.35

224.9

225.35

225.05

224.85

225.25

224.4

225.3

225

224.15

225.3

224.55

224.55

T:J225.15

224.25

224.3

224.2

225.35

224.85

224.5

224.6

225.5

224.1

225.05

224.9

224.5

225.8

223.85

223.9

224.9



. DateTime
2024-Aug-11 06:00

2024-Aug-11 06:30

2024-Aug-11 07:00

2024-Aug-11 07:30

2024-Aug-11 08:00

2024-Aug-11 08:30

2024-Aug-11 09:00

2024-Aug-11 09:30
+1

2024-Aug-11 10:00

2024-Aug-11 10:30

2024-Aug-1 1 11 :00

2024-Aug-1 1 11 :30
OP

2024-Aug-1 1 12:00

2024-Aug-11 12:30

2024-Aug-1 1 13:00

2024-Aug-1 1 13:30
&

2024-Aug-11 14:00
i

2024-Aug-11 14:30
i

2024-Aug-11 15:00

2024-Aug-11 15:30

2024-Aug-11 16:00

2024-Aug-11 16:30

2024-Aug-11 17:00

2024-Aug-11 17:30

2024-Aug-1 1 18:00

2024-Aug-11 18:30

2024-Aug-11 19:00
+

2024-Aug-1 1 19:30

2024-Aug-11 20:00

2024-Aug-11 20:30

2024-Aug-1 1 21 :00

2024-Aug-11 23:30

2024-Aug-12 00:00

2024-Aug-12 01 :30

2024-Aug-12 02:00

2024-Aug-12 02:30

2024-Aug-12 03:00

2024-Aug-12 03:30

2024-Aug-12 04:00

2024-Aug-12 04:30

2024-Aug-12 05:00

2024-Aug-12 05:30

2024-Aug-12 06:00

2024-Aug-12 06:30

2024-Aug-12 07:00

2024-Aug-12 07:30

–-.+
2024-Aug-11 21 :30

P

2024-Aug-11 22:00

2024-Aug-11 22:30

2024-Aug-11 23:00

2024-Aug-12 00:30

2024-Aug-12 01 :00

I

PM (mg/Nm3)
39.86

66.31

50.94

28.98

31.09

46.84

38.08

41.14

29.85

31.68

23.84

24.51

25.56

29.02

37.36

24.46

21.62

25.65

31.88

44

34.7

42.29

43.32

48.44

43.56

33.66

41.08

56.78

20:00 53.36

54.26

69.36

60.23

51.23

53.74

67.23

57.47

60.32

61.96

76.28

62.08

77.66

79.72

69.25

71.66

61.11

77.65

63.33

64.08

67.05

58.47

50.71

55.35

r=1

T::I

S02 (mg/Nm3)
52.35

53

52.7

52.65

52.6

53.85

53.9

53.25

52.55

53.45

53.1

53.2

53.5

53

53

53.35

53.25

53.35

52.85

52.9

53.15

53.3

53.2

52.75

52.6

52.7

52.8

52.85

52.8

52.45

53.3

53.3

52.9

53.1

53.45

52.85

53.35

53.25

53.5

52.65

53.55

52.9

52.85

53.6

52.85

52.9

53.45

53.6

52.95

53.55

52.5

52.9

N 0 X ( m g / :11:9
223.6

223.6

224.4

225.15

224.15

224.85

224.4

225.45

224.15

225.05

224.25

225.5

225.15

224.2

224.3

225.3

224.75

224.1

224.3

224.65

224.8

224.85

224.65

224.9

224.7

225.15

224

224.75

224.55

224.8

225.05

224.85

224.55

224.3

225.2

224.1

224

224.95

224.25

224.8

224.55

225.1

224.3

224.6

223.95

224

225.1

224.7

224.85

224.95

224.1

224.1

t
BIg

E--

I



DateTimeg ' -. i
2024-Aug-12 08:00

2024-Aug-12 08:30

2024-Aug-12 09:00

2024-Aug-12 09:30

2024-Aug-12 10:00
HH+

2024-Aug-12 10:30

2024-Aug-12 11 :00

2024-Aug-12 11 :30

2024-Aug-12 12:00
&

2024-Aug-12 12:30

2024-Aug-12 13:00

2024-Aug-12 13:30

2024-Aug-12 14:00

2024-Aug-12 14:30

2024-Aug-12 15:00

2024-Aug-12 15:30

2024-Aug-12 16:00

2024-Aug-12 16:30

2024-Aug-12 17:00

2024-Aug-12 17:30

2024-Aug-12 18:00

2024-Aug-12 18:30
+HIll B

2024-Aug-12 19:00

2024-Aug-12 19:30

2024-Aug-12 20:00

2024-Aug-12 20:30

2024-Aug-12 21 :00

2024-Aug-12 21 :30

2024-Aug-12 22:00

2024-Aug-12 22:30

2024-Aug-12 23:00

2024-Aug-12 23:30

2024-Aug-1300:00

2024-Aug-1300:30

2024-Aug-13 01 :00 39.19
Ima i

2024-Aug-1301 :30

2024-Aug-1302:00

2024-Aug-1302:30
2024-Aug-1303:00

2024-Aug-1303:30
=n..+

2024-Aug-1304:00
2024-Aug-1304:30

2024-Aug-1305:00

2024-Aug-1305:30

2024-Aug-1306:00
2024-Aug-1306:30

2024-Aug-1307:00

2024-Aug-1307:30

2024-Aug-1308:00
2024-Aug-13 08:30

2024-Aug-1309:00
2024-Aug-1309:30

F-

’i

PM (mg/Nm3)
58.56

47.74

62.84

38.22

13.68

20.51

22.54

14.92

16.75

18.77

55.12

74.39

38.62

43.36

12.74

8.38

-2.05

23.08

40.12

19.67

33.64

31.89

32.85

32.33

58.23

27.03

33.66

39.69

30.39

35.2

38.9

41.09

48.35

21.11

39.19

37.67

43.47

30.79
29.78

27.87

36.35
62.42

26.47

59.68

33.07

24.57
30.91

57.89

57.97

21.53

25.67

35.98

S02 (mg/Nm3)
53.2

52.85

52.95

52.85

53.3

52.95

53.9

53.05

52.6

53.15

52.95

53.65

52.5

52.95

53.4

52.65

52.9

52.85

52.25

53.2

53

53.65

53

52.5

52.7

53.25

53

53.2

52.8

52.85

52.95

52.45

52.95

52.55

53.4

52.85

53.3

53.25

52.9

53

52.75

53.3

52.55

52.25

53.05

52.35

52.7

52,6

52.9

53.25

53.15

53.2

@)
NOX (mg/Nm3)

224.3

224.25

224.55

224.15

224.45

223.95

225.7

225

223.8

225.05

223.95

224.7

224.45

225.95

224.05

222.95

224.5

224.15

223.9

225.85

224.45

224.35

223.35

224.9

223.4

224.4

223

223.65

224.7

224.8

225

224.9

225.1

225.1

225.15

224.05

224.6

224.3

224.35

224.3

223.3

224.25

224.95

224.55

224.2

224.65

224.8

224.55

224.8

224.6

224.25

225.1

IIB

S



DateTime

2024-Aug-1310:00

2024-Aug-1310:30

2024-Aug-13 11 :00

2024-Aug-13 11:30

2024-Aug-13 12:00

2024-Aug-13 12:30

2024-Aug-1313:00

2024-Aug-13 13:30

2024-Aug-13 14:00

2024-Aug-1 314:30
2024-Aug-1 315:00

2024-Aug-1315:30

2024-Aug-1316:00

2024-Aug-1316:30

2024-Aug-1317:00
2024-Aug-1 317:30

2024-Aug-1 318:00
2024-Aug-1318:30

2024-Aug-13 19:00

2024-Aug-1319:30

2024-Aug-1320:00
2024-Aug-1320:30

2024-Aug-1321 :00

2024-Aug-1321 :30

2024-Aug-1322:00

2024-Aug-1322:30

2024-Aug-1323:00

2024-Aug-1323:30

2024-Aug-14 00:00

2024-Aug-14 00:30

2024-Aug-1401 :00

2024-Aug-14 01 :30

2024-Aug-14 02:00

2024-Aug-1402:30

2024-Aug-14 03:00

2024-Aug-14 03:30

2024-Aug-1404:00

2024-Aug-1404:30

2024-Aug-1405:00

2024-Aug-1405:30

2024-Aug-14 06:00

2024-Aug-14 06:30

2024-Aug-1407:00

2024-Aug-1407:30
2024-Aug-14 08:00

2024-Aug-14 08:30

2024-Aug-1409:00

2024-Aug-1409:30

2024-Aug-14 10:00

2024-Aug-14 10:30

2024-Aug-14 11 :00

2024-Aug-14 11 :30

n&

He

I t

b++

+n

[
ii

r n T=• V

– T–TfT–-=
I

PM (mg/Nm3)
64.36

41 .86

39.37

41.11

29.59

27.2

36.48

24.95

29.39

24.35

25.41

38.62

23.16

42.16

76.61

31 .57

31.54

26.66

41.07

52.34

42.35

41.39

47.76

40.63

40.76

43.36

70.07

58.45

54.97

43.59

49.65

53.14

41.24

36.62

43.62

65.9

51.05

46.14

27.61

39.83

38.93

38.43

56.76

61.64

48.29

36.34

33.25

47.86

46.86

56.47

39.32

29.84

(4-8
NOX (mg/S02 (mg/Nm3)

53.05

53.25

53.05

52.55

53.15

53

53.3

53

52.75

53.5

53

53.45

52.35

52.45

52.9

53.1

52.9

53.15

52.75

52.85

52.8

52.4

53.25

53.55

52.65

53

52.85

52.7

53.25

52.7

53.35

53.25

53

53.3

53.05

53.4

52.8

52.9

52.75

53.05

53.3

53, 1

53.45

52.75

52.85

53.3

52.95

53.1

52.9

53

52.6

53.5

I

t

t

224.65

223.55

224.6

225.1

224.65

223.95

224.95

224.6

225

224.25

224.8

224.05

224.1

224.3

224.5

223.75

224.4

223.9

224.05

224

224.4

224.25

223

225.3

225.1

224.55

223.6

224.35

224.75

223.2

225.35

224.65

223.75

224.55

224.55

224.35

225.25

223.85

224.25

225

224.4

224.1

224.15

224.5

225.2

223.95

224.2

223.95

225.1

223.65

224.25

223.3



W DateTime

2024-Aug-14 12:00

2024-Aug-14 12:30

2024-Aug-14 13:00

2024-Aug-14 13:30

2024-Aug-14 14:00

2024-Aug-14 14:30

2024-Aug-14 15:00

2024-Aug-14 15:30

2024-Aug-14 16:00

2024-Aug-14 16:30

2024-Aug-14 17:00
e

2024-Aug-14 17:30

2024-Aug-14 18:00

2024-Aug-14 18:30
P][

2024-Aug-14 19:00

2024-Aug-14 19:30

2024-Aug-14 20:00

2024-Aug-1420:30

2024-Aug-14 21 :00

2024-Aug-14 21 :30

2024-Aug-14 22:00

2024-Aug-14 22:30

2024-Aug-14 23:00

2024-Aug-14 23:30

2024-Aug-15 00:00

2024-Aug-15 00:30

2024-Aug-15 01 :00

2024-Aug-15 01 :30
q=+

2024-Aug-15 02:00
4

2024-Aug-15 02:30

2024-Aug-15 03:00
+

2024-Aug-15 03:30

2024-Aug-15 04:00

2024-Aug-15 04:30

2024-Aug-15 05:00

2024-Aug-15 05:30

2024-Aug-15 06:00

2024-Aug-15 06:30

2024-Aug-15 07:00

2024-Aug-15 07:30

2024-Aug-15 08:00

2024-Aug-15 08:30

2024-Aug-15 09:00
-4

2024-Aug-15 09:30

2024-Aug-15 10:00

2024-Aug-15 10:30

2024-Aug-15 11 :00

2024-Aug-15 11 :30

2024-Aug-15 12:00

2024-Aug-15 12:30

2024-Aug-15 13:00

2024-Aug-15 13:30

[l•

[1
I

PM (mg/Nm3)
47.58

47.27

46.75

37.98

35.97

26.64

38.45

40.04

54.6

50.42

53.09

62.63

43.62

54.43

53.68

70.89

57.09

66.97

43.06

53.55

76.37

64.81

69.43

64.16

76.72

70.91

68.79

70.14

64.77

66.47

72.67

83.71

83.04

81.69

84.19

82.11

77.02

66.89

58.86

71.41

77.04

81.44

81.59

72.69

79.6

79.37

74.33

79.42

71.73

57.43

33.04

53.4

@
NOX (mg/Nm3)

224.45
S02 (mg/Nm3)

52.5

224.3552.8

224.1552.25

223.6552.65

224.6552.3

224.3553.2

225.2553

225.253.75

224.7553.5

224.0553.2

224.253.15
IM

i

I

224.152.6

223.8553.2

225.553.5

52.1

223.55

224.3

223.95

224.9

223.7

224.4

223.8

224.6

224.3

224.7

224.35

225

225

224.25

224.5

224.9

223.9

224.3

223.75

223.65

224.5

224.45

224.75

53. 1 223.9

225.05

224.35

224.9

224.85

224.25

224.3

224.35

224.5

224.15

224.85

224.8

224.8

224.45

52.3

52.4

52,55

53.6

52.7

52.6

53.15

53

53.1

52.75

52.25

52.5

53.5

52.75

52.95

53.1

53.25

53.3

52.9

53.1

53.4

52.8

53.55

53.1

52.8

52.35

53.05

52.8

52.35

52.85

53.2

52.7

53.2

52.85

53.25

52.65

52.6



DateTime

2024-Aug-15 14:00

2024-Aug-15 14:30

2024-Aug-15 15:00

2024-Aug-15 15:30

2024-Aug-15 16:00

2024-Aug-15 16:30

2024-Aug-15 17:00

2024-Aug-15 17:30

2024-Aug-15 18:00

2024-Aug-15 18:30

2024-Aug-1 5 19:00

2024-Aug-15 19:30

2024-Aug-15 20:00

2024-Aug-15 20:30

2024-Aug-15 21 :00

2024-Aug-15 21 :30

2024-Aug-15 22:00

2024-Aug-15 22:30

2024-Aug-15 23:00

2024-Aug-15 23:30

L

PM (mg/Nm3)
58.61

62.15

62.51

57.86

58.98

49.75

47.86

49.51

44.58

50.74

54.33

45.77

55.28

49.91

48.25

59.76

50.68

74.36

47.52

45.92

by
NOX (mg/Na3)S02 (mg/Nm3)

53.05

53.1

53.35

52.85

52.5

52.85

53.05

52.95

53.15

53.55

52.3

53.2

52.95

53.05

53.45

53.45

52.85

53.2

52.95

53.7

224.7

224.85

224.3

224.75

223.45

225.05

224.7

224.9

223.6

224.2

224.65

224.6

225

224.8

224.8

225.15

224.5

223.5

224.55

223.55



Central Pollution Control Board CL

Online Emission and Effluent Monitoring System

Report Type: Apply Filters :

OCEMS Real Time Data Report
State: Tamil Nadu Category: Pulp and Paper

Industry Address Monitoring Station Parameters Period
Name From

ITC's Vivekanand Stack 2 CPP Stndby 44TPH B PM,SC)2,NO 16-Aug-202
Paperboards puram Post, oiler X 4 00:00
& Specialty Thekkampat
Papers Divis ti, Village Me

ion-Unit: ttapalayam
Kovai Coimbatore.

Tamil Nadu.

Period To Time Aggregation
Duration

23-Aug-202 30 Minutes Average/Me
4 23:59 - an

Parameter

PM (Stack 2 CPP Stndby 44TPH Boiler)

S02 (Stack 2_CPP Stndby_44TPH_Boiler)

NOX (Stack 2 CPP Stndby 44TPH_Boiler)

Min
N/A

N/A

N/A

Max

150

N/A

N/A

@

PM (mg/bIn: :{

502 :mjXm::

V)X mg, Nui a

DfID

,„F pm : 1 50 nl/F\n:

5JLP-'-ajV V :-'A\J \: L/

.so L
U'Aug'16 {BBa i.16 1930 m.log. IT Iii ?324-AHj-1810,n ;,&i-i,9-tg k::n :$14-i,I-4 at , 3 g 20::.Aq. la dIR ?N&#,9-:: =$:30 ?024.AW.2 i law ;$2+a,g.Dai: 30

Stack 2_CPP_Stndby_4+TPH_Boiler



DateTime

2024-ALIa-16 00:00
Hb

2024-Aug-16 00:30

2024-Aug-16 01 :00

2024-Aug-1 6 01 :30

2024-Aug-16 02:00

2024-Aug-16 02:30

2024-Aug-16 03:00

2024-Aug-16 03:30

2024-Aug-16 04:00

2024-Aug-16 04:30

2024-Aug-16 05:00

2024-Aug-16 05:30

2024-Aug-16 06:00+
2024-Aug-16 06:30

+

2024-Aug-16 07:00

2024-Aug-16 07:30

2024-Aug-16 08:004

2024-Aug-16 08:30

2024-Aug-16 09:00

2024-Aug-1 6 09:30
He

2024-Aug-16 10:00

2024-Aug-16 10:30

2024-Aug-16 11 :00
al

2024-Aug-16 11 :30
4

2024-Aug-16 12:00+-
2024-Aug-16 12:30

2024-Aug-16 13:00

2024-Aug-16 13:30

2024-Aug-16 14:00

2024-Aug-16 14:30

2024-Aug-16 15:00

2024-Aug-16 15:30
;

2024-Aug-16 16:00+

2024-Aug-16 16:30
+1

2024-Aug-16 17:00

2024-Aug-16 17:30
I

2024-Aug-16 18:00

2024-Aug-16 18:30

2024-Aug-16 19:00
+

2024-Aug-16 19:30
i

2024-Aug-16 20:00

2024-Aug-16 20:30

2024-Aug-16 21 :00

2024-Aug-16 21 :30

2024-Aug-16 22:00

2024-Aug-1 6 22:30

2024-Aug-16 23:00

2024-Aug-16 23:30

2024-Aug-17 00:00

2024-Aug-17 00:30

2024-Aug-17 01 :00

2024-Aug-17 01 :30

[

PM (mg/Nm’)
61.99

128.29

101.66

65.18

55.01

43.59

54.47

44.06

57.35

81.7

59.82

46.45

45.21

63.04

58.32

60.95

61.33

72.86

69.87

78.72

49.65
51.62

68.47

55.64

58.86

61.26

75.74

69.08

53.31

66.91

59.02

61

69.9

65.83

58.5

69.44

63.92

67.83

45.66

60.73

65.8

74.43

83.44

43.72

39.27

41.43

64.93
47.23

51.13

47.59

60.87

48.24

i

[

S02 (mg/Nm3)
52.7

52.65

52.9

53.75

52.3

53.5

53.35

52.9

53.45

53

53.2

53.1

52.95

53.35

53.55

52.85

53.3

52.6

52.7

52.55

53.7

52.2

52.95

53.65

53.25

53.2

53.1

53.2

52.75

52.8

52.95

53.9

52.85

52.65

52.6

53.15

53.4

53.35

53.1

53

52.75

52.55

53.15

53.15

53.35

52.75

53.2

52.45

53.5

52.15

53.45

53.3

Cq$
NOX (mg/Nm’)

224.65

223,95

224.2

223.7

224.25

224.65

224.55

224.5

223.85

224.65

223.75

224

224

224.1

224.45

224.4

225

223.95

224.8

224.3

224.65

223.25

224.9

224.4

223.55

224.8

225.2

224.1

224.2

224.8

224.55

224.9

224.15

225.35

224.3

224

225.1

224.7

224.15

223.55

224.1

224.1

225.2

223.9

224.65

224.45

224.2

224.5

224.9

225

223.5

225.3

I



DateTime

2024-Aug-17 02:00

2024-Aug-17 02:30
+VR HIP -

2024-Aug-17 03:00

2024-Aug-17 03:30

2024-Aug-17 04:00

2024-Aug-17 04:30

2024-Aug-1 7 05:00

2024-Aug-17 05:30

2024-Aug-17 06:00

2024-Aug-17 06:30

2024-Aug-17 07:00

2024-Aug-17 07:30

2024-Aug-1 7 08:00

2024-Aug-17 08:30

2024-Aug-17 09:00

2024-Aug-17 09:30

2024-Aug-17 10:00
B

2024-Aug-17 10:30
;

2024-Aug-17 11 :00

i

2024-Aug-17 11 :30

2024-Aug-17 12:00

2024-Aug-17 12:30
I I

2024-Aug-17 14:00

2024-Aug-17 14:30

2024-Aug-17 15:00

2024-Aug-17 15:30
+

2024-Aug-17 16:00+.

2024-Aug-17 16:30
iF

2024-Aug-17 17:00

2024-Aug-17 17:30

2024-Aug-17 18:00

2024-Aug-17 18:30

2024-Aug-17 19:00

2024-Aug-17 19:30

2024-Aug-17 20:00

2024-Aug-17 20:30

r S[n=1 =

i

[

2024-Aug-17 21 :00

2024-Aug-17 21 :30

2024-Aug-17 22:00

2024-Aug-17 22:30+

2024-Aug-17 23:00

2024-Aug-17 23:30

2024-Aug-18 00:00

2024-Aug-18 00:30

2024-Aug-18 01 :00

2024-Aug-18 01 :30

2024-Aug-18 02:00
2024-Aug-18 02:30

2024-Aug-18 03:00

2024-Aug-18 03:30

2024-Aug-18 04:00

2024-Aug-18 04:30

PM (mg/Nm3)
46.24

57.22

66.05

33.42

31.77

38.44

44.76

33.1

52.01

66.45

68.43

54.66

55.76

60.2

81.5

60.8

74.84

69.24

60.31

75.81

62.64

39.01

28.36

48.42

28.88

27.6

41 .07

28.14

32.38

47.95

49.54

39.7

48.81

39.23

36.13

50.23

33.29

52.79

40.27

45.45

67.99

72.98

44.03

61.63

43.61

33.75

41.34

47.36

39.8

48.42

36.06

41.21

S02 (mg/Nm3)
52.6

53.45

53.6

53.15

52.7

53.05

53.9

52.7

53.05

52.85

52.55

52.95

53.65

52.7

52.95

52.9

53

52.8

52.55

52.35

52.6

53.1

53.15

53.15

53.05

53.55

53

52.65

53.4

53.35

53.75

53.35

53.05

53

53.05

52.65

52.85

53

52.8

52.6

52.7

52.4

52.8

52.75

52.8

52.85

53.3

52.65

53.5

53.05

53.2

53.1

_., i

@)
NOX (mg/Nm3)

226.7

225

225.25

224.5

224.25

224.15

224.55

224.15

223.85

225.15

224.95

224.15

223.55

224.95

223.95

224.7

224.4

223.95

225.5

224.35

224.95

224.05

223.6

224.6

225.05

225.1

224.75

224.15

224.75

224.6
224.25

224.65

223.6

223.85

224.95

224.25

225.45

224

224.7

224.25

224.5

224.75

224.75

224.85

224.6

223.95

224.85

225.05

223.85

224.7

224.8

224.3

r'-



DateTime

2024-Aug-18 05:00

2024-Aug-18 05:30

2024-Aug-18 06:00

2024-Aug-18 06:30

2024-Aug-18 07:00

2024-Aug-18 07:30

2024-Aug-18 08:00

2024-Aug-18 08:30

2024-Aug-18 09:00

2024-Aug-18 09:30

2024-Aug-18 10:00

2024-Aug-18 10:30

2024-Aug-18 11 :00

2024-Aug-18 11 :30

2024-Aug-18 12:00

2024-Aug-18 12:30

2024-Aug-18 13:00-+
2024-Aug-18 13:30

2024-Aug-18 14:00

2024-Aug-18 14:30

2024-Aug-18 15:00

2024-Aug-1 8 15:30

2024-Aug-18 16:00
Hi

2024-Aug-18 16:30+

2024-Aug-18 17:00

2024-Aug-18 17:30

2024-Aug-18 18:00
M+

2024-Aug-18 18:30

2024-Aug-18 19:00+

2024-Aug-18 19:30

2024-Aug-18 20:00

2024-Aug-18 20:30

2024-Aug-18 21 :00

2024-Aug-18 21 :30
1 +

2024-Aug-18 22:00

2024-Aug-18 22:30

2024-Aug-18 23:00

2024-Aug-18 23:30

2024-Aug-19 00:00

2024-Aug-19 00:30

2024-Aug-19 01 :00

2024-Aug-19 01 :30
H+

2024-Aug-19 02:00

2024-Aug-19 02:30

2024-Aug-19 03:00

2024-Aug-19 03:30

2024-Aug-19 04:00

2024-Aug-19 04:30

2024-Aug-19 05:00

2024-Aug-19 05:30

2024-Aug-19 06:00

2024-Aug-19 06:30

r

PM (mg/Nm3)
72.48

49.07

32.77

59.83

55.35

39.76

43.6

47.71

58.84

29.05

53.23

34.19

32.31

32.16

37.06

32.02

28.38

49.35

34.1

40.26

33.62

58.77

92.94

64.17

49.02

58.06

47.8

56.24

59.67

62.42

68,15

64.06

63.04

57.73

45.06

77.55

68.63

67.66

55.24

71.61

63.62

62.62

58.92

63.86

57.78

64.28

58.75

76.81

103.99

67.66

50.53

50.22

S02 (mg/Nm3)
53.05

53.25

52.9

53.1

52.5

53.55

53.1

53.1

53.4

52.85

52.8

52.8

53.35

53.15

52.75

53

53.1

52.9

53.15

53.3

53.35

53.25

53.55

53.4

53.3

52.85

53.3

52.35

52.2

53

52.9

52.9

53.3

52.45

53.2

53.05

53.5

52.45

53.3

53.15

52.95

52.9

53.45

53.2

52.85

53.25

53.1

52.85

52.95

52.8

52.7

52.45

@$
NOX (mg/Nm3)

225

224.5

225.15

224.65

224.2

225.25

224

223.7

224.2

224.4

225

224.15

225.1

224.15

224.75

224.65

224.8

223.65

224.4

224.1

224.1

224.65

224.75

224.6

224.1

224.8

224.3

225.3

224.55

225.3

224.95

225.4

224.3

224.4

224.35

224.45

224.7

225.1

223.85

224.85

223.75

224.7

224.25

225.4

224.15

224.65

224

223.65

224.2

224.55

223.65

223.85



DateTime

2024-Aug-19 07:00

2024-Aug-19 07:30

2024-Aug-19 08:00

2024-Aug-19 08:30

2024-Aug-19 09:00

2024-Aug-19 09:30

2024-Aug-19 10:00

2024-Aug-19 10:30

2024-Aug-19 11 :00

2024-Aug-19 11 :30

2024-Aug-19 12:00

2024-Aug-19 12:30

2024-Aug-19 13:00

2024-Aug-19 13:30

2024-Aug-19 14:00

2024-Aug-19 14:30

2024-Aug-19 15:00

2024-Aug-19 15:30
+

2024-Aug-19 16:00

2024-Aug-19 16:30

2024-Aug-19 17:00

2024-Aug-19 17:30

2024-Aug-19 18:00

2024-Aug-19 18:30

2024-Aug-19 19:00

2024-Aug-19 19:30

2024-Aug-19 20:00
el

2024-Aug-19 20:30

2024-Aug-19 21 :00
1 +

2024-Aug-19 21 :30

2024-Aug-19 22:00
+b

2024-Aug-19 22:30

2024-Aug-19 23:00
'+

2024-Aug-19 23:30

2024-Aug-20 00:00
+-

2024-Aug-20 00:30

2024-Aug-20 01:00

2024-Aug-20 01 :30
+

2024-Aug-20 02:00
+

2024-Aug-20 02:30

2024-Aug-20 03:00

2024-Aug-20 03:30

2024-Aug-20 04:00

2024-Aug-20 04:30

2024-Aug-20 05:00
-In

2024-Aug-20 05:30

2024-Aug-20 06:00

2024-Aug-20 06:30

2024-Aug-20 07:00

2024-Aug-20 07:30

2024-Aug-20 08:00

2024-Aug-20 08:30

PM (mg/Nm3)

56.88

60.12

63.03

55.25

54.09

69.04

55.4

80.19
62.54

67

48.41

61.77

69.5

62.23

60.07

59.56

59.02

79

84.6

82.58

74.1

90.01

83.9

75.67

77.38

68.19

71.11

72.81

68.7

80.03

72.35

70.68

66.15

64.65

81.76

72.37

61.53

62.85

54.94

62.99

61.12

56.1

54.95

42.28

49.45

48.11

42.02
52.48

42.74

51.98

40.74

34.75

S02 (mg/Nm3)
53.55

53.25

52.95

52.5

53.35

53.55

53.05

53.2

52.65

52.55

53.4

53.35

53.05

53.4

52.25

52.9

52.85

53.3

53.1

53.45

53.25

52.75

53.25

52.8

52.95

53.05

53.25

52.95

53.2

52.55

52.8

53.35

53.5

53.15

53

53.4

53

53.55

52.55

52.9

53.35

52.3

53.25

52.45

53.35

52.75

53,35

53.95

52.65

52.6

53.25

53.85

LgB
NOX (mg/Nm3)

224.7

224.65

224.8

223.9

223.85

224.95

224.75

225.05

225.25

224.25

223.7

224.25

224.65

224.9

225.05

224.55

224.95

224.65

224.75

224.7

225.1

224.4

225.05

224.65

224.35

225.05

224.1

223.9

224.35

224.85

224.4

224.8

224.25

224.75

223.95

224.75

224

225.75

225.05

224.15

223.45

224.9

224.8

223.9

224.75

224.2

224.1

224.45

225.1

223.9

225.45

224.65

I

i
1-



DateTime

2024-Aug-20 09:00

2024-Aug-20 09:30

2024-Aug-20 10:00

2024-Aug-20 10:30

2024-Aug-20 11 :00

2024-Aug-20 11 :30

2024-Aug-20 12:00

2024-Aug-20 12:30

2024-Aug-20 13:00

2024-Aug-20 13:30

2024-Aug-20 14:00

2024-Aug-20 14:30

2024-Aug-20 15:00

2024-Aug-20 15:30
+b

2024-Aug-20 16:00

2024-Aug-20 16:30+

2024-Aug-20 17:00

2024-Aug-20 17:30
+ 1

2024-Aug-20 18:00

2024-Aug-20 18:30

2024-Aug-20 19:00

2024-Aug-20 19:30

2024-Aug-20 20:00

2024-Aug-20 20:30

2024-Aug-20 21 :00

2024-Aug-20 21:30

2024-Aug-20 22:00

2024-Aug-20 22:30

2024-Aug-20 23:00

2024-Aug-20 23:30

2024-Aug-21 00:00

2024-Aug-21 00:30

2024-Aug-21 01:00

2024-Aug-21 01 :30

2024-Aug-21 02:00
U 1 H +

2024-Aug-21 02:30

2024-Aug-21 C)3:00

2024-Aug-21 03:30

2024-Aug-21 04:00

2024-Aug-21 04:30

2024-Aug-21 05:00

2024-Aug-21 05:30

2024-Aug-21 06:00
HP+

2024-Aug-21 06:30

2024-Aug-21 07:00

2024-Aug-21 07:30
HHB+VUn•H

2024-Aug-21 08:00

2024-Aug-21 08:30

2024-Aug-21 09:00

2024-Aug-21 09:30

2024-Aug-21 10:00

2024-Aug-21 10:30

[

i

–-–-l
[___ _

[

PM (mg/Nm3)

36.58

36.98

26.98

36.75

26.55

21.33

35.45

54.67

44.13

40.61

32.18

51.3

30.73

55.44

67.34

63.79

44.42

49.2

60.52

47.77

62.38

52.82

66.88

63.93

74.33

69.57

68.24

64.32

62.65

81.65

58.65

79.8

48.07

73.29

55.28

57.21

47.54

64.24

62.02

52.39

52.42

35.6

35.81

30.05

64

50.87

42.14

45.29

53.48

40.78

48.39

40.99

S02 (mg/Nm3)

52.95

53.2

53

53,15

52.95

52.7

53.05

52.55

52.45

53.1

53.05

52.35

52.95

53.1

53.05

52.9

47.9

30.25

29.95

30

30

29.9

29.95

29.75

29.95

30.05

30.25

29.8

30.05

30.1

30.4

29.9

29.9

29.95

30.1

30.05

30.1

29.7

30

29.8

30.15

30

29.85

30.15

30

29.9

30.05

30.2

30.15

30.2

29.9

29.95

@
NOX (mg/Nm3)

223.8

223.65

225

224.95

225.9

225.75

224

224.6

223.85

224.7

224.4

224.45

224.05

224.65

224.3

224.05

208.5

143.4

143.4

143.45

143.7

143.45

143.45

143.45

143.55

143.85

143.45

143.45

143.55

143.55

143.75

143.8

143.4

143.6

143.8

143.5

143.75

143.65

143.7

143.45

143.3

143.4

143.45

143.6

143.6

143.6

143.6

143.8

143.65

143.4

143.25

143.4

-Hi



DateTime

2024-Aug-21 11 :00

2024-Aug-21 11 :30

2024-Aug-21 12:00

2024-Aug-21 12:30

2024-Aug-21 13:00

2024-Aug-21 13:30

2024-Aug-21 14:00

2024-Aug-21 14:30

2024-Aug-21 15:00

2024-Aug-21 15:30

2024-Aug-21 16:00

2024-Aug-21 16:30

2024-Aug-21 17:00

2024-Aug-21 17:30

2024-Aug-21 18:00

2024-Aug-21 18:30

2024-Aug-21 19:00

2024-Aug-21 19:30

2024-Aug-21 20:00

2024-Aug-21 20:30

2024-Aug-21 21 :00

2024-Aug-21 21 :30

2024-Aug-21 22:00

2024-Aug-21- 22:30

2024-Aug-21 23:00

2024-Aug-21 23:30

2024-Aug-22 00:00

2024-Aug-22 00:30

2024-Aug-22 01 :00

2024-Aug-22 01 :30

2024-Aug-22 02:00

2024-Aug-22 02:30

2024-Aug-22 03:00

2024-Aug-22 03:30

2024-Aug-22 04:00

2024-Aug-22 04:30

2024-Aug-22 05:00

2024-Aug-22 05:30

2024-Aug-22 06:00

2024-Aug-22 06:30

2024-Aug-22 07:00

2024-Aug-22 07:30

2024-Aug-22 08:00

2024-Aug-22 08:30

2024-Aug-22 09:00

2024-Aug-22 09:30

2024-Aug-22 10:00

2024-Aug-22 10:30

2024-Aug-22 11:00

2024-Aug-22 11:30

2024-Aug-22 12:00

2024-Aug-22 12:30

I+

+Ben

+

.=H+

}-

PM (mg/Nm3)
30.83

36.24

54.36

43.67

40.83

40.17

44.41

33.57

64.01

50.05

45.94

63.83

48.65

64.56

64.41

54.73

100.3

74.36

119.45 30.15

87.09

75.51

84.01

82.81

109.08

73.62

66.88

86.08

65.79

61.77

72.92

57.52

79.63

67.18

63.62

51.52

65.6

85.75

56.27

59.57

64.4

66.66

46.97

64.77

79.72

69.44

81.35

79.67

66.73

90.27

65.88

63.32

57.49

10
NOX (mg/Nm’)S02 (mg/Nm3)

29.9

30.05

30.15

29.85

30.35

30.2

29.85

29.95

29.9

30.25

29.8

29.95

29.95

29.95

30.2

30.2

29.95

29.85

30.15

30.1

30.05

29.9

29.75

30

30.05

30

30

30.15

30.4

29.65

30.35

29.8

29.85

30.1

29.9

30.35

29.9

29.9

30

30

29.9

29.8

29.9

30

30

30.1

30

29.85

30.05

30.25

30.05

30.35

I

i

–––––[–
I

[
i

143.7

143.55

143.1

143.35

143.5

143.3

143.4

143.8

143.55

143.5

143.5

143.5

143.2

143.45

143.5

143.6

143.75

143.55

143.7

143.45

143.85

143.45

143.7

143.45

143.4

143.15

143.6

143.6

143.55

143.55

143.6

143.3

143.4

143.6

143.4

143.7

143.6

144.15

143.4

143.4

143.5

143.5

143.6

143.6

143.45

143.35

143.5

143.3

143.75

143.25

143.55

143.4



DateTime
+

2024-Aug-22 13:00

2024-Aug-22 13:30

2024-Aug-22 14:00

2024-Aug-22 14:30

2024-Aug-22 15:00

2024-Aug-22 15:30

2024-Aug-22 16:00

2024-Aug-22 16:30

2024-Aug-22 17:00

2024-Aug-22 17:30

2024-Aug-22 18:00

2024-Aug-22 18:30

2024-Aug-22 19:00
2024-Aug-22 19:30

2024-Aug-22 20:00

2024-Aug-22 20:30

2024-Aug-22 21:00

2024-Aug-22 21:30

2024-Aug-22 22:00

2024-Aug-22 22:30

2024-Aug-22 23:00

2024-Aug-22 23:30

2024-Aug-23 00:00

2024-Aug-23 00:30

2024-Aug-23 01 :00
+HjPaa

2024-Aug-23 01 :30
A-•H'H++

2024-Aug-23 02:00

2024-Aug-23 02:30

2024-Aug-23 03:00
n WH4

2024-Aug-23 03:30

2024-Aug-23 04:00
--+

2024-Aug-23 04:30

2024-Aug-23 05:00

2024-Aug-23 05:30+

2024-Aug-23 06:00

2024-Aug-23 06:30
d,

2024-Aug-23 07:00

2024-Aug-23 07:30

2024-Aug-23 08:00
-+-

2024-Aug-23 08:30

2024-Aug-23 09:00-+
2024-Aug-23 09:30

qnlOHpnpqnP

2024-Aug-23 10:00
A

2024-Aug-23 10:30

2024-Aug-23 11:00

2024-Aug-23 11 :30

2024-Aug-23 12:00+

2024-Aug-23 12:30

2024-Aug-23 13:00
++

2024-Aug-23 13:30

2024-Aug-23 14:00

2024-Aug-23 14:30

r=

[

PM (mg/Nm3)
65.65

47.59

19.98

58.53

29.43

36.21

60.18

29.07

36.17

46.2

44.33

28.49

47.43

46.44

39.92

40.06

31.41

39.65

32.8

37.17

39.3

42.37

30.55

25.25

34.05

29.24

26.45

33.42

29.09

29.2

26

36.61

24.23

30.18

40.49

25.44

43.24

24.41

34.21

-5.26

-7.19

-7.2

9.76

13.09

13.16

-2.72

16.49

17.97

8.42

24.93

13.84

22.27

L-.

(gD
NOX (mg/Nm3)

143.5

143.6

143.6

143.75

143.6

143.45

143.55

143.3

143.55

143.55

143.65

143.55

143.5

S02 (mg/Nm3)
29.85

30.1

30.15

30.1

30.15

30.2

30.25

30.1

30.1

30.05

30.3

29.95

30.2

30.05

3
i

30

30,15

29.95

30.15

29.85

30.4

30.05

30.2

29.75

30.05

29.8

29.85

30.05

30

30

29.85

29.95

30.1

30.2

29.95

29.8

30.05

30.15

30.05

29.9

30.05

30.2

30.15

30.15

29.85

30.05

29.75

30.15

29.85

30.25

29.75

j.„

I

1:

143.85

143.15

143.15

143.65

143.35

143.5

143.75

143.4

143.45

143.45

143.75

143.4

143.35

143.65

143.4

143.55

143.5

143.35

143.75

143.7

143.6

143.75

143.3

143.65

143.4

143.4

143.5

143.25

143.75

143.65

143.25

143.15



CsD
NOX (mg/Nm3)

143.35

143.45

143.35

143.3

143.5

143.3

143.6

143.6

143.3

143.4

143.65

143.45

143.35

143.6

143.25

143.3

143.6

143.35

DateTime
q

2024-Aug-23 15:00

2024-Aug-23 15:30

2024-Aug-23 16:00

2024-Aug-23 16:30

2024-Aug-23 17:00

2024-Aug-23 17:30

2024-Aug-23 18:00

2024-Aug-23 18:30

2024-Aug-23 19:00

2024-Aug-23 19:30

2024-Aug-23 20:00

2024-Aug-23 20:30

2024-Aug-23 21 :00

2024-Aug-23 21 :30

2024-Aug-23 22:00

2024-Aug-23 22:30

2024-Aug-23 23:00

2024-Aug-23 23:30

PM (mg/Nm3)
21.93

14.61

12.01

24.81

33.69

51.8

43.12

35.56
38.39

45.32

50.95

61.55

53.24

59.98

58.63

47.2

67.07

66.12

S02 (mg/Nm3)
30.1

29.8

30.2

30.05

30.05

30.15

29.95

30.05

30.2

29.75

30.45

30.15

30.05

29.75

30.2

30

30,2

29.6

1-



Central Pollution Control Board
+

Online Emission and Effluent Monitoring System

Report Type: Apply Filters :

OCEMS Real Time Data Report
State: Tamil Nadu Category: Pulp and Paper

Industry
Name

Address Monitoring Station Parameters Period
From

Period To Time Aggregation
Duration

31-Aug-202 30 Minutes Average/Me
4 23:59 an

ITC's Vivekanand Stack 2 CPP Slndby 44TPH B PM,S02,NO 24-Aug-202
Paperboards puram Post, oiler X 4 00:00
& Specialty Thekkampat
Papers Divis ti, Village Me

ion-Unit: ttapalayam
Kovai Coimbatore,

Tamil Nadu

W Parameter

PM (Stack 2 CPP Stndby 44TPH_Boiler)

S02 (Stack 2 CPP Stndby_44TPH_Boiler)

NOX (Stack 2 CPP Stndby 44TPH_Boiler)

Min

N/A
N/A

N/A

Max

150

N/A

N/A

PM img,-Bmii #$

502 :.mg/Km;,

bax lmsIbm;' U

; fit;

ISD I-
F-1 : ;L- nIllxF '

,30

t

F

HrtnLn HHIEHrPnrBrH•FI UnTnFDF-++U•l+UHHn++n

£4.1,g.Jydo ?u4.kw}?4 It30 2©4- h$.is 15£8 ZE++q.:6 1 aiD :ON.A,g.? b:q :e:4'bg-aoljo ?@4'iq' 2821# a 24'1„gIg I&30 ?$244q'B law 2024'A'$'33 o?;3 G

Stack 2 CPP Stndby 'UTPH_ Boiler



DateTime

2024-Aug-24 00:00

2024-Aug-24 00:30

2024-Aug-24 01:00

2024-Aug-24 01:30

2024-Aug-24 02:00

2024-Aug-24 02:30

2024-Aug-24 03:00

2024-Aug-24 03:30

2024-Aug-24 04:00

2024-Aug-24 04:30

2024-Aug-24 05:00

2024-Aug-24 05:30

2024-Aug-24 06:00

2024-Aug-24 06:30

2024-Aug-24 07:00

2024-Aug-24 07:30

2024-Aug-24 08:00

2024-Aug-24 08:30

2024-Aug-24 09:00

2024-Aug-24 09:30

2024-Aug-24 10:00

2024-Aug-24 10:30

2024-Aug-24 1 1 :00

2024-Aug-24 1 1 :30

2024-Aug-24 12:00

2024-Aug-24 12:30

2024-Aug-24 13:00

2024-Aug-24 13:30

2024-Aug-24 14:00

2024-Aug-24 14:30

2024-Aug-24 15:00

2024-Aug-24 15:30

2024-Aug-24 16:00

2024-Aug-24 16:30

2024-Aug-24 17:00

2024-Aug-24 17:30

2024-Aug-24 18:00

2024-Aug-24 18:30

2024-Aug-24 19:00

2024-Aug-24 19:30

2024-Aug-24 20:00

2024-Aug-24 20:30

2024-Aug-24 21:00

2024-Aug-24 21 :30

2024-Aug-24 22:00

2024-Aug-24 22:30

2024-Aug-24 23:00

2024-Aug-24 23:30

2024-Aug-25 00:00

2024-Aug-25 00:30

2024-Aug-25 01 :00

2024-Aug-25 01 :30

i

Un

He

+

nnHHnqaOl

[

!

PM (mg/Nm3)
62.82

92.47

64.62
73.14

77.82

71.9

80.81

47.36

63.8

69.63

97.88

65.61

67.61

53.93

87.7

57.52

59.88

78.29

66.69

65.33

60.04

57.22

60.5

63.73

61.68

52.7

67.55

52,34

59.53

65.12

63.73

57.47

58.92

39.75

56.91

75.19

74.06

72.27

47.55

61.56

43.97

46.59

65.22

46.17

58.15

53.26

57.46

63.77

51.4

39.69

70.92

60.02

©I
NOX (mg/Nm3)S02 (mg/Nm3)

29.9

30.3

30

30

30

30.1

29.85

29.7

29.95

30

30.1

29.95

30.15

29.85

29.95

29.95

29.95

30.15

30

30.15

29.6

30.05

30.1

29.9

29.9

29.9

29.9

30.3

30

30.05

29.75

30

30.05

30.15

30.15

30.3

30

30.05

30

29.95

29.55

29.9

30.25

30.35

30.15

30.15

30.05

30.2

30.25

30.15

143.45

143.8

143.6

143.65

143.35

143.6

143.75

143.7

143.7

143.6

143.35

143.65

143.4

143.5

143.45

143.3

143.35

143.6

143.55

143.4

143.8

143.7

143.55

143.6

143.4

143.4

143.25

143.15

143.55

143.7

143.45

143.55

143.5

143.55

143.8

143.3

143.35

143.3

143.3

143.4

143.6

143.3

143.5

143.35

143.55

143.6

143.55

143.3

143.4

143.6

143.3

143.25



DateTime

2024-Aug-25 02:00

2024-Aug-25 02:30

2024-Aug-25 03:00

2024-Aug-25 03:30

2024-Aug-25 04:00

2024-Aug-25 04:30

2024-Aug-25 05:00

2024-Aug-25 05:30

2024-Aug-25 06:00

2024-Aug-25 06:30

2024-Aug-25 07:00

2024-Aug-25 07:30

2024-Aug-25 08:00

2024-Aug-25 08:30

2024-Aug-25 09:00

2024-Aug-25 09:30

P+l

fHIF

Ub

i

2024-Aug-25 10:00

2024-Aug-25 10:30

2024-Aug-25 12:30

2024-Aug-25 13:30

2024-Aug-25 14:00

2024-Aug-25 14:30
n-•+

2024-Aug-25 15:00

2024-Aug-25 15:30

2024-Aug-25 16:00

nn•HH•H•

2024-Aug-25 11 :00

2024-Aug-25 11 :30

2024-Aug-25 12:00

2024-Aug-25 13:00

i
I

f

r

2024-Aug-25 16:30

2024-Aug-25 17:00

2024-Aug-25 17:30
i

2024-Aug-25 18:00

2024-Aug-25 18:30
a 1L L +

2024-Aug-25 19:00
+

2024-Aug-25 19:30

2024-Aug-25 20:00

2024-Aug-25 20:30

i

2024-Aug-25 21 :00

2024-Aug-25 21:30
.+

2024-Aug-25 22:00

2024-Aug-25 22:30

2024-Aug-25 23:00

2024-Aug-25 23:30

2024-Aug-26 00:00
B

2024-Aug-26 00:30

2024-Aug-26 01 :00

2024-Aug-26 01 :30

2024-Aug-26 02:00

2024-Aug-26 02:30

2024-Aug-26 03:00

2024-Aug-26 03:30

PM (mg/Nm3)
64.23

86.73

53.92

75.78

86.08

77.42
75.19

71.41

83.82

94.34

84.42
66.28

78.85

102.88

92.02

85.57

91.28

105.01

95.6

81.19

90.45

75.83

127.01

109.92

109.26

106.38

94.59

118.11

121.94

112.56

116.42

11 5.52

114.69

102.6

109.76

118.56

83.6

73.62

81.23

-3.98

-3.24

-2.99

-4.55

-6.63

-6.61

-7.77

-7.93

-5,95

-6.45

-7.67

-7.94

-8.82

S02 (mg/Nm3)
29.9

29.9

29.7

29.9

30.15

30

30.15

29,9

29.7

30.05

30,05

29.95

29.95

30.1

30.05

30.15

29.95

30.1

29.75

30

29.9

29.95

30

30.1

30.2

30.05

30.15

29.95

29.8

29.7

30.05

30.05

29.9

30.2

29.7

23

23.05

23.15

23.05

23

23

23.1

22.95

23

23.35

23.1

23.1

22,95

23.05

23.1

23.15

22.9

Ca)
NOX (mg/Nm3)

143.45

143.55

143.55

143.3

143.35

143.45

143.55

143.3

143.6

144.05

143.6

143.45

143.65

143.3

143.3

143.5

143.5

143.45

143.8

143.75

143.45

143.35

143.45

143.35

143.25

143.3

143.35

143.4

143.5

143.25

143.35

143.6

143.8

143.55

142.45

123.55

123.4

123.5

123.6

123.4

123.65

123.4

123.45

123.25

123.55

123.45

123.4

123.4

123.65

123.5

123.35

123.6

TII
II



, DateTime
2024-Aug-26 04:00

2024-Aug-26 04:30

2024-Aug-26 05:00

2024-Aug-26 05:30

2024-Aug-26 06:00

2024-Aug-26 06:30

2024-Aug-26 07:00

2024-Aug-26 07:30

2024-Aug-26 08:00

2024-Aug-26 08:30

2024-Aug-26 09:00

2024-Aug-26 09:30

2024-Aug-26 10:00

2024-Aug-26 10:30

2024-Aug-26 11 :00

2024-Aug-26 11:30

2024-Aug-26 12:00

2024-Aug-26 12:30

2024-Aug-26 13:00

2024-Aug-26 13:30

2024-Aug-26 14:00

2024-Aug-26 14:30

2024-Aug-26 15:00

2024-Aug-26 15:30

2024-Aug-26 16:00

2024-Aug-26 16:30

2024-Aug-26 17:00

2024-Aug-26 17:30

2024-Aug-26 18:00

2024-Aug-26 18:30

2024-Aug-26 19:00

2024-Aug-26 19:30

2024-Aug-26 20:00

2024-Aug-26 20:30

2024-Aug-26 21 :00

2024-Aug-26 21 :30

2024-Aug-26 22:00

IIla +HI

[' 2024-Aug-26 22:30
i

2024-Aug-26 23:00

2024-Aug-26 23:30

2024-Aug-27 00:00
V+

f

2024-Aug-27 00:30
IraHI

2024-Aug-27 01 :00
[

2024-Aug-27 01:30--L

2024-Aug-27 02:00
HI HOP no

2024-Aug-27 02:30

2024-Aug-27 03:00
nIne++

2024-Aug-27 03:30

2024-Aug-27 04:00

2024-Aug-27 04:30

2024-Aug-27 05:00

e
S 0 2 ! !: : IN n1 3 ) N 0 x1 11 b!I rn 3 )

PM (mg/Nm3)
-7.86

-8.81

.7.82

-8.51

-9.32

-9.52

-9.56

-10.34

-10.39

-10.39

2.4

0.62

0.61

0.61

0.61

0.61

0.61

0.62

0.62

0.62

0.62

0.61

0.61

0.61

0.61

0.61

0.62

0.66

–--- }0.64

0.7

1.38

2.9
11.77

37.28

37.27

37.27

36.8

34.76

34.78

34.79

34.79

37.23

37.24

37.25

:J

T+
37.2

34.77

34.78

34.81

34.77

34.74

34.79

23.05

22.95

23

22.85

22.85

23

22.95

22.95

22.95

22.5

7.8

7.9

8.15

8.05

7.85

7.95

8.05

8
8.15

8

8.1

8.1

7.55

1.15

123.7

123.7

123.5

123.45

123.3

123.45
123.6

123.75

123.5

121.2

37.75

37.85

38

37.95

37.95

37.95

37.85

37.95

38

38.2

38

38.05

37.9

5.9

2024-Aug-27 05:30 34.78



iR

DateTime

2024-Aug-27 06:00

2024-Aug-27 06:30

2024-Aug-27 07:00

2024-Aug-27 07:30

2024-Aug-27 08:00

2024-Aug-27 08:30

2024-Aug-27 09:00

2024-Aug-27 09:30

2024-Aug-27 10:00'i

2024-Aug-27 10:30

2024-Aug-27 11 :00
B

2024-Aug-27 11 :30

2024-Aug-27 12:00

2024-Aug-27 12:30

2024-Aug-27 13:00

2024-Aug-27 13:30
I

2024-Aug-27 14:00
b

2024-Aug-27 14:30

2024-Aug-27 15:00

2024-Aug-27 15:30

2024-Aug-27 16:00
i

2024-Aug-27 16:30
-=PnPn+BPH+

2024-Aug-27 17:00
lb.

2024-Aug-27 17:30
He

2024-Aug-27 18:006 i

2024-Aug-27 18:30
=UW++h

2024-Aug-27 19:00
I

2024-Aug-27 19:30
HnDHH•HnVl•

2024-Aug-27 20:00

2024-Aug-27 20:30

2024-Aug-27 21 :00

2024-Aug-27 21 :30

2024-Aug-27 22:00

2024-Aug-27 22:30

2024-Aug-27 23:00

2024-Aug-27 23:30

2024-Aug-28 00:00

2024-Aug-28 00:30

2024-Aug-28 01 :00

2024-Aug-28 01 :30

2024-Aug-28 02:00

2024-Aug-28 02:30.---+
2024-Aug-28 03:00

J.

2024-Aug-28 03:30

2024-Aug-28 04:00

2024-Aug-28 04:30

2024-Aug-28 05:00

2024-Aug-28 05:30

2024-Aug-28 06:00

2024-Aug-28 06:30

2024-Aug-28 07:00

2024-Aug-28 07:30

n = = i

I

i

[

,., .i

F-

IF
--–t

S02 (mg/Nm3)PM (mg/Nm3)
34.78

34.78

34.78

34.79

34.75

34.78

34,87

-0.43

-0.22

-0.21

-0.23

-0.22

-0,22

-0,21

-0.21

-0.21

-0.23

-0.2

-0.19

0.8

0.81

0.79

0.82

0.81

0.81

0.81

0.82

0.82

0.83

0.81

0.79

0.78

0.79

0.8

0.81

0.78

0.78

0.81

0.78

0.79

0.79

0.78

0.77

0.78

0.76

0.78

0.77

0.78

0.77

0.76

0.77

0.76

,__„ .t

I

r

E–---

Tr
li



DateTime

2024-Aug-28 08:00

2024-Aug-28 08:30

2024-Aug-28 09:00

2024-Aug-28 09:30

2024-Aug-28 10:00

2024-Aug-28 10:30

2024-Aug-28 11 :00

2024-Aug-28 11:30

2024-Aug-28 12:00

2024-Aug-28 12:30

2024-Aug-28 13:00

2024-Aug-28 13:30

2024-Aug-28 14:00

2024-Aug-28 14:30

2024-Aug-28 15:00

2024-Aug-28 15:30
Hjn==

2024-Aug-28 16:00

2024-Aug-28 16:30

2024-Aug-28 17:00

2024-Aug-28 17:30

2024-Aug-28 18:00

2024-Aug-28 18:30

2024-Aug-28 19:00

2024-Aug-28 19:30
H I I I O

2024-Aug-28 20:00

2024-Aug-28 20:30

2024-Aug-28 21 :00

2024-Aug-28 21 :30

2024-Aug-28 22:00

2024-Aug-28 22:30

2024-Aug-28 23:00

2024-Aug-28 23:30

2024-Aug-29 00:00

2024-Aug-29 00:30

2024-Aug-29 01 :00

2024-Aug-29 01 :30
+

2024-Aug-29 02:00
+-b

2024-Aug-29 02:30

2024-Aug-29 03:00
'&

2024-Aug-29 03:30

2024-Aug-29 04:00
n-+

2024-Aug-29 04:30

2024-Aug-29 05:00

2024-Aug-29 05:30

2024-Aug-29 06:00

2024-Aug-29 06:30

2024-Aug-29 07:00
i

2024-Aug-29 07:30

2024-Aug-29 08:00
I III 1 1 1 B nHl

2024-Aug-29 08:30

2024-Aug-29 09:00

2024-Aug-29 09:30

-1

–––-i

--––-–--'--------–'--- I
IT:::l

ni

[

i-

[
[

} '

(34)
PM (mg/Nm3)

0,78

0.76

0.77

0.75

0.8

0.77

0.78

0.77

0.78

0.79

0.77

0.78

0.77

0.78

0.8
0.8

0.78

-18.75

-30.5

-33.39

1.99

21.38
0.7

0.79

0.92

0.92

0.79

1.05

0.93

0.94

1.3

11.33

27.24

27.32

27.31

27.31

27.31

27.32

27.31

27.31

27.3

27.31

27.31

27.32

27.31

27.31

27.31

27.31

27.31

27.31

7.83

1.3

S02 (mg/Nm3) NOX (mg/Nm3)

I

[-Bi

la

I-r



+

DateTime

2024-Aug-29 10:00

2024-Aug-29 10:30

2024-Aug-29 11 :00

2024-Aug-29 11:30

2024-Aug-29 12:00

2024-Aug-29 12:30

2024-Aug-29 13:00

2024-Aug-29 13:30

2024-Aug-29 14:00

2024-Aug-29 14:30

2024-Aug-29 15:00

2024-Aug-29 15:30

2024-Aug-29 16:00–+-–-
2024-Aug-29 16:30+++=–
2024-Aug-29 17:00

2024-Aug-29 17:30

2024-Aug-29 18:00

2024-Aug-29 18:30

2024-Aug-29 19:00

2024-Aug-29 19:30

2024-Aug-29 20:00

2024-Aug-29 20:30

2024-Aug-29 21 :00

2024-Aug-29 21 :30

2024-Aug-29 22:00

2024-Aug-29 22:30
.+

2024-Aug-29 23:00

2024-Aug-29 23:30

2024-Aug-30 00:00

2024-Aug-30 00:30

2024-Aug-30 01 :00
H-+

2024-Aug-30 01 :30

2024-Aug-30 02:00

2024-Aug-30 02:30
.+

2024-Aug-30 03:00

2024-Aug-30 03:30+

2024-Aug-30 04:00

2024-Aug-30 04:30

2024-Aug-30 05:00

2024-Aug-30 05:30

2024-Aug-30 06:00

2024-Aug-30 06:30
+-

2024-Aug-30 07:00

2024-Aug-30 07:30
2024-Aug-30 08:00

• H b • tH

2024-Aug-30 08:30

2024-Aug-30 09:00

2024-Aug-30 09:30

2024-Aug-30 10:00

2024-Aug-30 10:30

2024-Aug-30 11 :00

2024-Aug-30 11 :30

L

i-

[:

S02 (mg/Nm3)PM (mg/Nm3)
1.31

1.31

2.57

3.05

3.05

3.05

3.05

3.05

3.05

3.04

3.05

3.05

3.05

3.05

3.05

3.05

3.05

3.05

3.05

3.05

3.05

3.05

3.05

3.05

3.37

3.81

3.81

3.81

3.81

3.81

3.81

3.81

3.81

3.81

3.81

3.81

3.81

3.81

3.81

3.81

3.81

3.81

3.81

3.81

3.81

3.75

2

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

i

-



-+

DateTime

2024-Aug-30 12:00

2024-Aug-30 12:30

2024-Aug-30 13:00

2024-Aug-30 13:30

2024-Aug-30 14:00

2024-Aug-30 14:30

2024-Aug-30 15:00

2024-Aug-30 15:30

2024-Aug-30 16:00

2024-Aug-30 16:30

2024-Aug-30 17:00

2024-Aug-30 17:30

2024-Aug-30 18:00

2024-Aug-30 18:30---–

2024-Aug-30 19:00

2024-Aug-30 19:30

2024-Aug-30 20:00

2024-Aug-30 20:30

2024-Aug-30 21 :00

2024-Aug-30 21 :30

2024-Aug-30 22:00

2024-Aug-30 22:30
H 1 1 + B 1

2024-Aug-30 23:00

2024-Aug-30 23:30

2024-Aug-31 00:00

2024-Aug-31 00:30

2024-Aug-31 01:00

2024-Aug-31 01 :30

2024-Aug-31 02:00

2024-Aug-31 02:30

2024-Aug-31 03:00

2024-Aug-31 03:30

2024-Aug-31 04:00

2024-Aug-31 04:30

2024-Aug-31 05:00
+

2024-Aug-31 05:30

2024-Aug-31 06:00

2024-Aug-31 06:30

2024-Aug-31 07:00

2024-Aug-31 07:30

2024-Aug-31 08:00

2024-Aug-31 08:30
n }

2024-Aug-31 09:00

2024-Aug-31 09:30

2024-Aug-31 10:00

2024-Aug-31 10:30

2024-Aug-31 11 :00

2024-Aug-31 11 :30

2024-Aug-31 12:00

2024-Aug-31 12:30

2024-Aug-31 13:00

2024-Aug-31 13:30

i

jI––--

PM (mg/Nm3)
1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.04

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

S02 (mg/Nm3)

t

i

-–r
I



NOX (mg/Nm,)@
q

+ DateTime
2024-Aug-31 14:00

2024-Aug-31 14:30

2024-Aug-31 15:00

2024-Aug-31 15:30

2024-Aug-31 16:00

2024-Aug-31 16:30

2024-Aug-31 17:00

2024-Aug-31 17:30

2024-Aug-31 18:00

2024-Aug-31 18:30

2024-Aug-31 19:00

2024-Aug-31 19:30

2024-Aug-31 20:00

2024-Aug-31 20:30

2024-Aug-31 21:00

2024-Aug-31 21:30

2024-Aug-31 22:00

2024-Aug-31 22:30

2024-Aug-31 23:00

2024-Aug-31 23:30

.i S02 (mg/Nm3)
1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05



Central Pollution Control Board /\ -29
Online Emission and Effluent Monitoring System

Report Type: Apply Filters :

OCEMS Real Time Data Report
State: Tamil Nadu Category: Pulp and Paper

Industry
Name

Address Monitoring Station Parameters Period
From

Period To Time
Duration

Aggregation

ITC's Vivekanand Stack_1_60TPH_CPP_Cogen_B PM,S02,NO 07-Oct-2025 14-Oct-2025 30 Minutes Average/Mea
Paperboards puram Post, oiler X 00:00 23:59
& Specialty Thekkampat

Papers Divis ti, Village Me
ion-Unit: ttapalayam
Kovai Coirnbatore,

Tamil Nadu.

n

Parameter

PM (Stack 1 60TPH CPP Cogen Boiler}

S02 (Stack 1 60TPH CPP Cogen Boiler)

NOX (Stack 1 60TPH CPP Cogen Boiler)

! Min

N/A

N/A

N/A

Max

150

N/A

N/A

FRI mg,NrR: -::

$02 .:no,-\qi:

\CI vh: \ni a

+' q

i_' LJ \n:

pn ’ SONg'?\rn

;' /PI'N\\ '-\r\--J-','-~„h„.z+PIPJnl•,+••ibnn£b h_
a +•

[

na+red ah- ++P , ,b,

al
.I)+F &N 20:s di)719H EPS.at48148) 2us&t.nogw :$=$-.a1.1 aN< !a: sad.3G: iM :O?S . at'll IBW :$2$'0d'12 1 )#) 292 S&t! ! GBa 2$25'Cc- 14 aJ:B 2e2 Sl:ct-11

Stack 1 60TPH CPP Cogen Boiler



DateTime

2025-Oct-07 00:00

2025-Oct-07 00:30

2025-Oct-07 01 :00

2025-Oct-07 01:30

2025-Oct-07 02:00
I

2025-Oct-07 02:30

2025-Oct-07 03:00

2025-Oct-07 03:30

2025-Oct-07 04:00

2025-Oct-07 04:30

2025-Oct-07 05:00

2025-Oct-07 05:30

2025-Oct-07 06:00

2025-Oct-07 06:30

2025-Oct-07 07:00

2025-Oct-07 07:30

2025-Oct-07 08:00

2025-Oct-07 08:30

2025-Oct-07 09:00
+

2025-Oct-07 09:30

2025-Oct-07 10:00

2025-Oct-07 10:30

2025-Oct-07 1 1 :00

2025-Oct-07 1 1 :30

2025-Oct-07 12:00

2025-Oct-07 12:30

2025-Oct-07 13:00

2025-Oct-07 13:30

2025-Oct-07 14:00

2025-Oct-07 14:30

2025-Oct-07 15:00

2025-Oct-07 15:30

2025-Oct-07 16:00

2025-Oct-07 16:30

2025-Oct-07 17:00

2025-Oct-07 17:30

2025-Oct-07 18:00

2025-Oct-07 18:30

2025-Oct-07 19:00

2025-Oct-07 19:30

2025-Oct-07 20:00

2025-Oct-07 20:30

2025-Oct-07 21 :00

2025-Oct-07 21:30

2025-Oct-07 22:00

2025-Oct-07 22:30

2025-Oct-07 23:00

2025-Oct-07 23:30

2025-Oct-08 00:00

2025-Oct-08 00:30

2025-Oct-08 01 :00

2025-Oct-08 01 :30

PM (mg/Nm3)
28.98

28.98

28.98

28.97

29.01

28.95

28.95

28.95

28.95

28.95

28.95

28.95

28.95

28.95

28.95

28.95

28.95

28.95

28.98

29.06

29.08

29.06

29.02

29

28.98

28.98

28.98

28.98

28.98

28.98

28.98

28.99

28.98

28.98

28.97

28.96

28.96

28.97

28.96

28.98

28.98

28.95

28.94

28.93

28.92

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.95

28.91

-1

S02 (mg/Nm3)

128.25

145

132.55

117.15

133.4

126.25

121.1

131.05

122.2

120.35

122.05

124.5

121

117.75

103.55

97.7

140.9

132.4

11 1 .85

130.77

125.4

114.65

101.67

103,35

109.15

113.35

114.25

126.65

99.75

35.42

93.45

114.55

166.25

156.2

141.95

146.3

126.6

134.07

139.77

138.95

190.9

88.9

38.85

60.95

76.8

78.2

74.22

78.13

75.7

145.25

237.2

179.5

i„

38.2

38.95

40.8

46.3

43.3

47.9

46.1

47.2

46.05

52.15

47.55

49.5

49.05

50.2

45.4

37.95

34.75

45.75

49.65

45.17

45.1

53.65

54.7

58.53

55.15

55.1

51 .8

51.75

55.5

50.9

41.45

35.25

39.8

51.85

48.65

50.05

53.75

57.4

54.1

46.3

34.4

44.55

43.3

41 .9

42.8

43.1 S

44.35

44.27

44.63

39.6

36.15

50 .7



DateTime

2025-Oct-08 02:00

2025-Oct-08 02:30

2025-Oct-08 03:00

2025-Oct-08 03:30

2025-Oct-08 04:00

2025-Oct-08 04:30

2025-Oct-08 05:00

2025-Oct-08 05:30

2025-Oct-08 06:00

2025-Oct-08 06:30

2025-Oct-08 07:00

2025-Oct-08 07:30

2025-Oct-08 08:00

2025-Oct-08 08:30

2025-Oct-08 09:00

2025-Oct-08 09:30

2025-Oct-08 10:00

2025-Oct-08 10:30

2025-Oct-08 11 :00

2025-Oct-08 1 1:30

2025-Oct-08 12:00

2025-Oct-08 12:30

2025-Oct-08 13:00

2025-Oct-08 13:30

2025-Oct-08 14:00

2025-Oct-08 14:30

2025-Oct-08 15:00

2025-Oct-08 15:30

2025-Oct-08 16:00

2025-Oct-08 16:30

2025-Oct-08 17:00

2025-Oct-08 17:30

2025-Oct-08 18:00

2025-Oct-08 18:30

2025-Oct-08 19:00

2025-Oct-08 19:30

2025-Oct-08 20:00

2025-Oct-08 20:30

2025-Oct-08 21 :00

2025-Oct-08 21 :30

2025-Oct-08 22:00

2025-Oct-08 22:30

2025-Oct-08 23:00

2025-Oct-09 00:00

2025-Oct-09 17:00

2025-Oct-09 17:30

2025-Oct-09 18:00

2025-Oct-09 18:30

2025-Oct-09 19:00

2025-Oct-09 19:30

2025-Oct-09 20:00

2025-Oct-09 20:30

PM (mg/Nm3)
28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.98

28.91

28.98

29.05

29.09

29.11

29.12

29.12

29.06

21.5

16.94

16.89

23.66

19.94

16.68

16.59

17.96

21.26

25.58

26.57

25.21

27.71

25.7

27.06

24.54

25.88

29.96

27.91

30.54

31.81

32.45

33.91

29.64

27.06

27.84

29.25

30.57

31.53

31.86

31.89

34.87

S02 (mg/Nm3)
156

148.25

148.95

147.25

152.9

160.05

156.35

150.2

149.45

160.9

165,15

174.55

171.55

148.55

157.6

174.13

160.3

170.95

152.65

149.95

171

159.2

148.25

176.92

182.12

157.05

173.62

169.4

169.05

135.7

163.45

171.65

188.9

163.95

160.83

151.85

167.9

164.45

159.55

150.8

150,5

153.1

154

174

188.15

174.25

140.6

148.2

145

180,4

164

174.9

N 0 X ( m g / N m 3 11 1

49.65

50.45

53.4

50.45

49.65

40.8

43.5

46.5

47.5

43.25
41.95

33.05

36.9

49.3

45.85

34.23

43.8

36.42

49.92

45.92

38.95

42.1

46.3

37.45

37.95

42.45

39.15

35.5

40.85

50.4

41.85

40.5

36.95

38.6

40.8

42.5

40.4

36.15

45.8

47.1

51.2

48.35

56.4

43.9

33.65

42.4

51.1

47.85

45.1

33.73

35.55

41.15



DateTime

' 2025-Oct-09 21 :00

2025-Oct-09 21 :30

2025-Oct-09 22:00

2025-Oct-09 22:30

2025-Oct-09 23:00

2025-Oct-09 23:30

2025-Oct-10 00:00

2025-Oct-10 00:30

2025-Oct-10 01 :00
;

2025-Oct-10 01 :30

2025-Oct-10 02:00

2025-Oct-10 02:30

2025-Oct-10 03:00

2025-Oct-10 03:30

2025-Oct-10 04:00

2025-Oct-10 04:30

2025-Oct-10 05:00

2025-Oct-10 05:30

2025-Oct-10 06:00

2025-Oct-10 06:30

2025-Oct-10 07:00

2025-Oct-10 07:30

2025-Oct-10 08:00
.1

2025-Oct-10 08:30

2025-Oct-10 09:00

2025-Oct-10 09:30

2025-Oct-10 10:00

2025-Oct-10 10:30
+

2025-Oct-10 11 :00

2025-Oct-1011:30

2025-Oct-10 12:00

2025-Oct-10 12:30

2025-Oct-10 13:00

2025-Oct-10 13:30

2025-Oct-10 14:00

2025-Oct-10 14:30

2025-Oct-10 15:00
+

2025-Oct-10 15:30

2025-Oct-1016:00

2025-Oct-10 16:30

2025-Oct-10 17:00

2025-Oct-10 17:30
&

2025-Oct-10 18:00
lb

2025-Oct-10 18:30

2025-Oct-10 19:00

2025-Oct-10 19:30

2025-Oct-10 20:00

2025-Oct-10 20:30
I

2025-Oct-10 21 :00
+

2025-Oct-10 21 :30

2025-Oct-10 22:00
+

2025-Oct-10 22:30

PM (mg/Nm3)
29.42

29.05

29.26

31.58

28.91

28.93

29.8

29.07

30.09

30.87

28.92

28.91

28.95

28.94

31.2

31.49

31.15

28.89

33.68

37.01

30.93

30.88

35.7

34.01

32.3

30.95

30.32

30.61

30.82

30.68

31.33

31.36

31.46

31.48

31.21

31.68

31.36

31.49

32.03

33,12

30.76

34.79

30.54

28.94

28.95
28.95

28.95
28.94

28.93

28.91

28.91

28.91

S02 (mg/Nm3)
163.45

157.6

159.05

162.3

168.05

176.05

170.68

173.35

164.2

169.7

163.7

176.5

167.55

179.42

152.65

200.2

154.75

151.4

100.25

98.8

171.25

185.95

149.2

143.97

144.05

166.52

164.05

174.2

173.95

167.65

175.5

166.1

149.25

165.2

164.95

151.35

155

157.07

153.7

149.15

219.25

186.8

207.85

205.15

172.87

173.4

173.1

181.3

187.3

191.35

186.7

160.8

N 0 X ( m 9 / N m 3 ) rIIII II12

44.15

47.62

43.25

43.85

36.75

37.1

40.55

45.9

42.1

47.78

45.7

45

40.45

37.65

42.25

33.95

42.8

48.65

49.35

52.27

41 .98

42.8

46.9

52.4

46.47

49.3

45.75

43.73

39.7

40.2

35.7

36.8

47.4

43.3

43.9

47.4

45

44.85

46

47.32

26.7

32.25

28.6

32.05

39.9

39.1

42.2

38.7

40

37.9

36.75

41.95



DateTime

' 2025-Oct-10 23:00

2025-Oct-10 23:30

2025-Oct-11 00:00

2025-Oct-11 00:30

2025-Oct-1 1 01 :00

2025-Oct-1 1 01:30

2025-Oct-11 02:00

2025-Oct-11 02:30

2025-Oct-11 03:00

2025-Oct-11 03:30

2025-Oct-11 04:00

2025-Oct-11 04:30

2025-Oct-11 05:00
I

2025-Oct-11 05:30

2025-Oct-11 06:00

2025-Oct-11 06:30

2025-Oct-11 07:00

2025-Oct-11 07:30

2025-Oct-11 08:00

2025-Oct-11 08:30

2025-Oct-11 09:00

2025-Oct-11 09:30

2025-Oct-11 10:00

2025-Oct-11 10:30

2025-Oct-1 1 11 :00

2025-Oct-1 1 11:30

2025-Oct-11 12:00

2025-Oct-11 12:30

2025-Oct-11 13:00
I

2025-Oct-11 13:30

2025-Oct-1 1 14:C)0

2025-Oct-11 14:30

2025-Oct-11 15:00

2025-Oct-1 1 15:30

2025-Oct-1 1 16:00

2025-Oct-11 16:30

2025-Oct-11 17:00

2025-Oct-1 1 17:30

2025-Oct-11 18:00

2025-Oct-11 18:30

2025-Oct-11 19:00

2025-Oct-11 19:30

2025-Oct-11 20:00

2025-Oct-11 20:30

2025-Oct-11 21 :00

2025-Oct-11 21 :30

2025-Oct-11 22:00

2025-Oct-11 22:30

2025-Oct-11 23:00

2025-Oct-11 23:30

2025-Oct-12 00:00
.1

2025-Oct-12 00:30

f

PM (mg/Nm3)
28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

29.01

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.9

28.89

28.88

29.27

28.92

28.87

28.87

28.87

35.88

36.4

36.31

35.76

33.52

35,59

34,19

34.73

36.85

36.76

36.68

34.86

28.97

28.91

28.92

28.98

29.17

29.14

28.95

28.96

28.93

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

29.02

NOX (mg/Nm3)S02 (mg/Nm3)
168.62

180.62

178.28

138

192.85

153.3

141.28

144.05

173

149.65

170.75

181.35

184.6

177.9

183.62

167.4

14.9

4.25

2-7

2.77

2.65

2.6

2.65

1.75

1.8

1.5

1.5

1.25

6.35

34.9

95.62

93.9

162.6

141.55

103.8

107.75

201.6

184.2

209.05

195.4

180.82

192.5

191.65

176.25

185.7

196.55

187.65

187,47

186.6

202.95

171.9

169.1

i
1–––

40.48

34.08

42.45

51.9

39.27

46.2

52.85

47.92

40.58

40.1

44.3

41.75

46.6

46.3

48.55

46.35

6.1

0.5

0.35

0.45

0.45

0.6

0.45

0.6

0.45

0.45

0.2

0.2

31

43.7

38,85

35.3

38.5

37.45

45.95

41.3

36.6

30.65

34.85

42.95

51.23

41.3

43.3

48.55

40.65

36.6

35.9

36.45

35.92

36.78

45.75

45.83



W DateTime

' 2025-Oct-12 01 :00

2025-Oct-12 01 :30

2025-Oct-12 02:00

2025-Oct-12 02:30

2025-Oct-12 03:00

2025-Oct-12 03:30

2025-Oct-12 04:00

2025-Oct-12 04:30
+

2025-Oct-12 05:00
I

2025-Oct-12 05:30

2025-Oct-12 06:00

2025-Oct-12 06:30

2025-Oct-12 07:00

2025-Oct-12 07:30
HiIF

2025-Oct-12 08:00

2025-Oct-12 08:30

2025-Oct-12 09:00

2025-Oct-12 09:30

2025-Oct-12 10:00

2025-Oct-12 10:30

2025-Oct-12 11 :00

2025-Oct-12 11 :30

2025-Oct-12 12:00

2025-Oct-12 12:30

2025-Oct-12 13:00

2025-Oct-12 13:30

2025-Oct-12 14:00

2025-Oct-12 14:30

2025-Oct-12 15:00

2025-Oct-12 15:30

2025-Oct-12 16:00

2025-Oct-12 16:30

2025-Oct-12 17:00

2025-Oct-1 2 17:30

2025-Oct-12 18:00

2025-Oct-12 18:30

2025-Oct-12 19:00
.&

2025-Oct-12 19:30

2025-Oct-12 20:00

2025-Oct-12 20:30

2025-Oct-12 21 :00

2025-Oct-12 21 :30

2025-Oct-12 22:00

2025-Oct-12 22:30

2025-Oct-12 23:00

2025-Oct-12 23:30

2025-Oct-1300:00

2025-Oct-1300:30

2025-Oct-1301 :00

2025-Oct-13 01 :30

2025-Oct-13 02:00

2025-Oct-1302:30

PM (mg/Nm3)
29.06

29.07

29.07
29.26

31.65

29.67

29.06

29.07

29.06

29.07

29.1

28'96

28.89

28.91

28.9

28.87

36.53

35.29

34.92

34.92

35.06

34.48
34.7

34.63

34.86

35.45

35.58

35.83

35.71

36.14

36.14

37.09

32.84

31.14

33.92

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.9

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.94

28.93

28.91

I

N 0 X ( m g / N m 3 ) F111r 1(F

42.17
S02 (mg/Nm3)

174.53

168.9

165.75

84

75.2

114.43

195.15

219.2

185.9

178.35

166.45

176.93

178.2

175.75

192.05

172.9

182.1

188.35

168.7

168.5

193.65

138

164.65

175.4

160.3

152.8

125.05

135.07

138.75

159.57

138.7

168.8

203.75

160.12

142.8

152.47

146.93

160.65

157.3

172.35

165.57

166. 15

142.8

153.7

163.75

161.32

166.6

158.22

82.75

118.1

161.8

123.5

41.7

41

53.05

50.65

50.77

45.7

38.77

39.8

39.73

43.5

45.03

36.75

39.45

36.95

46.9

35.55

39.08

44.45

44.8

30.65

54.55

39.3

40.6

43.35

48.27

52.75

52.9

47.75

41 .7

47.25

40.8

28.1

38.65

43.2

42.97

41 .97

38.68

35.6

32.95

34.7

35.73

42.3

40.1

32.15

33.67

32.88

38.77

52.1

50.75

37.05

54.7



DateTime

' 2025-Oct-1303:00
2025-Oct-1303:30

2025-Oct-1304:00

2025-Oct-1304:30

2025-Oct-1305:00

2025-Oct-1305:30
2025-Oct-13 06:00

2025-Oct-13 06:30

2025-Oct-1307:00

2025-Oct-13 07:30

2025-Oct-1308:00
2025-Oct-13 08:30

2025-Oct-1309:00

2025-Oct-1309:30

2025-Oct-13 10:00

2025-Oct-13 10:30

2025-Oct-13 11:00

2025-Oct-13 11:30

2025-Oct-13 12:00

2025-Oct-1312:30
2025-Oct-1313:00

2025-Oct-13 13:30

2025-Oct-1314:00

2025-Oct-13 14:30

2025-Oct-1315:00

2025-Oct-1315:30

2025-Oct-13 16:00

2025-Oct-1316:30

2025-Oct-1317:00

2025-Oct-1317:30

2025-Oct-13 18:00

2025-Oct-13 18:30

2025-Oct-13 19:00

2025-Oct-13 19:30

2025-Oct-1320:00

2025-Oct-1320:30

2025-Oct-1321 :00

2025-Oct-1321 :30

2025-Oct-1322:00

2025-Oct-1322:30

2025-Oct-1323:00
2025-Oct-1323:30

2025-Oct-1400:00

2025-Oct-14 00:30

2025-Oct-14 01 :00

2025-Oct-14 01 :30

2025-Oct-14 02:00

2025-Oct-14 02:30

2025-Oct-14 03:00

2025-Oct-14 03:30

2025-Oct-14 04:00

2025-Oct-14 04:30

'+

+

+

+

I

+

4

=+

+ PM (mg/Nm3)
29.06

28.93

28.92

29.01

29.1

29,06

28.91

28.92

29.09

28.99

29.4

28.93

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.93

28.94

28.93

28.95

29.24

29.27
29.32

29.3

30.16

29.25
29.24

29.24

29.25

29.24

29.37

29.26

29.25

29.22

29.18

29.16

29.14

29.14

29.25

30.25

30.46

29.16

29.11

29.15

29.1

29.1

T

@
NOX (mg/Nm3)S02 (mg/Nm3)

167.3

139.1

151.15

166.2

154.75

146.05

162.75

159.9

173.5

152.55

189.2

147.15

145.45

143.6

133.45

124

126.45

127

125.3

136.77

152.1

150.65

137.85

138.15

152.75

192.95

280.47

142.7

122.3

151

161.65

127.3

1 15.63

115.2

119.57

122.4

119.2

117.45

113.55

111.5

104.45

98.8

96.35

89.95

81.2

75.5

70.1

65.5

59.9

55.2

50.6

46.3

T

i
T

45.7

32.2

31 .9

32.2

43.15

31.83

32.95

26.8

32.65

35.77

44.65

41 .7

45.38

48.2

55.25

54.85

53.35

52.6

49.77

43.05

41.55

48.15

45.25

38.05

181.75

208.1

37.35

37.8

32.6

26.55

37.75

32.63

28.4

27.45

26.55

26.18

25.55

25.25

24.37

24.25

23.7

22.1

18.6

16.65

15.75

14.95

13.9

13.45

12.75

12.35

11 .8



a)
NOX (mg/Nm3)\ DateTime

42025-Oct-14 05:00

2025-Oct-14 05:30

2025-Oct-14 06:00

2025-Oct-14 06:30

2025-Oct-14 07:00

2025-Oct-14 07:30

2025-Oct-14 08:00

2025-Oct-14 08:30

2025-Oct-14 09:00

2025-Oct-14 09:30

2025-Oct-14 10:00

2025-Oct-14 10:30

2025-Oct-14 11 :00

2025-Oct-14 11 :30

2025-Oct-14 12:00

2025-Oct-14 12:30

i

I

;

PM (mg/Nm3)
29.1

29.1

29.14

29.09
29.09

29.08

29.07

29.08

29.07

28.93

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.91

28.93

S02 (mg/Nm3)
42.05

38.25

34.85

31.35

29.85

27.5

24.6

23.2

18.45

11 .97

9.7

8.08

7.3

5.7

4.9

NA

11 .6

11

10.6

10.5

11.1

12.3

12.4

12.1

11 .55

9.63

9.55

8.65

8.7

8.35

8.3

7.7
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Gu3rt)8,aML Ba,cudu / arTe&rn9Bk> Dad a9curjraactr u51a&r u§IGeuLq6aqDBsl GluDOuLL©)cu. glcurt)an ll> BnriJ86h

1- https://eservices.tn.gov.in arc&rm aea)eoaru BarrB®d s/r2/04/o03/06702/60365 crdnD ©£$1ay
cr6dorcncwr t£tr6rf(b) GIadSl !DJ§l GlaLOgiG\an6h6ncHLb.

2'©B Bacua)ach 21-10-2025 816&rOi 03:47:52 PM GDa£®du al&a4&80uLL8.

3'ea>8daua GamrJn€8a&r2D barcode UKFauna& eg>auG LIUlaw 3G/GPRS alg aanc06ruJBaTg®du aOuna88a16

https://eservices.tn.gov.in/eservicesnew/land/chittaExtract_en.html?Ian=en



10/21/25. 4:09 PM
Tatuka Office Online Service - Land Ownership Details

a

9

q F)
(qFleP=

Government of Tamil Nadu

Revenue and Disaster Management Department

Land ownership details: E. No. 10(1) Section

Taluk: Mettupalayam

Patta Number: 6702

District: Coimbatore

Revenue Village: Thekkampatti

Owners name

Wife Path ram maI

Son Rajend ran

Son Va rada raj

Son Ashok Rajkumar

Wife Jyothiman i

1 . Iswaran

2 . lswa ran

3 . lswara n

4 . Iswa ran

5 . Balasubramantan

Field number SUbdIvision

W

an

La=

Uk ;M

l••

NotesPunse

Solution

Rs - Pi

Enjoy

Solution

Rs - Pi

Others

Area

Heck - Air

Area

Heck - Air

Area Solution
+

Heck - Air Rs - Pi

2025/0103/ 12/696725-

Digitally

signed :Selvaraj P

Head Quarters Deputy
Tahsildar

21 /05/2025

08:25: 15:AM

407 2AI 1 - 17.00 1.45

1 - 17.00 1.45

Note :

1. The above information / certificate copy details are obtained from the e-Registry. Please verify these by entering the
reference number S/12/04/O03/06702/60365 on the website https://eservices.trl.gov.in .

This information was printed on 21-10-2025 at 04:08:38 PM.
2

Scan with a 2D barcode reader on your mobile phone camera and veriFy on the website via 3G/GPRS.
3

https://eservices.tn.gov.in/eservicesnew/land/chittaExtract_en.html?Ian=en 1/3
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District : Coimbatore

Taluk : Mettupalayam

Village : Thekkampatty,(R)

Survey No : 407/2A-1

Area : Hect 01 Ares 17 Sqm 00

Scale : 1 : 1754 mm

FMB Sketch

A3
70. O

!30

1:gi Approved By Tahsildar
rangaraJan
Date of Approved : 04-07-2017

MIMlnla
Date of Issue: 21-10-2025 15:44:26

Survey and Settlement Department, Government ofTamiINadu



10/21/25, 3:54 PM
\

\
cuLLnLglud81Wm®8 ®CnamUJ (8863)cu - dcu ££nea)La caurJra8€tr

;Pg:+g
A H ][H:

r
A–B )

Su51 bo„O el IJa

6uqb6undJ LOi)OILb CBuljILl} GLnaurr66'w6nLng 9J6D?rE)

!gl6u t[fl6nLD G£luuraa6h : g). Gr6Dbr lo(1) L9lfl6ll

wELch : (BLnl(S)auncnanLULb

uLLrr ar60-al : 1417

LorrcuLLLO : (BarrLULbqBWT Fr

m©6UnLb 6\TnnLb : GB&aLbuLu}

tljl6nLnwrrarrrb6tr GluLu#

manaRaSI uB§\[rLbmrr6h

"“i" a„a©b®76ir

LDBear GuagIJnB

e{(Ban8Tng(6LOnrJ

GBn§ILoaM

1 . rr 8fucu rIadr

2 . FF6ruGuIJ6ar

3. rr€fucuTCdr

4 . n6ruGurje&r

5. u n€UaaamMILUCdr

Ucu aMar tLL51IJ1€H

L+. H

LDa car

Locncar€$1

Dcbrt;laLa

UadL! gaG„„'

Cim)a - grO QD - cmu

=

©a510LtGna86trUedrG18LO

UaC'Ll §a6a)GU

Cim)8 - qrri Qb - m)LI

Lng)a)ca)aLI

uaaU $dGDGU

Cim)B - cra aD - m)Li

2025/0103/ 12/708472-

Digitally
signed : Revathy P

Head Quarters Deputy
Tahsildar

29/06/2025
12:38:47:PM

407 2A2 O - 41.00 0.50

0 - 41.00 0.50

©a51dLI :

(gLnd)&6fWL Bandy / an6&rdlBb D8du clilcurjrilaaFr Ldl dr u$\acuLq6$t®rbBl QumauLL6a)cu. g\6urt)cnrr) Brrraa6tr

1- https://eservices.tn.gov.in are&rD aca)ewrLU 6crrg®du S/12/04/O03/01417/10313 cr6brE) ©n9dL]
cr$dwamawr t€h6rf(b\ GlaLb8 tol§l QaLbwG\8rr6tmrajLb.

a$ g8cudu8ctr 21-10-2025 ala&rOi 03:52:54 PM GBT§gldu a4&aq&8duLL©.

3'ca)80(gum a8mrjnc$c&r2D barcode UK}Ounc&r ep&>Lb UKFg# 3G/GPRS aug 6167)ccarug€n§®du aOunrJ88aILb

2}}}{${$

https://eservices.tn.gov.in/eservicesnew/land/chittaExtract en.html?Ian=en 1 /3



10/21/25. 4:13 PM
Taluka OffIce Online Service - Land Ownership Details

Government of Tamil Nadu

Revenue and Disaster Management Department

Land ownership details: E. No. 10(1) Section

Taluk: Mettupalayam

Patta Number: 1417

District: Coimbatore

Revenue Village: Thekkampatti
Owners name

Wife Path ram maI

Son Rajend ran

Son Va rada raj

Son Ashok Rajkumar

Wife Jyothimani

Enjoy

Solution

Rs - Pi

1 . Iswaran

2 . Iswa ran

3. Iswa ran

4 . lswa ran

5 . Balasubramanian

Field number Subdivision

M

W

leA,F

M

NotesPunse

Solution

Rs - Pi

Others

Area

Heck - Air

Area

Heck - Air

Area

Heck - Air

Solution

Rs - Pi

2025/0103/ 12/708472-

Digitally

signed:Revathy P

Head Quarters Deputy
Tahsildar

29/06/2025
12 : 38:47 : PM

407 2A2 O - 41.00 0.50

0 - 41.00 0.50

Note :

1. The above information / certificate copy details are obtained from the e-Registry. Please verify these by entering the

reference number S/12/04/O03/01417/10313 on the website https://eservices•tn•gov•in •

This information was printed on 21-10-2025 at 04:12:21 PM.
2}}{{}:

Scan with a 2D barcode reader on your mobile phone camera and veriFy on the website via 3G/GPRS.
3

https://eservices.tn.gov,in/eservicesnew/land/chittaExtract_en.html?Ian=en 1 /3



8
District : Coimbatore

Taluk : Mettupalayam

Village : Thekkampatty.(R)

Survey No : 407/2A2

Area : Hect 00 Ares 41 Sqm 00

Scale : 1 : 990 mm

A
FMB Sketch

2AI

53. 8

a
LC)V

26.0

2A2

427
\II

4

30. 6
63.6

428

lgi!! Approved By Tahsildar
rangaraJan
Date of Approved : 04-07-2017

1 1lo18
Date of Issue: 21-10-2025 15:53:35

Survey and S@ment Department, Government ofTamiINadu



10/21/25, 4:04 PM
cuLLnLgILua eJWac\)a g)CnCOWLU Gan>cu - et-u$1G€uG\ 6$16urjrao,an6n unaga)CUUIL

eJ-u§la6uGl 6£lcuTri186atr - wrrla56 n o aA–gl
LnrrcuLLLn : (:anLULbHgWrr)

cuLLLb : CBLnl(BILlurran6rrLub

©lannLb : GB6aLbuLu}

1. Ucu acM 407

2. zLLirJl6N radar 2AI

3' Fca>BLU LIcu £LLillfcu _2AP
GrG6ar

4. u©®

9. LOCdar cuLUcarU)Lb

[laU)LO

10. Lnedar BrJLb

8 - 4

6

11. §#cncu (eID - GlaD) 1.24

12.' U'JC'LI (CIMD6(gLa - 1 _ 17 OO
ga)

13' a""gS gaGa>GU (eb - 1 45
GULI)

14. uLLrr cr6d6r

15. ©g51aq

16. GILILuIJ

5. alUn / 7Lu8®eurrd rjugS16-„rD

6. r91cu4§lc&r cucn8,

7. unacar ObBrrrJL6

8. glaD (BunaLnn

LI(bmIa 6702

u96ITLbnrr6h mri)DILb 4Gur}

©£$1ay

+ L I i
HI:

:HM

:1 F,M:
II:

iLorE)8edWL Bandy / erredrr$1ab Dado c$1mljraactr nile&r u6IGcuLKF6$cblbsJ GluDOuLL6ncu
https://eservices.tn.gov.in ac&rID g}cn6wrLU Barr6$1duIGLIE)(F)g) BrrwabGrl

1 2/64/c03/407/2Ar/,'%036s ardEn) ©rdOLl erdar6n66w £6h€rf(Bl Qaa# !BIg)
laLbgiGlarr£frcrrcH Lb

https://eservices.tn.gov.in/eservicesnew/land/aregExtract_en.html?Ian;en 1/1



10/21/25, 4:04 PM
IF Taluka Office Online Service - View A-Registration Details

A-Registration Details - Rural

District: Coimbatore

Circle: Mettupalayam

Village: Thekkampatti

1. Field number 407 9. Soil and soil type

10. Soil quality

8 - 4

6

1.24

2. Subsection number

3. Old field subdivision

number

4. Area

2A I

-2AP 11. Solution (Rs - He)

12. Area (hectares - acre) 1 - 17.OO

13. Total tax (Rs. - P) 1.45

14. Patta number 6702

5 , Government / Ryotwari Ryattuvari

6. Type of land Punch

7. Irrigation source

8, Two Pogoma

15. Note

16. Name Pathrammal and 4 people

he above information / certificate copy details are obtained from the e-Registry. Please verify
1

these by entering the reference number 12 / O'; , Or--}3/4Q7/2AI/4036S on the website
https://eservices.tn.gov.in .

https://eservices,tn.gov.in/eservicesnew/land/aregExtract_en.html?Ian=en 1/1



10/21/25, 4'06 PM cuLLnLgILua a@J6UW8 ®6neoorLU gem)cu . 3{-u$)Gcu® c$1curjraa6ncrr unaa)cuMIL

al-u96'u(D 'a“'IJri''Gt' - %''J'b /I _gB
LnrrcuLLLb : (BarrLULbH$WTIJ

6uLLLb : C3Lnl(5\aurr6n6nwLb

8\qnmLb : GB&aLbuLu}

1. LIeu recar 407

2. uLLlrflq aMar 2A2

3' UCmpLU LIao zLLlrfcU _ZAP
arG6ar

4. u(Sg

9. Loedar cuLugarUrLb

[r8bU)LD

10. Lncdar BrJLO

8 - 4

6

ll. g'i'„„' ( e9 - am)
12. UTaH (G16vl)db(BLrJ -

ga)
13. GlnngB grjm>cu (qb

m)Li)

14. ULLrr crc06r

15. ©£$1ay

16. G\uLurJ

1.24

0 - 41.00

5. alan / 7Lug8mrr£D 'Jug81'u-dl 0.50

14176. r$1cu&gIg&r mcnab

7. unaear &bBrrrJL6

8. glaD (8urr8Lnn

LI(666)a

u89\TLbnn6tr nrbDILb 4(gUI)

©£$1ay

Lori)aCdWL Ba€udu / erredrn51ga> rD&du clilmara88h uSleir ug1(gcuLqc$1qDb© GluDOuLLencu
https://eservices.tn.gov.in ac&D am)6wrLU Beng gla)1.l©cub6a)n) Bnra8b6tr

, ' ,’$4/o03/407/2A2/4 a313 arc&rn) ©n90LI crcdurcn€6ar £6tr6rf(61 GlatLl8J tDI gI
aLu9IGlarrarrarrcH LO

https://eservices.tn.gov.in/esewicesnew/land/aregExtract_en.html?Ian=en 1/1



10/21/25, 4:07 PM
Taluka Office Online Service - View A-Registration Details

A-Registration Details - Rural

District: Coimbatore

Circle: Mettupalayam

Village: Thekkampatti

1. Field number

2. Subsection number

3. Old field subdivision

number

4. Area

5. Government /Ryotwari Ryattuvari

6. Type of land Punch

7. Irrigation source

8. Two Pogoma

407

2A2

9. Soil and soil type

10. Soil quality

8 W 4

6

le 24-2AP 11. Solution (Rs - He)

12. Area (hectares - acre) O - 41.OO

13. Total tax (Rs. - P) O.50

14. Patta number 1417

15. Note

16. Name Pathrammal and 4 people

Note

le above information / certiFicate copy details are obtained from the e-Registry. Please verify1

these by entering the reference number 12/C4,'OG3/407/2A2/40313 on the website
https://eservices.tn.gov.in .

https://eservices.tn.gov.in/eservicesnew/land/aregExtract_en.html?Ian=en 1/1
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